GENERAL NOTES

THE SEAL THAT APPEARS ON THESE DRAWINGS IS THE SEAL OF THE ENGINEER FOR THIS BUILDING
MANUFACTURER WHO IS NOT THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

CERTIFICATION RESTRICTION:

ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATION IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO THE DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS DESIGNED AND
MANUFACTURED BY THIS BUILDING MANUFACTURER. CERTIFICATION EXTENDS ONLY TO THE DESIGN LOADS AND
STANDARDS INDICATED ON THESE PLANS. CERTIFICATION DOES NOT EXTEND TO FOUNDATION, MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION, CIVIL WORK, ARCHITECTURAL RESPONSIBILITIES, OVERALL PROJECT
COORDINATION, OR OTHER ASPECTS OF CODE COMPLIANCE NOT SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED BY THE
MANUFACTURER’S ORDER DOCUMENTS. CERTIFICATION SHALL NOT EXTEND TO BUILDING ERECTION SUPERVISION
OR INSPECTION.

ANCHOR RODS ARE ASSUMED TO CONFORM TO ASTM STANDARD F1554 GRADE 36, THE PREFERRED MATERIAL
PER AISC SPECIFICATIONS. ANCHOR ROD DIAMETERS ARE DETERMINED BY ALLOWABLE SHEAR AND TENSION PER
AISC SPECIFICATIONS. LENGTHS, EMBEDMENTS, HEAD STYLES, METHODS OF TRANSFERRING FORCES FROM THE
ANCHOR RODS TO THE FOUNDATION, AND/OR OTHER ASSOCIATED ITEMS OF THE FOUNDATION ARE NOT BY
METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER.

FOUNDATIONS MUST BE DESIGNED FOR LOCAL SOIL CONDITIONS BY A QUALIFIED FOUNDATION ENGINEER TO
SAFELY SUPPORT COLUMN LOADS.

THIS BUILDING MANUFACTURER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR DAMAGES INCURRED IN THE
ERECTION OF BUILDING COMPONENTS NOR FOR THE INSPECTION OF ERECTED COMPONENTS TO ASCERTAIN SAME.
TEMPORARY BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED BY ERECTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE STABILITY DURING ERECTION.
BRACING INDICATED ON THE ERECTION DRAWINGS IS CRITICAL TO THE STABILITY OF THE COMPLETED STRUCTURE
AND SHALL NOT BE REMOVED.

WALL & LINER PANELS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THE STRUCTURAL SYSTEM.
PANELS IS PROHIBITED.

FOR ALL BUILDINGS EXCEPT THOSE SITED IN CANADA, ALL FIELD WELDING SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY (AWS) BY AWS CERTIFIED WELDERS QUALIFIED TO PERFORM THE WELDING AS
DIRECTED BY THE APPLICABLE WELDING PROCEDURE SPECIFICATION (WPS); FOR BUILDINGS SITED IN CANADA,
ALL FIELD WELDING SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA (CANADIAN STANDARDS ASSOCIATION) WELD
STANDARDS BY CWB (CANADIAN WELDING BUREAU) CERTIFIED WELDERS QUALIFIED TO PERFORM THE WELDING AS
DIRECTED BY THE APPLICABLE WELDING PROCEDURE SPECIFICATION (WPS). A WPS SHALL BE PREPARED BY
THE CONTRACTOR FOR EACH WELDING VARIATION SPECIFIED. UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED, USE A MINIMUM OF
E70XX ELECTRODES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FOR ANY SPECIAL WELDING INSPECTION AS REQUIRED
BY CODE.

ERECTION OF THIS METAL BUILDING SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY, AT A MINIMUM, WITH THE APPLICABLE ERECTION
TOLERANCES STIPULATED IN SECTION 7 OF AISC 303 CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND
BRIDGES, SECTION 29 OF CSA S16 DESIGN OF STEEL STRUCTURES, AND SECTION 6 OF MBMA COMMON
INDUSTRY PRACTICES.

UNAUTHORIZED REMOVAL OF

10. FOR ALL BUILDINGS EXCEPT THOSE SITED IN CANADA, ALL WELDING PERFORMED BY METAL BUILDING

1.

MANUFACTURER HAS BEEN DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWS WELD PROCEDURES BY AWS CERTIFIED WELDERS OR
WITH CSA WELD PROCEDURES BY CWB CERTIFIED WELDERS. FOR ALL BUILDINGS SITED IN CANADA, ALL WELDING
PERFORMED BY METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER HAS BEEN DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CSA WELD PROCEDURES
BY CWB CERTIFIED WELDERS.

THE PREFERRED ATTACHMENT DETAIL FOR A PURLIN HANGER IS AN ATTACHMENT TO THE BACK OF THE WEB OF
THE PURLIN. PROVIDING THIS METHOD OF ATTACHMENT WILL ENABLE COMPLIANCE WITH THE HANGING LOAD
REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 13:9.2,1.3.1. C—CLAMPS SHALL NEVER BE DIRECTLY ATTACHED TO THE LIP OF THE
PURLIN FLANGE AND MUST NEVER CAUSE DEFORMATION OF ANY PART OF THE PROFILE OF THE PURLIN.

g ..
EMPIRE

STEEL BUILDINGS

EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
5230 CARROLL CANYON RD. #300

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121
PHONE: 858-—-362—-0464

ENG. FAX: 858-362-0470
www.empirebuilt.com

BUILDING INFORMATION

JOB NUMBER:

NAME:
ADDRESS:
CITY, STATE:
BUILDER:

X3820/X3821/X3822

CHUCK MINYARD —

DISTRIBUTION

16454 ADELANTO RD

ADELANTO, CA 92301

EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS

PANEL, TRIM AND FRAMING INFORMATION

ROOF PANELS

MATERIAL PROPERTIES

STRUCTURAL WELDED SECTIONS
. HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS (HSS)
. STEEL PIPE
. HOT ROLLED SECTIONS

1. AST™M
2

3

4

5. HOT ROLLED ANGLE

6

7

8

ASTM
AST™
AST™
ASTM
AST™

A572, A529 OR A1011, GR. 55
A500, GR. B

A501 OR A53, GR. B. Fy=36 KSI
A572, A529 OR A992, GR. 50
A36, Fy=36 KSI OR A572, GR. 50
A572, Fy=50 KSI OR Fy=60 KSI
ASTM A475, EXTRA HIGH STRENGTH

ASTM A1011 SS GR. 55 OR HSLAS GR. 55
CLASS 1, ASTM A653 SS GR. 55 OR HSLAS
GR. 55 CLASS 1 (G40 GALV.), OR ASTM A653
SS GR. 50 CLASS 1 (G90 GALV.)

. HOT ROLLED ROD
. CABLE BRACING
. COLD FORMED ROLLED SECTIONS

TYPE: ADP1
UL90 CERTIFICATION:

NO

WALL PANELS

TYPE: ADP1 GAUGE: 26  COLOR: .

SOFFIT PANELS

GAUGE: 26  COLOR: GALVALUME

TRIM

RAKE:
EAVE:

GUTTER HIGH CAPACITY:
DOWNSPOUT: (QTY) _44

HEADER:

JAMB:

COPED FLASHING:
BASE SEAL:
CORNER:

SOFFIT:

GAUGE: 26 COLO
GAUGE: 26  COLO
GAUGE: 26  COLO
GAUGE: 26 COLO
GAUGE: 26  COLO
GAUGE: 26 COLO
GAUGE: 26  COLO
GAUGE: 26  COLO
GAUGE: 26  COLO
GAUGE: 26  COLO

PRIMARY FRAMING

MAIN FRAMES
ENDWALL FRAMES

WIND COLUMNS & BENTS

R:

R:

R:

R:

R:

R:

R:

R:

R:

R:

DARK GRAY PRIMER

DARK GRAY PRIMER

DARK GRAY PRIMER

SECONDARY FRAMING

9. ROOF AND WALL SHEETING ASTM A792, GR. 50 OR GR. 80 . . . GIRTS, EAVE STRUTS, PURLINS GALVANIZED
10. HIGH—STRENGTH BOLTS ASTM A325, ASTM A325T TYPE: ADEL GAUGE: 28 COLOR DOOR/FRAMED OPNG. GALVANIZED
: - . CLIPS DARK GRAY PRIMER
11. SECONDARY MEMBER CONNECTIONS ASTM A307, ASTM A325, ASTM A325T
12. WASHERS ASTM F436
IMPORTANT TRIM & PANEL INFORMATION Al = ADP1 PANEL A2 = ADP2 PANEL

WHEN HANDLING LONG TRIM, CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO AVOID DAMAGE

CAUSED BY BUCKLING.

ALL TRIM COMPONENTS HAVE A PROTECTIVE FILM ON THE COLORED SURFACE

THAT MUST BE REMOVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. PROLONGED EXPOSURE TO

RAIN AND/OR SUNLIGHT WILL ADVERSELY EFFECT THE PROTECTIVE FILM MAKING
REMOVAL DIFFICULT. THIS BUILDING MANUFACTURER WILL ACCEPT NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR TRIM WHOSE PROTECTIVE FILM HAS BEEN EXPOSED FOR MORE THAN 3

WEEKS.

TRIM\PANELS ARE MADE OF THIN GAUGE METAL AND HAVE LARGE FLAT SURFACES
WHICH CAN CAUSE THE TRIM/PANEL TO HAVE A WAVINESS ACROSS THE FLAT AREAS.
THIS NATURALLY OCCURING CONDITION IS OFTEN REFFERED TO AS OIL CANNING AND
IS NOT A CAUSE FOR REJECTION.

SHOP PRIMED STEEL:

METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER (MBM) IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIRS OF DAMAGED
PRIMED SURFACES OR REMOVAL OF FOREIGN MATERIAL DUE TO IMPROPER STORAGE OR
SITE CONDITIONS.  MBM IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERIORATION OF THE SHOP COAT
PRIMER OR CORROSION DUE TO ATMOSPHERIC OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS, NOR THE
COMPATIBILITY OF THE PRIMER TO ANY FIELD APPLIED COATING.  MBM WILL NOT BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR CORROSION OR DAMAGE TO A PRIME PAINTED STRUCTURAL STEEL
MEMBER THAT IS A DIRECT RESULT OF IMPROPER HANDLING, IMPROPER STORAGE, OR DUE
TO SITE OR ATMOSPHERIC CONDITIONS. MBM ADVISES THAT PRIMARY STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS BE INSPECTED UPON RECEIPT AND IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY MBM IF ANY MEMBERS
APPEAR TO HAVE A PRIMER DEFICIENCY SO THAT MBM MAY IMMEDIATELY INVESTIGATE AND
ADDRESS AS NEEDED.

MBM STRUCTURAL MEMBERS THAT ARE NOT ALREADY FABRICATED OF CORROSION RESISTANT MATERIAL OR
PROTECTED BY A CORROSION RESISTANT COATING ARE PAINTED WITH ONE COAT OF SHOP PRIMER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SSPC—15 (STRUCTURAL STEEL PAINTING COUNCIL). MEMBERS ARE CLEANED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SSPC—SP1 AND SSPC—-SP2 PRIOR TO APPLICATION WITH A MINIMUM OF 1.0 MILS DRY THICKNESS. THE SHOP
COAT PRIMER IS INTENDED TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY PROTECTION TO THE COATED MATERIAL DURING DELIVERY
AND FOR SHORT PERIODS OF EXPOSURE TO ORDINARY ATMOSPHERIC CONDITIONS. THE PRIMER IS NOT INTENDED
TO PERFORM AS, NOR BE AN EQUIVALENT SUBSTITUTE FOR, A FINISH COAT SYSTEM NOR AS A BASE FOR A
FINISH COAT SYSTEM. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN IN PLANNING A PROJECT SCHEDULE AND JOB SITE STORAGE TO
LIMIT LONG—TERM EXPOSURE TO THE ELEMENTS. PRIMED STEEL WHICH IS STORED IN THE FIELD PENDING
ERECTION SHOULD BE KEPT FREE OF THE GROUND, AND POSITIONED TO MINIMIZE WATER—HOLDING POCKETS, MUD,
OR OTHER CONTAMINANTS. CORROSION MAY RESULT FROM LONG TERM EXPOSURE TO ATMOSPHERIC OR SITE
CONDITIONS. ABRASIONS TO THE SHOP COAT CAUSED BY HANDLING, SHIPPING, UNLOADING, AND ERECTING ARE
UNAVOIDABLE. IF THE STEEL SUBSTRATE IS EXPOSED, IT WILL RUST IN THE PRESENCE OF MOISTURE. AS LONG AS
THE EXPOSURE IS NOT CONTINUOUS, THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE MEMBER IS NOT COMPROMISED. MBM
CAN SUPPLY ADDITIONAL PRIMER UPON REQUEST AT AN ADDITIONAL COST. THE PRIMER COAT IS NOT A FINISH
COAT AND POST APPLICATION OF SUPPLEMENTAL PRIMER MAY YIELD CONTRASTING COLOR VARIATIONS
DEPENDENT ON APPLICATION METHQOD, THICKNESS, OR LOCATION.

BUILDING DESIGN CRITERIA

DESIGN LOADS ARE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE LISTED BELOW.

BUILDING CODE
RISK CATEGORY

GRAVITY LOAD DATA

: 2019 California Building Code
¢ Il = Normal

WIND LOAD DATA

EARTHQUAKE LOAD DATA

SITE CLASS
Ss (%,9 . 214.6
S1 (%,9 : 109

Sds:
Sd1:

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY
SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR

R
Cs

BASIC STRUCTURAL SYSTEM

ANALYSIS PROCEDURE

: D
1.431

: 1.235

: E

: 1.00

: 3.50 & 3.25

1 xSds /R

: SOMF & SOCBF

: Equivalent Lateral Force

N0 %3820 /21 /22

CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION

ADELANTO, CA 92301

12/21/2022, 10:52:18

This document has been
electronically sealed and
digitally signed by
Nicholas R Dewald, P.E.

using my digital signature. Printed
copies are not considered signed and
sealed. The signature must be

INSULATION

BY BY THICKNESS VAPOR BARRIER  RIGID

NONE OTHERS MBM*  OVER ZEE FLANGE BR. CLIP BOARD
ROOF: | | 4"
WALL: & 4”

* METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER

ROOF LIVE LOAD (psf,*) 20.00 WIND SPEED, V—ult (mph) : 110 BASE SHEAR ETrons, kips €X3820 S 134.7 verified on anv electronic document.
MIN. ROOF SNOW LOAD’ (psf) 5.00 WIND SPEED, V—asd (mph): 85.21 BASE SHEAR (Long), kips)(X3820): 130.4 v
Pg (psf) 5.00 WIND EXPOSURE . C BASE SHEAR (Trans, kips)(X3820A): 8.37
Pf (psf) 35 WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR : 1.00 BASE SHEAR (Trans, kips)(X3820B): 3.49
SNOW IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1.00 GCpi= : : :t)0.18 BASE SHEAR ((Trans, Kips)(X3821): 111.4 TO ENSURE PROPER ERECTION OF THIS BUILDING
Ce 1.00 DESIGN WIND PRESSURE (p,psf) : BASE SHEAR (Long, kips)(X3221): 142.6 )
Ct ) £ 1.00 BASE SHEAR ((Trcms, Kips)(X3822§: 39.90 THE FOLLOWING ERECTION GUIDE(S) ARE REQ'D.
COLLATERAL LOAD (psf . 8.0 K SEE DIAGRAM(S): BASE SHEAR (Trans, kips)(X3822A): 26.16 —
RAIN ON SNOW (psf - 0.00 3820 /ZO(A)/ZOB ON SHEET 5 BASE SHEAR (Long, kips)(X3822A): 25.75 QBE; mLLLL FF’,/X'LELL 'E';EE%TT'I%':I %%'I%E
SNOW DRIFT (psfg), WIDTH (ft.) * X381 ON SHEET &
) . ’ B | ADP1 ROOF PANEL ERECTION GUIDE
Reducible X3822/22A ON SHEET 7 ZL—24 STANDING SEAM ROOF ERECTION GUIDE
ZL—16 STANDING SEAM ROOF ERECTION GUIDE
ADP1 LINER PANEL ERECTION GUIDE
ADP2 LINER PANEL ERECTION GUIDE
IF THIS SET OF DRAWINGS WERE
SENT VIA E-MAIL, THEY ARE
COPIES OF THE ORIGINALS THAT
ARE PRINTED AND ON FILE AT THE
HOME OFFICE OF THE METAL BUILDING
MANUFACTURER THE ORIGINALS
WITH THE ENGINEERS SEAL ARE
CONSIDERED THE LEGAL DOCUMENTS.
DRAWING SUBMITTAL
STATUS
() FOR CONSTRUCTION
(X) FOR APPROVALS
() FOR PERMIT ONLY
() FOR PRELIMINARY USE ONLY
() NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
() FOR REVIEW ONLY
SCALE . NONE
8 e T Voore—Tee 575 55 CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) oHEckeD &Y D. VEBURG  oate 12/7 /22 | ADELANTO CA gy SAN DIEGO, CA.
) APPROVED BY NRD DATE 12/7 /22 e o
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE [ctecken 8Y[ DATE [aerrovin 8Y] DATE [reviewn 8Y] DATE Jreviewen sy DATE GENERAL INFORMATION "x3820/21/2217 1 7 55




e/ S/
- — ©) o 3 ]
555'—5"0UT-TO—0UT OF STEEL =
=T @ (X3820,/X3821/X3822) T[T
o | BB 140'—5" QUT-TO-0OUT OF STEEL B =
ol 31/2° JM 31/2
1.9 2.9 -
o | ®ll= . 8'—11"Q 12'-3" @9 119'—3"(X3820) f | =la .
1 21/2 X3820B) | (X3820A) ® ® @ s 21/2
1” 23'-10 3/16" 23'-10 3/16” 23'-10 3/16" 23'-10 3/16” 23'-10 1/4" " -
—— EW 1 3/2 |1 37408
1.3/ LJ1 3/4 Lr|> L? SV
. "F@1O’—1O” ”‘—@ 22'-5 3/16” 22'—5 1/4" | i’—5" 1_5"
O ¢
DETAIL A DETAIL G
e W& e e W& e
i |_—-| ® B’ | Bl® *- | H -*— -3 H Bl® . B . ®l® | _T__ _____ - __@_ - _(% |_—-|
= T = — |5 | % Q | X—Bracing Q ﬂEE X—Bracing EEQ X—Bracing wEw X—Bracing 3 a |l = T —
© | ® | = | = | ~ | o | BB
ol 31/2 . | 2 2 | ol 31/2"
=l NEW > | | | o | ==
21/2 = S 21/2
L 1 / T ] g | | I 1 /
EW o T I | | | 1 .3/4” 1 3/41"
] . ) | | | EW
1.3/477 1 3/4 | | | -0
O | | | 5
DETALL B "= DETAIL H
D B I
o VA d © R I | e
- 6” = c = E I—I_
; | | | i [ —
= o0 = @ . o3 <+
T HooY BLDG. | | ET | o e @T@
o | B ® = D : Do (BLDG. | I »
. » 3 X3820B | = 31/2
AN | 31/2 , o | | 0 ® BLDG. X3821) | e | ==
= 1 E R T, 2 = I I = X3820 I i 21/
- . o 4 o | BLDG. | 2 | |
Ew ! ] S | X3820A| | z | ! 134 ] ]r 3/4te
(%) :-;_ SW
13/4" L1 3747 | Wl T | —~ | | .
(@] '&N) o m | ’g | | L':I 11_511
- = O, N | v
DETAL C O z | ES | | s DETALL J
Dia= 3/4” = om =
Thk, | %2" 1'-0" o 0 | o= | l'T' 3
= = = _i_ R |
1 g7 a2 . S| (SR ok
L | — fe) = R 1 - —
O O ~— 2 © Clp=
o | B8 | o 7 o [ | = =
I ” 3 1/2" 8 i ;C()) o | | F:a F\s EFE EFE EFE E -] 51 1/2" T?
~—|cO| J— Rl
! e 21/2" CI) | | Dﬁ & @__ ssts EDE mD& mDm _@ N
L i 2 ) Q ANCHOR BOLT SUMMARY
L sswl L s e u | | 372 () ) i (THIS SHEET ONLY)
=2 K 2 3 —
sw P C|> | | Q OI) _| Dia Proj
~ — 2= H | | —| 0 ﬁ Qt_y Locate (in)  Type (in)
1’=5" iy == ™~ N ® 40  Endwall  3/4" F1554 2.50
e | | R & 80 Frame 3/4" F1554 2.50
<+ — LK
Nl 2 -3 A | 8
DETAIL D <+ |
Dia= 3/4” 2
Thk= 1/2" 1'-0" 0 s 8'—11" | v
o ) 0-0 of | B I @
o = T = = — STEEL |
ool [ BT, , . 2 5s | ©
I 31/2 | c | =
o | mlle [—F ™ w = 3
” M) s
— 1 21/2 | Se '
i s | E N
" 0 S5 &
1 3/4,,I—|—|1 3/4" 8 _(|o 5 | 0 ©
sw - . . S
3 T2 | i
Bl =
I
DETAIL E @ ~ s s
e ok @
Thk= 1/2 10
1'-5"] 10°-10"
B o® < | .
AT P ifl i s
tjef | I I 1" o i g_zo—gf 1
i e=4 LY steRl :
i N
B " a
11/2 D o £ E E D
X—Bracin i B o X—Bracin b X—Bracin al= X—Bracin ala
L] HE g g 9 g
1.3/4” 1.3/4” @
(5 )
DETAIL F o ‘
® ® @@ 1'-5" 22'-5 3/16" 22'-5 1/4" | 1'-5"
I I
BACK SIDE X3821 =~ | x3822 | x3822A 23'—10 3/16” 23'-10 3/16” 23'—10 3/16” 23'—10 3/16” 23’—10 1/4”
- Z | o
o o 15820, ©® @'@)
b 5 @ ® 119’=3" QUT-TO—0OUT OF STEEL
14
FRONT SIDE @ @
ORIENTATION ANCHOR BOLT PLAN
KEY PLAN NOTE: All Base Plates @ 100'—0" (U.N.)
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
(@) ) DRAWN BY T MOORE  Tore 1276722 | CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION AMPIR EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) GHEKED BY D, VEBURG |oae 12,/7/22 | ADELANTO CA 92301 |Eeaemams SAN DIEGO, CA.
{0) |FOR CONSTRUCTION LDM 12/7/22] NRD__|12/7/22 Q APPROVED BY NRD DATE12/7/22
ANCHOR BOLT PLAN Y08 NO- ST, OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY DATE | aperovED BY| DATE_[REVEWED BY] DATE JLETTER DRAWN BY| DATE [checken BY] DATE [wpeRove BY| DATE [Reviewed BY| DATE revieweo sy DATE x3820/21/221" 2 © 55




Dia= 3/4" Dia= 3/4" Dia= 3/4" Dia= 3/4" Dia= 1/2° Dia= 17 _ Dia= 17 — Dia= 17 —

Thi, |3;8" 10" Thk= 3;8" 10 Thk, |3;8" 6" Thk= 1 ;2" 6" Thk= 1;8" Th£= 3/4 T Thk= 3/4" T Thk= 3/4” T ’(AT'\IH?EOS'?HEE)TLTO,\?H%MARY
T T[T C HET TET o e o ay tocse (B et
| [ B i N | B ' LS| BE T | B ' - o 1 | | i i | 1 | B9 rome YA Flosd 390

= 31/2 ] 31/2 2 31/2 42 31/2 S | S =L S ®20 WindCol 1"/ F1554 3.00
| | &le | — o | mle [— |6 el | —F Pl m e [— ) | » [ Te | | o | | o |
| 21/2" | 21/2" — 21/2" — 21/2" t . . . . . ,
| 1L 21/ 1L 21/ | 1L 21/ A 21/ 1T o E |——————|:[31/2 31/21:|——————| W | %o |——————|:{31/2
sl L s e L e sl s e H e L P2 I [ | 121747 2174 |l il | © | T2 14
! SW 1.3/4 1.3/4 _ SW 1.3/4 1.3/4 Ew/ | SW | Sw SW
-0 SwW SW 2" 3 [nls1/2" 61/27 |21/2" | 2 1@_] 61/2"
é 1-0 é See Plan o
DETAIL Aa DETAIL Ba DETAIL Ca DETAIL Da DETAIL Ea DETAIL Fa DETAIL Ga DETAIL Ja
555'=5"0UT-TO—0UT OF STEEL
(X3820,/X3821,/X3822)
® 284'—0" OUT—TO-OUT OF STEEL )
(x3821)
@ @ @ @ @ @ ¥
o 6’0" 06'—0" 06" 0" 4o 19'—0" o5'_g” 140 06" 0" 06'—0" 06" 0" 07— g”
1’_5"
1'-07 26'—6"
——Br——- i ———®
| L
I HE ale X—Bracing :T ala ala X—Bracing ala ala ula X—Bracing ula ala X—Bracing ala 2la X—Bracing ala |1
T |Ca Da g Do Da Da Da Da Da Da Da Da Da |
| o |
| |
| |
1 | |
W]
B |
7 | |
c | 5 |
5 | s |
5 g BLDG.
S | 59 X3821 |
n | o | (BLDG.
5 | = | X3822)
o | o |
r [*}
= (@we. z |
| X3820) |
© |
| ) |
| Q |
Fa Ga a Ja Ga Ja Ga Ja Ga Ja Ga
| Ag Ba of Ba Ba Ba Ba Ba Ba Ba Ba Ba Ba |
HE HE = B HE HE qE HE HH HE HE HE HF |
® |: an EGB §|Eo EOB :gEo EGE an EGO: o|Ea EOE ﬂEo EGB :QEG EGE an EOB: ZEG EGB : ZEG EGB EEO EGE EEO EGE: SEG EGB an EOB :an EOE ﬂEo EoBlZ_l gEo EGE EEG EOE :an EGB an EOE | _®
?-ii |F-4
r |
S ] 2 o) 8 2 = 2 s | 8 s 2 b ] 2 o) b l: b} s 2 o E 2 o s 2 o s -i
3 i ol S ki i ki ] AN ¥ K T X b ] i X ki ] T —— @
102 [ [10-07] o |10-07| 5 | = [10'-07] * [10'-07 | | = |10'=07| ¥ | 10'=07 | |+ [10'-07| | 10'=0] — 10-0Q"| ™ | ™| 14'—0" | ™ | 9°—3"| 14'-0" N | D10°=07 ™| = [10=07| # [10-0" | = | = [10'=0"| ™ [10'=0" [ = | = [10'=0"| ™ [10'=0" | = | = [10'=0" | ™ [10'=0" | =
| 27'-6" 26'-0" 26'-0” 26'—0" 14'-0” 19'-0" 25'-9” 14'=0" 26'—0" 26'-0" 26'—0" 27'-9" -5
|
|
| ANCHOR BOLT PLAN
| NOTE: All Base Plates @ 100'=0" (U.N.)
|
|
|
|
.y
|
|
|
|
|
|
T
_______ @ éli @@
X3821 % X3822 | x3822A
BACK SIDE
o
2 : @Ll—@@
- = ) ®
n <]
['4
FRONT SIDE
ORIENTATION
& ®
‘ ‘ KEY PLAN

O ) SCALE : NONE

(@) (@) GHEKED BY__ D. VEBURG |oate 12,/7/22 | ADELANTO CA 92301 | E=emeamg SAN DIEGO, CA.

{0y [FOR CONSTRUCTION LDM_|12/6/22] DV__|12/7/22] NRD _|12/7/22 (@) APPROVED BY NRD DATEN2/7/22 o8 Mo, ST of

LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE Joreoken BY] DATE |aperoved 8Y| DATE [Revewen BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY] DATE |CHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BY] DATE REVEWED BY] DATE JREVIEWED BY DATE ANCHOR BOLT PLAN X3820/21/22 55




Dia= 3/4" Dia= 3/4" Dia= 3/4" Dia= 3/4
Thk= 3;8" 6" Thk= 3;8" 6" Thk= 3;8" Thk=, 3;8" ?P‘H?EOS?HEEOTLTO,\?H%MARY
L) ”
— — 6 Dia Proj.
"= Qt_y Locate (in)  Type (in)
I ” & | — ol | ® ” & | — 020  Jamb 1/2" F1554 1.00
~| 3 1/2" B 3 1/2" & 28 Endwall ;’3/4 F1654 2.50
=™ 2IN ) = | = ©8  Frame 1 F1554  3.00
o | == |— == |— : 3172 o |1 s e Bl pm v ms 18
i 2 1/2 2 1/2 © ) / m: = " = 8  Portiton 3/4” F1554 2.50
" " 21/2"
1.3/4” | |1 3/4" |1 ! W S 21/2 I / Sw
EwW 1 3/4" 1 3/4"
4 13/4 " 13/4" 1 3/4"1'""]1 3/4” -
O (5 See Plan
DETAIL Ab DETAIL Gb DETAIL Pb DETAIL Rb
Dia= 3/4” Dia= 3/4”
Thke, 3;8" 6" Thk= 3;8" 6" @
N 555'—5"0UT—TO—QUT OF STEEL
= = (X3820,/X3821,/X3822) @
e 5 1/2 < 5 1/20 131'-0"0UT-TO-0UT OF STEEL
',: & || % | —4 - = || s | —4 67'—4" QUT-TO—0UT OF STEEL e 63 —8” OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL
21/2" 21/2" @ (x3822) @ (X3822A)
» w i 22'-5 5/16" 22'-5 5/16" @ 22'-5 3/8" 20'-5" @ 17'=3"
1.3/4 1.3/4" |1 ) g
Ew 1 3/4 1.3/4
sw 1'=51 21'-0 5/16"
1'-0" ~
5 8
DETAIL Bb DETAIL Jb o J
e o T . BEEEC e ' : ' ®
= = B B
g ’ | ale HE W =k HHE SHHE Bofs -
O =(D (@] g *
55 [ = = | —|ele |5 ° R
1o 31/2" |31/2" ol o N~
‘_CI> " ” " ® ” @ CI> i | 25'_0" 1"—0" I | —
— 2 1/2" 2 1/2" I - fs — > —
_ i | (Partition)
13/4” | |1 3/4" |&” 8| 13/4| | |1 3/4 e
Sw r sw &l P PP @
5 o | | L -
1'-5" L I | Nb ol © 4
v T L
DETAIL Cb DETAIL Kb O o) Nb © ©° o
Dia= 3/4" Dia= 3/4" . — loo) " _o» L
Thk= 172" 8" Thk= 578" o 2 ! —_ ey LL E
I-—-l A o] [ on
6", 1'-4" z A& | ! S o 21 Qg
= — = - © cs Nb - ¥ <
T[T 1 | s |2 (BLDG. = 5> © A
NN s T | = | o 5T xss21) | 2 X3822A £ J ks
:I—o || 31/2 N ___| 31/2" 8’0? ::C) [ BLDG 5 Ko | 0 © Nb ) '58
|| RIE L | | NS X3822 £ ! = Va0l 0 2
- 21/2 L | = 5 - X2 [N Y
RS » jel u
— _ 1 1/4 ,lv o _fév 2 Nb : I Tl
,.I—I—I » 8" Sw 2 | [ T P
1.3/4 1.3/4 o 5 | < i
| Py (o]
sw 8 1/2 0 ! 5 | Nb
'I..{I) 5 m 11_9” I
(5 10 Gb s @
DETAIL Db DETAIL Lb | 2
W s e | | 5
= = | N o
SR 51 N ele y | : = Rb ' Nb <
| 31/2" | 31/2 3 Kb Jb b L
B 1Kl [ elle | — _ Y i I e _ B S &8 o] — =,
' » ' » _O - LL/PYN ele X—Bracing s mla—t |
— 21/2 — 21/2 - ﬂNb NbET -
— i— o O BIR
A N L
1.3/4" 1 .3/4" |8 1 3/4" 1 .3/4" |8" N rr|> N ] . ] O
BW SW ol o Cb Db | Db ‘ ‘ N ‘ T
ros 5 1T 4E i = RHH oofs | — L5 1e-a [T |5 ~
® 4 4® ®
DETAIL Eb DETAIL Mb ‘ |
Dia= 3/4” Dia= 1/2” » -
Thk= 3¢8" 8” Thk= 1¢8" 1'-57 | 21’'-0 5/16" Yl |
/8, @9
T 22'-5 5/16" 22'-5 5/16” 22'-5 3/8" 26°-0Q" 20'-5" 17'=3"
£ == |, . — - @ @ ® @
| =]=|— I o 67'—4" QUT-TO—QOUT OF STEEL | 63 —8" QUT-TO—OUT OF STEEL
| 2 1/2” : 4 X3822 X3822A
— T Lo @ A v €
& L ]2 ANCHOR BOLT PLAN
1.3/4" 1 3/4" EW/ NOTE: All Base Plates @ 100'—0" (U.N.)
SW o" — — — — PARTITION WALL
d) See Plan
1
DETAIL Fb DETAIL Nb @
N ® o @
BACK SIDE X3821 =~ X3822 /Ay X3822A
S 2 : ®- ~®///
& o 2 X3820 ®- ©
= e ®- o s
£ g ®
FRONT SIDE CS}&%
ORIENTATION -0©
@ KEY PLAN
(@) (@) SCALE : NONE
(@) O ORAWN BY L. MOORE JoAe 12/6/22 CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
@) O CHECKED BY D. VEBURG [oaTe 12/7/22 ADELANTO CA 92301 | G SAN DIEGO, CA.
{0) [FOR CONSTRUCTION LoM_[12/6/22] ov__[12/7/22] NRD_[12/7/22 (@) APPROVED BY NRD DATEN2/7/22 08 No. ST, OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE oecke BY] DATE [wpproved BY] DATE [Reviewed BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS |orawN BY] DATE Jcsecke 8Y] DATE |proved BY| DATE [Reviwed BY] DATE Jrevieweo sy DATE ANCHOR BOLT PLAN X3820/21/29 4 55




BLDG. X3820B BLDG. X3820A BLDG. X3820

FRAME LINES: 2 FRAME LINES: 3 456 7 8

ENDWALL COLUMN REACTlONS(k )
MAXIMUM DOWN = 75 @ ® COLUMN LINE
MAXIMOM HORIZONTAL 288 ' ' @ @ ? COLUMN LINE

| |
LOAD COMBINATIONS - T/

ID Description

1 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Left1+0.6Wind_Suction
2 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Pressure+0.6Wind_Long1L
3 1.2Dead+1.2Collateral+0.7Seismic_Right
4 0.4Dead+0.7Seismic_Left
5 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right1+0.6Wind_Suction
6 1.15Dead+1.15Collateral+0.75Live+0.52Seismic_Left H_ H_ H_
7 0.4Dead+0.7Seismic_Right H H
8 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Suction+0.6Wind_Long1L - - \ \ \
9 Dead+Collateral+Live i b
BUILDING BRACING REACTIONS
— Wall — Col igactions éelsmlc— PG”e'/fSt*)‘e‘“ RIGID FRAME: MAXMUM REACTIONS RIGID FRAME: MAXMUM REACTIONS
Loc Line Line Horz Vert Horz Vert Wind Seis ———Column_Reactions(k ) ——— ——Column_Reactions(k )
Frm Col Load Hmax \ Load Hmin \4 Frm Col Load Hmax \ Load Hmin \
L_EW 1 AD 29 36 35 44 Line Line Id H Vmax Id H Vmin Line Line Id H Vmax Id H Vmin
REACTION VALUES SHOWN ARE UNFACTORED. . T . -
2 A 5 1.6 192 1 -36 -39 > A 4 145 207 5 -9.4 -1.2
MAvi(II'\IiADUM I:.OAD COMBINATION FACTORS ARE: Voo D30 4 2 27 2 Sa a2
SEISMIC : 0.70 2 s 2 37 —40 4 —11.4  19.3 * U 6 9.8 -15 3 -150 209
4 -1.4 193 3 32 -83 7 -75 343 8 -06 -11.8
* M 2 0.0 -105 2 0.0 -10.5
RIGID FRAME: BASIC COLUMN REACTIONS (k ) 1 0.0 4238
Frame Column ————— Dead————-— Collateral— Sno Wind_Leftl— —Wind_Right1— * inesr
Line Line Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz \%rt 3 Frome lines: 54567 8
WIND PRESSURE DIAGRAM — X3820B ;7 s e SR S RS- L B S S S S xS & QT 1 RIGID FRAME:  BASIC COLUMN REACTIONS (k )
__________ —_ Li SR — —_ —_ 1 —_
Frame Column —-Wind_Left2— —Wind_Right2— ——Wind_Longl— ——Wind_Long2— —Seismic_Left  Seismic_Right frame Column == ——Dead=————Collateral = o= ——Llve === 7 Show=——1 - Wind _Lefti— - Wind_Right!
Components & Claddin Line Line Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert * — — —
i ¢ 2 A =45 =04 21 15 —71 191 17 04 -58 -29 56 29 o0 Vs 70 33 68 34 101 -ro  vo ‘28 %8 162 189
Width ~ Length  Pressure(psf ) ~ Suction(psf ) 2 S -19 13 47 -0B 74 -182 -20 05 -53 239 53  -29 o Y : Y ) o 00 -27 0 —27
Zone i () Momber " Pael  Member " Panel 3+ M 0.0 9.5 0.0 134 0.0  20.0 0.0 5.8 0.0 27.1 0.0 -27.0
Frame Column —MIN_SNOW——  F1UNB_SL_L-  F1UNB_SL_R- Frame Column ——Wind_Left2— —Wind_Right2— ——Wind_Longl— ——Wind_Long2— —Seismic_Left  Seismic_Right
12 3.00 1288 1288 :%2?8 :gggi 'i'"e I;\me H°1"'§ Vegtz H°1"'§ Ve;t 4 H°1"'§ Ve;'t4 Line  Line Horiz ~ Vert Horiz ~ Vert Horiz ~ Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz  Vert
3 3.00 16.00  16.00 —46.70 —59.74 2 S -1.7 32 -1.3 .8 12 2.8 E 135 2z o8 IEI B3 M3 idd & ids B
3 U 2.3 20 107 111 0.9 17.4 0.2 -232 -14.9 6.2 149 6.2
: 3% 800 1800 1600 -baEl 8143 * M 0.0 -143 0.0 —14.2 00 -256 00 -257 00 -04 00 0.4
6 64.54 1.75 0.00  16.00 -52.47 -5555 ENDWALL COLUMN REACTIONS(k ) BUILDING BRACING REACTIONS Frame Column —Seismic_Long —MIN_SNOW—— FIPAT_LL_1—  FIPAT_LL_2—-  FIUNB_SL_L-  F1UNB_SL_R—
g ggg };g 888 1288 :gg%g :gg%g + Reactions(k ) Panel_Shear LTe Line Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert
9 6.00 1.75 0.00 16.00 -76.98 —77.24 MAXIMUM DOWN = 07 —Wall — Col ~ ——Wind — —Seismic— (Ib/ft g* ﬁ 8.8 :%.3 —11'.‘; iﬁ% -1.0 023 —11'.% gﬁ? %88 3:3 —%.77 gig
10 21.76 26.01 —-2318 —26.01 MAXIMUM = 0.0 Loc Line Line Horz Vert Horz Vert Wind Seis Note 3* M 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.3 0.0 6.0 0.0 6.0 0.0 7.2 0.0 7.2
11 3.00 21.76  26.01 -36.39 —47.60 MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL = 36 —_—_———— - — — —
}% 500 %}.gg 38'88 —%g.ﬁg —ﬁg.gg L_EW 2 (h) 3*  Frame lines: 345678
) . : Y Y LOAD COMBINATIONS
14 ec0 000 000 000 (h)Rigid frame at endwall ENDWALL COLUMN REACTIONS(k )
ID Description REACTION VALUES SHOWN ARE UNFACTORED.
— P M%(I'\I}ADUM LOS\%OCOMBINATION FACTORS ARE: mﬁmgm BgWN = 8‘3
1 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Left1 SEISMIC : 0.70 MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL = 59
5 OGheadt o oWna L ongiR
.6Dead+0.6Wind_Long
13[12 2 1.15Dead+1.15Coliateral+0.75Live+0.52Seismic_Left LOAD COMBINATIONS
5 1.15Dead+1.15Collateral+0.75Live+0.52Seismic_Right
6 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right2+0.6Wind_Suction -
7  0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Pressure+0.6Wind LongZL ID Description
8 1.11Dead+1.11Collateral+0.7Seismic_Long —
1 Dead+Collateral+Live
2 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Left1
3 1.2Dead+1.2Collateral+0.7Seismic_Left
11 | 413 4 1.2Dead+1.2Collateral+0.7Seismic_Right
5 7 5 0.4Dead+0.7Seismic_Left
= 6 0.4Dead+0.7Seismic_Right
Wl N D PRESSU RE DlAGRAM o ><382OA g E).L%De%d+o1.718500IIaterEI+OL75Live+O.525eismic_LongR
ead+ eiIsmiC ong
— 9 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right2+0.6Wind_Suction
Components & Cladding Wl N D PRESSU RE DlAGRAM ><3820 10 0.6Dead+0.6Wind Prgessure+0 6Wind_Long2L
Width Len%th Pressure(psf ) Suction(psf ) Components & Cladding 11 1.11Dead+1.11Collateral+0.7Seismic_Right
Zore () ) Member © Panel  Member = Panel Width  Length  Pressure(pst ) Suction(psf ) BUILDING BRACING REACTIONS
5|1 1 16.00 16.00 —28.36 _37.44 Zone (ft) (ft) Member = Panel  Member  Panel
6 2 3.00 16.00 16.00 —45.94 —58.78 p 16.00 16.00  —21.74 —259286 + Recctlon § Pﬂne' Sheof
10 14 3 64.54 1.75 0.00 16.00 —51.62 —54.66 : : : - —Wall — Col Wind eismic —
4 6.00 1.75 0.00 16.00 —72.03 —76.00 2 18.60 18.60 16.00 16.00 -31.52 —43.95 Loc Line Line HOFZ Vert Horz Vert Wnd SeIS Note
2 : 500 1600 1600 _is91 —isvs 3 18.60 16.00  16.00 —41.96 —58.10 - - - - - - -/ =
6 3.00 6.00 16.00  16.00 —63.81 —80.12 4 1860 16.00  16.00  -41.96 -58.10 LEW 3 ()
7 3.00 300 1600  16.00 —6381 —80.12 5 6.20 1860  16.00  16.00 -46.74 -79.06 FSW U 34 42 53 126 16.0
8 3878 175 000 1600 -5445 -—54.66 & 1z40 620 1600 16.00  -46.74 —79.06 - 45 42 50 126 151
9 6.00 1'75 0.00 16’00 _75'72 _76'00 7 18.60 18.60 16.00 16.00 —41.96 -58.10 5’6 4’2 5‘0 12.6 15'1
10 N N 21,41 25’59 _22'80 _25'59 8 21.08 25.26 —-23.19 -27.37 6’7 4’2 5‘3 12.6 15'0
1 3.00 21,41 2559 —3580 —46.83 9 11.92 21.08 25.26  —-25.28 -33.67 78 42 53 12.6 16.0
12 ' 2140 2560 —22.80 —25.60 10 2110 25.30  -23.20  —27.40 REW 8 (h)
T T 13 3.00 2140 2560 —3580 —46.85 nooomez 2110 2530 -25.29 3370 BSW A 87 42 53 135 17.2
5] o] 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,5 42 50 135 16.2
T ] 13 5.4 42 50 135 16.2
4,3 42 53 135 17.2
h)Rigid frame at endwall
10 1 (h)Rig
12 REACTION VALUES SHOWN ARE UNFACTORED.
MAXIMUM LOAD COMBINATION FACTORS ARE:
WIND  : 0.60
13|12 SEISMIC : 0.70
s 9
= i g
2
4
1
3
1
10 14 8 8
1
8
| | '@ 7] = 6 7 6
61719 9 5 5 9
X3821 %% | x3822 | x3822A
L'i
®—® t @Q
1312 11 10 1
-©
KEY PLAN
[@) (@) SCALE : NONE
(@) (@) GHEKED &Y D. VEBURG |oate 12,/7/22 | ADELANTO CA 92301 | E=ememg SAN DIEGO, CA.
{®» [FOR CONSTRUCTION Lom_[12/6/22f ov__ [12/7/22] NrRD [12/7/22 Q APPROVED BY NRD DATE 12/7/22 TR T
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE foircken BY] DATE {appRoviD BY] DATE [REVIEWED BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [orawN BY[ DATE [orecken 8Y[ DATE [approviD BY| DATE JREVIEWED BY] DATE JReVIEWED BY DATE ANCHOR BOLT DETAILS X3820/21/221° 5 = 55




BLDG. X3821

FRAME LINES: 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

@ le COLUMN LINE

|
/\

X3821
H_ H_
X3820
) " e
RIGID FRAME:  MAXIMUM REACTIONS
. ol ITColumrc/_RecEtiogs k) v
rm o] 0a max oa min
Line Lne 1d H  Vmax Id H  Vmin 44.6 PSF h
8 A 6 49 138 3 -43 —46
1 -40 -6.9 12'=2 1/4"

8 K 4 49 -40 5 -54 148 i

7 =32 163 2 45 —6.3

RIGID FRAME:  MAXIMUM REACTIONS

———Column_Reactions(k ) ———
Frm Col Load Hmax \ Load Hmin \ @_
Line Line Id H Vmax Id H Vmin
9* A 6 87 239 3 -58 —46

7 61 312 8 0.4 -122
9* K 4 6.4 —41 5 -93 249

7  -61 284 2 57 -86

SNOW DRIFT DIAGRAM — X3821

9*  Frame lines: 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

RIGID FRAME: BASIC COLUMN REACTIONS (k )

Frame Column ————-— Dead————-— Collateral— Live Snow Snow_Drift— ——Wind_Left1—
Line Line Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert
8 A . 3.0 . 3.7 1.6 5.5 X 1.6 1.1 1.9 -7.3 —145
8 K -0.6 3.9 —11 3.7 -1.6 5.5 -0.5 1.6 —11 5.9 -29 —6.6
Frame Column —Wind_Rightl— ——Wind_Left2— —Wind_Right2— ——Wind_Longl— ——Wind_Long2— —Seismic_Left
Line Line Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert
8 A 2.1 —6. -7.9 -106 1.5 —2. 0.2 -11.9 -0.2 -9. -3.4 -3.6
8 K 8.2 —14.5 —-2.4 -2.8 8.7 -10.6 0.3 -10.2 -0.3 -—12.7 —4.3 3.6
Frame Column Seismic_Right —Seismic_Long —MIN_SNOW—— F1UNB_SL_L— FIUNB_SL_R-
Line Line Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert
8 A 3.4 3.6 . 0.0 0.7 2.3 . 1.8 0.5 11
8 K 4.3 -3.6 0.0 -6.5 -0.7 2.3 -0.5 1.1 -0.5 1.8
Frame Column ————-— Dead————— Collateral— Liv Snow————— Snow_Drift— ——Wind_Left1—
Line Line Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert
9% A . 4.4 2.0 7.0 3. 10.5 .9 3.0 § 0.3 -9.6 —19.5
9* K -1.0 5.2 -2.0 7.0 -3.0 10.5 -0.9 3.1 -0.2 0.8 —4.5 —9.4
Frame Column —Wind_Rightl— ——Wind_Left2— —Wind_Right2— —-Wind_Longl— —-Wind_Long2— -—Seismic_Left
Line Line Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert
9% A . -9.4 -10.7 -—121 5 -21 1.4 -17.9 1.0 —1541 -5.7 -5.7
9% K 10.5 -19.5 -3.2 -21 11.6 -12.1 -0.9 -147 -1.5 =175 -6.8 5.7
Frame Column Seismic_Right —Seismic_Long —MIN_SNOW——  F2UNB_SL_L—- F2UNB_SL_R-
Line Line Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert
9* A 5.7 5.7 0.0 —-20.0 1.3 4.3 0.9 3.4 0.9 2.0
9% K 6.8 -5.7 0.0 -12.4 -1.3 4.3 -0.9 21 -0.9 3.4
9% Frame lines: 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 WlND PRESSURE DlAGRAM ><3821
LOAD COMBINATIONS
ID Description Components & Cladding
— Width  Length  Pressure(psf ) Suction(psf )
1 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Left Zone (ft) (ft) Member = Panel  Member  Panel
2 0.6Dead+0.6Wind _Right1
3 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Left2 1 16.00 16.00  -31.52 -43.95
4 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right2 2 18.60 16.00 16.00 -41.96 -58.10
5 1.15Dead+1.15Collateral+0.75Live+0.52Seismic_Left 3 18.60 16.00 16.00 —-41.96 -58.10
6 1.15Dead+1.15Collateral+0.75Live+0.52Seismic_Right 4 16.85 16.00 16.00 —-41.96 -58.10
7 1.15Dead+1.15Collateral+0.75Live+0.52Seismic_LongR 5 6.20 18.60 16.00 16.00 —-46.74 -79.06
8 0.4Dead+0.7Seismic_LongL 6 6.20 16.85 16.00 16.00 —46.74 -79.06
7 12.40 6.20 16.00 16.00 —46.74 -79.06
BUILDING BRACING REACTIONS § 1383 175 1600 1600 4393 —5380
WIND BENT REACTIONS 10 1860 1.75  16.00  16.00 —66.09 —74.77
+ Reactions(k ) Panel_Shear + Reactions 1" 13.93 1.75 16.00 16.00 -53.70 -53.80
——Wall — Col ——Wind — —Seismic — b /ft —Wall —  Col Wind(k ) Seismic(k ) 12 18.60 1.75 16.00 16.00 -74.79 -74.77
Loc Line Line Horz Vert Horz Vert Wind Seis Note Loc Line Line Horz Vert  Horz er 13 21.08 25.26 -2319 -27.37
—_— - e 14 6.48 21.08 25.26  —25.28 -33.67
LEW 8 h F_sw K 8,9 1.2 1773 9.8 15 2110 2530 —23.20 —27.40
FSW K 89 0.0 08 00 5.0 c Fsw K 91 1.2 1773 100 16 6.48 21.10 25.30 -25.29 —33.70
}8’% 88 ?g 88 815 pt H H E_gw ﬁ }%1; }% ?; ;% }gg 17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 . . X . c — — - : : . :
1617 00 09 00 51 o * * F_SW K 18,19 1.2 1.7 7.3 10.0
1819 00 09 00 541 C v V' REACTION VALUES SHOWN ARE UNFACTORED.
R_EW 20 h MAXIMUM LOAD COMBINATION FACTORS ARE:
B_SW A 1918 1.9 20 139 152 WIND : 0.60
17,16 1.9 2.0 13.9 152 SEISMIC : 0.70 16 15 16
1514 1.9 21 13.9 154
12,11 1.9 2.0 139 15.2
10,9 1.9 20 139 152
c)X—Bracing above wind bent
h)Rigid frame at endwall 14 | 5 6
3 10]
REACTION VALUES SHOWN ARE UNFACTORED. 7 IE
MAXIMUM LOAD COMBINATION FACTORS ARE: I 2 4
WIND : 0.60 9
SEISMIC : 0.70 1
13 17
1 11
2 4 1|
7 3 |g12
14 | 5 6
16 15 16
® 9
X3821 x3822 | x3822A
© | -©
CN>‘ ot
@
KEY PLAN
(@) (@) SCALE : NONE
[@) ) DRAWN BY T MOORE  Tor 1276722 | CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION AMPI EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
) [@) GHECKED BY D, VEBURG |oate 12/7/22 | ADELANTO CA 92301 | E=xmmes SAN DIEGO, CA.
{0) [FOR CONSTRUCTION LDM_[12/6/22] DV [12/7/22] NRD |12/7/22 (@) APPROVED BY NRD DATEN2/7/22 05 No ST, OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE |CHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY] DATE |CHECKED BYf DATE | APPROVED BY] DATE [REVIEWED BY] DATE JREVIEWED BY DATE ANCHOR BOLT DETAILS X3820/21/221" 6~ 55




BLDG. X3822 BLDG. X3822A
FRAME LINES: 20 21 22 FRAME LINES: 23 24 25
Q:P O:P COLUMN LINE
/  ? le COLUMN LINE
H H
H_ H_ TV 'v
TV Tv
RIGID FRAME:  MAXIMUM REACTIONS RIGID FRAME: MAXIMUM REACTIONS
———Column_Reactions(k ) ——— ———Column_Reactions(k ) ———
Frm Col Load Hmax \ Load Hmin \ [ Frm Col Load Hmax \4 Load Hmin \4
Line Line Id H Vmax Id H Vmin SNOW DR”__T DlAGRAM ><3822A Line Line Id H Vmax Id H Vmin
204 A 7 1.3 261 4 -56 -38 @ 23 A 2 267 377 3 -145 -16.9
2 -55 -86 @ -®
20 N 5 61 —43 6 -11.5  26. 23 L 4 147 147 2 -26.7 3741
6 -11.5 261 3 58  -9.1 2 -267 371 4 147 147
20% Frame lines: 20 21 22 24% A 7 175 188 3 -56 5.9
RIGID FRAME: BASIC COLUMN REACTIONS (k ) 24% L 4 58 -60 6 —17.7 188
[yame E‘olumn ;—7——D\7011t———;—pollat?}'alt— o L{}lct oo S\r}ovi v \Mnd_l\_/eftt1— ;V\ﬁ‘nd_Rightg— ~_ %3822 X3822A 10 -150 218 3 29 -8
ine ne oriz er oriz er oriz er oriz er oriz er oriz er * 1 o
20 A 1.4 5.2 2.7 7.6 40 1.3 1.2 3.3 -105 -19.5 1.7 —11.9 24* Frome lines: 24 25
20 N —1.4 52  -2.7 76 -40 1.3 -12 33 -23 -108 1.0 -20.4 RIGID FRAME: BASIC COLUMN REACTIONS (k )
Frame Column ——Wind_Left2— —Wind_Right2— —-Wind_Longl— —-Wind_Long2— —Seismic_Left  Seismic_Right Frame Column ————— Dead————— Collateral— Live Show Snow_Drift— ——Wind_Left1—
Line  Line Horiz = Vert Horiz ~ Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz = Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz  Vert Line  Line Horiz ~ Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz ~ Vert Horiz ~ Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz  Vert
20% A -10.7 -11.6 tz  —-40 01 -1&7 1.0 -146  -71 =57 7.1 57 -O 23 A 3.0 5.1 5.4 82 103  16.4 2.4 38 158 205 =-27.1 -33.3
20 N -20 -28 M4 124 05 136 04 -w7 -75 57 75 =57 Q 23 L -30 50 -54 79 -103 157 -24 37 -158 205 131 —24.0
Frame Column —MIN_SNOW——  FIUNB_SL_L—  F1UNB_SL_R— Frame Column —Wind_Rightl— ——Wind_Left2— —Wind_Right2— ——Wind_Longl— ——Wind_Long2— —Seismic_Left
B A SR S B S R S B W My Yol Mo Vet Ve, vegn Ve, vegr Vel ver Vel
20% N -7 47 -2 21 12 3.6 735 PSF@& 23 L 276 -29.4 1.5 -20.4 260 -257 55 -10.6 53 -13.4 -8 5.6
20* Frame lines: 20 21 22 | | Frame Column Seismic_Right  —Seismic_Long —MIN_SNOW—— FIUNB_SL L FIUNB_SL R~
2 ” ine ine oriz er oriz er oriz er oriz er oriz er
ENDWALL COLUMN REACTIONS(k ) BUILDING BRACING REACTIONS | | 20-0 13/16 23 A 74 56 00 00 19 25 14 20 14 12
) 23 L 8.1 -5.6 00 -81 -19 25 -1.4 12 1.4 2.0
* Reactions(k ) =~ Panel_Shear
MAXIMUM DOWN =10.8 —Wall — Col ~ ——Wind — —Seismic— _ (Ib/ft) Not Frame Column ————— Dead————-— Collateral— Live Snow Snow_Drift— ——Wind_Left1—
MAXIMUM UP = -6.8 Loc Line Line Horz Vert Horz Vert Wind Seis Note Line  Line Horiz  Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz  Vert Horiz  Vert
MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL = 77 -_— Y — — — — — 24% A 2.3 3.1 5.3 6.2 8.0 9.3 2.3 2.7 5.3 6.2 -11.7 —13.0
L_EW 20 (h) 24 L -2.3 31 -5.3 62 —8.0 9.3  -23 27 -53 6.1 57 -9
LOAD COMBINATIONS Frame Column —Wind_Rightl— ——Wind_Left2— —Wind_Right2— ——Wind_Longl— ——Wind_Long2— -—Seismic_Left
ID Description (h)Rigid frame at endwall Line Line Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert Horiz Vert
24% A -60 -93 -86 -73 -29 -37 -69 -122 -7.6 -10.0 -52 -21
— REACTION VALUES SHOWN ARE UNFACTORED. 24 L 120  —131 26 -34 89 -75 7.3 -11.8 71 -144  -55 211
1 Dead+Collateral+Live MAXIMUM LOAD COMBINATION FACTORS ARE:
2 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Left1 WIND ~ : 0.60 Frame Column Seismic_Right —Seismic_Long —MIN_SNOW—— F2UNB_SL_L—  F2UNB_SL_R-
3 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right1 SEISMIC : 0.70 Line  Line Horiz ~ Vert Horiz ~ Vert Horiz ~ Vert Horiz ~ Vert Horiz ~ Vert
4 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Left2 24% A 5.2 2.1 0.0 0.0 3.3 3.9 2.4 31 2.5 1.9
g ?.%)Deadg-ca.qvggql_liigh;ﬁo sLives 0.525eiamic. Lot 24+ L 55  -21 00 -81 =33 39 -2.4 1.8 -25 3.0
. ead+1. ollateral+0. ive+0. elsmic_Le
7 1.15Dead+1.15Collateral+0.75Live+0.52Seismic_Right WIND PRESSURE DIAGRAM — X3822A 24*  Frame lines: 24 25
8 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right2+0.6Wind_Suction
9. 0-6Dead:0.6Wind_Pressure+0.6Wind_Longal Components & Cladding BUILDING BRACING REACTIONS ENDWALL COLUMN REACTIONS(k )
. ead+1. ollateral+0. eIsmIC_RI _
11 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right1+0.6Wind_Suction WIND PRESSURE DIAGRAM — X3822 fon(osf + Reactions(k ) Panel_Shear MAXIMUM DOWN 5%
12 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Pressure+0.6Wind_Long1L z \Mdtffg Leng}fg Eresiure(ps'f: )| auctg:m(ps p) | —Wall — Col —Wind — —Seismic—  (Ib/ft) MAXIMUM HORIZONTAL = 1.7
13 Dead+Collateral+E2PAT_LL_1 . one (f) (ft) ember ane ember ane Loc Line Line Horz Vert Horz Vert Wind Seis Note -
Components & Cladding - - - -
14 Dead+CollateraI+E2F'A’I:_LL_2 ' 1 16.00 16.00 _18.74 _21.78
12 8;8823318;2%23;5;‘3‘1‘2’5?6%!22235323‘L Zone \Mdtfh Leng“@ E;erziuerre(pslf’ar?el a:ﬁit?:r(pSchznel 2 8.87 887 1e98 1800 ZZras 3788 #‘EW 33 2324 41 2.0 129 6.2 ®) PARTITION COLUMN REACTIONS(k )
: : 3 2325 16.00  16.00 —27.17 —37.90 = . . . - . DOWN = 02
17_0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Suction+0.6Wind_Long2L 4 8.87 16.00 1600 —36.17 —50.09 REW 26 BA 20 18 39 35 HORIZONTAL = +1.1
b ose wp BY LB BE HE : Y @
. - . . —46. -79. 6 8.87 2325 1600  16.00 —36.17 —50.09 )
3 12.05 6.02  16.00  16.00 —46.74 —79.06 7 2.96 8.87 16.00 16,00 —40.29 —68.17 Eagvﬁn,d bent in bay LOAD COMBINATIONS
g 18.07 18.07 12(1388 12(‘35)(2)% —‘2117)?8 —g?}g 8 5.91 2.96 16.00 16.00 —40.29 -68.17 h)Rigid frame at endwall ID Description
: - s A 9 23.66 0.75  16.00 16.00  —42.17  —46.39 REACTION VALUES SHOWN ARE UNFACTORED. —
g 6.73 %}.?g %ggg :gg.gg :3;.% }? 22’%2 8;2 }2.88 }2.88 :ig.% :iggg M%(WDUM L08D6OCOMBINATION FACTORS ARE: 1 Dead+Collateral+Live )
8 6.73 2110 2530 -25.29 -33.70 12 887 075 16,00 1600 —64.47 —64.47 SEISMIC : 0.70 2 Dead+ Collateralt Snow +Snow Drift
i o 2 e 900 4 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right!
e 5.91 13112(73 %}Igg —12;.’38 -28.03 WIND BENT REACTIONS + Reacti g ?’fggfadgtal?gé%ﬁafgzlfé.;gtivﬁg.g%geismic_lﬁef;t
. . -9 = eactions .15Dead+1.15Collateral+0.75Live+0. eismic_Rig
17 5.91 18.17 21.78  -21.79  -29.02 —Wall —  Col Wind(k ) Seismio(kz 8 0.4Dead+0.7Seismic_Left
8 7 8 Loc Line Line Horz Vert Horz Ver 9 0.4Dead+0.7Seismic_Right
_  —— —— — — 10 1.15Dead+1.15Collateral+0.75Live+0.52Seismic_LongR
B_SW A 25 21 3.0 6.4 9.4 11 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Suction+0.6Wind_Long1L
14 15 B_SW A 24 21 3.0 6.4 9.4 }% 8,ggqu+8,2Wng_fr?ﬁsugegv?ﬁc\!/w%d_lt_ong1L
.6Dead+0.6Wind_Left1+0.6Wind_Suction
H H  REACTION VALUES SHOWN ARE UNFACTORED. | 14 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Pressure+0.6Wind_Long2L
—— — M%(WDUM L08D6OCOMB|NAT|0N FACTORS ARE: 15 Dead+Collateral+E2PAT_LL_6
B 16 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Suction+0.6Wind_Long2L
fv tv SEISMIC : 0.70 17 0.6Dead+0.6Wind_Right1-+0.6Wind_Suction
s \ 2 2 I 6 1o 6 4 ? 7
g
3 3
4 2
5
] 9 3
1
5 5 13 16
1
1
4 11 3
5
3 3 2
6 2 2 6 Ig
12 6 4 e
7
14 15
0 8 7 8
0o ® o
®- -®
o X3821 S\ X3822 X3822A
|
2 X3820 ® ‘-®
®—® ® & @
O3w
(1.9,
-©
®
KEY PLAN
O ) SCALE : NONE
ORAWN BY OATE CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
L. MOORE 12/6 /22 MPI
) (@) CHECKED BY D. VEBURG |oa® 12/7/22 | ADELANTO CA 92301 | E=emers SAN DIEGO, CA.
<0) [FOR CONSTRUCTION LDM |12/6/22| DV 12/7/22] NRD [12/7/22 (@) APPROVED BY NRD OATE 12/7/22 o8 o, ST o
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE Joreoken BY] DATE |aperoved 8Y] DATE [Revewen BY] DATE JLETTER) REVISIONS [DRAWN BY] DATE |CHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BY] DATE REVEWED BY] DATE JREVIEWED BY DATE ANCHOR BOLT DETAILS X3820/21/221 7 = 55




PREASSEMBLED WALK DOORS SWING SWING SWING SWING WALK DOOR TRIMS
SPECIAL ORDER PREASSEMBLED WALK DOOR TYPE"A TYPE'B TYPE'C TYPE'D
ALL DOORS ADD-ON OPTIONS PREASSEMBLED STANDARD DOOR & FRAME DESCRIPTION . £ . DOOR SIZE Al JAMB TRV STIPENER
PLAN PART SIZE DOOR SKIN PANIC MORTISE LOCK PREASSEMBLED WALK DOORS ARE COMPLETELY FACTORY OUTSIDE OUTSIDE
1.D. NUMBER 3070 COLOR SWING 6X30 16X 16 24X 30 HEAVY DEVICE (aTcH | center | NOT ASSEMBLED INCLUDING SUBFRAME: 20 GAUGE INSULATED 3070 TW13 TW15 & TW16
QY | go70 | WHITEOR | ABGD 1 \\CUIATED | INSULATED | INSULATED puTY WITH GUARD | MuLLion | KEYED !
€070 BRONZE | AIBI,CLDI TEXTURED | 18 GAUGE | CLOSER LEVER PREP SUPPLY ALIKE DOOR; 5-3/4" - 16 GAUGE FRAME; GALVANIZED; SINGLE WALK DOOR DOUBLE WALK DOOR 4070 W14 TW15 & TW16
DOOR | tocK INSULATION INSTALLED BETWEEN DOOR JAMBS AND
X3820PA 9 3070 | WHITE X X SUBFRAME; THRESHOLD; GRADE 1 LEVER LOCKSET; ALL 6070 Twia TW15 & TW16
o DOORS KEYED ALIKE PER ORDER; 4 1/2" PAIRS OF BALL SWING SWING SWING SWING
070 WEATHERSEAL; ALL CLIPS AND FASTENERS.
6070 DOORS ARE SHIPPED ASSEMBLED AND INCLUDE
070 THROWBOLTS; ASTRAGAL; LOCK; HINGES; WEATHERSEAL;
070 AND THRESHOLD. ONE LEAF ACTIVE. 1° L J 1
Ta —f =
070 OUTSIDE OUTSIDE
070 SINGLE WALK DOOR (SWING IN) DOUBLE WALK DOOR (SWING IN)
% TYPE OF OPENING NOTES:
1. FOR BUILDINGS DESIGNED AS ENCLOSED, ALL WINDOWS, DOORS, AND LOUVERS SHALL BE RATED TO COMPLY
OHD = OVERHEAD DOOR SF = STORE FRONT WITH THE WIND DESIGN CRITERIA IDENTIFIED ON SHEET 1 OF THESE PLANS.
RU = ROLL-UP BF = BI-FOLD/HYDRAULIC 2. ALLFIELD LOCATED FRAMED OPENINGS WILL REQUIRE FIELD CUTTING OF GIRTS, PURLINS, AND SHEETING.
OWS = ONE WAY SLIDE Attt 3. THE MAIN TRANSVERSE FRAMES SHALL BE WELDED, BUILT-UP "I" SHAPES, EITHER CONSTANT DEPTH OR TAPERED.
TWS = TWO WAY SLIDE FOS = FRAMED OPENING W/ SILL " HOT-ROLLED STEEL SHEET, (.229 INCHES AND LESS IN THICKNESS) AND HOT- ROLLED STEEL PLATE (OVER .229 INCHES IN
THICKNESS) USED FOR MAIN FRAME WEBS.
PLAN SIZE SILL HEIGHT TYPE OF OPENING | LOCATION SW, | JAMB TORSION  SPRING
o. | Y (WIDTH X HEIGHT) (IF REQUIRED) * EW OR PW COVER SUPPORT OTHER INFORMATION MATERIAL SPECIFICATION KEY
PURLINS, GIRTS, CHANNELS, HEADERS & EAVE STRUTS PART TUBE MEMBERS PART
18 100" X 150" oHD sw x (x3821) NUMBER KEY NUMBER KEY
PART NUMBER KEY N L NN PART NUMBER KEY TN L
2 14'-0" X 16'-0" OHD sw X (x3821)
LAST NUMBER OF TUBE DIMENSION I
A 1 14'-4" X 8'-0 SF SW (X3822A) MEMBER DEuF\;Tc:: IIE': MATERIAL THICKNESS 12 INCHES
B 1 8-0" X 8'-0" SF EW (X3822A) SHAPE OF MEMBER fa”éﬁﬁeg WALL THICKNESS
Z = PURLIN OR GIRT 14 GAUGE IN 16THS OF AN INCH
C 3 6'-6" X 5'-0" 3-0" FOS EW (X3822A) E = EAVE STRUT 15 GAUGE
C = CHANNEL 16 oAUcE CABLE BRACING PART NUMBER KEY
D 2 96" X 50" 30" FOS Sw (X38224) DC = DOUBLE CHANNEL PART NUMBER KEY WX N
CABLE BRACING
BUILT-UP MEMBERS
4=1/4"¢
PART NUMBER KEY s 5/16 g
PART NUMBER KEY B NN L NN LL 6-=3/8"0
7=7/16"@
MEMBER DEPTH WEB GAGE IN 100THS 8=1/2"¢
IN INCHES OF AN INCH
ROD BRACING PART NUMBER KEY
LAST NUMBER OF FLANGE THICKNESS PART NUMBER KEY WR N
FLANGE WIDTH IN 16THS OF AN INCH
IN INCHES ROD BRACING
4=1/2"¢
5-5/8"@
6=3/4"9
7-7/8"9
8=1"¢
0=11/4"@
"X" DENOTES OPTION SUPPLIED BY BUILDING MANUFACTURER
SCALE : NONE
() <) DRAWN BY L. MOORE oare 12719722 | CHUCK MINYARD - DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
<) (@) CHECKEDBY  C. BENDA DATE 12/19/22 | ADELANTO, CA 92301 e SAN DIEGO, CA.
{) {) APPROVEDBY NRD DATE 12-20-22 TSENG e —
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE |creckepey] DaTe [aresoveosy] DATE [reviewedsy] DATE  |LETTER REVISIONS DRAWNBY] DATE |creckepey] DaTe |arrRoveosy] DATE  |reviewepsy] DATE | REVIEWED BY DATE BUILDING ACCESSORIES " X3820/21/22 I '8 7' 55




SPLICE PLATE & BOLT TABLE MEMBER _TABL i ]
Qty Mark vga eftg TI‘\INeD PLIOte th %UtsgﬁkFlonLge th I\An/S'deThTGngf th
. . . art n |CK end X X end X X engd
Mark __ITop Bot Int Type Dia _Length J} Width Thick Length RET=T00] 11.5/25.1 [0.250 [ 127.0 8X 3/8, X 365.0 X 1/ X 323.3
gE—IZ i i 8 ﬁg%g 23’%%% ggg g,, 17) e 2,—8 g;g” 25.1?40.8 0.250 | 240.0 8 x 3?8 x 45.6 p
- . . - RF1-101 | 41.5/41.5 ]0.188 | 240.0 8 x 3/8" x 317.6 8 x 3/8" x 317.6
SP-3 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 8" /2" 4-01/2" 41.5/41.5 0188 | 77.6
SP—4 4 4 0 A325 1.000 3.00 8 3/4" 4'-07/8 RF1-102 41.5?41‘5 0.188 | 240.0 6 x 5/16" x 480.0 6 x 3/8" x 476.5
41.5/41.5 ]0.188 | 240.0
) RF1-103| 41.5/41.5 ]0.188 | 36.0 8 x 5/16" x 483.5 8 x 3/8" x 480.0
NZFLANGE BRACES: Both Sides(U.N.) 41.5/41.5 [0.188 | 207.5
B — L2x14Ga 41.5/41.5 ]0.188 | 240.0 ., .,
A — L1.5x16G RF1-104| 47.1/27.2 ]0.224 | 240.0 8 x 3/8" x 51.8 8 x 1/2" x 349.9
27.2/11.5 1022411532 8 x 3/8” x 3896
. | N " L
g Al 5" N
S 4 ¥
I
- — = - o 17
— N N
. + — = < 5 = < o 12
i — — ~—
12 ~ :/ 4 B o @ 8 @ 3
- = < 0 © © m m © ©
@ B 8 S @ £ = NS L @ ©
0 © © M e </ N _ AN — e — N N = i
9 &)‘ @ s v ____T__———;—"‘_T ) T T*j‘\ﬁr*y ?:7 Strut
i = ~/ D I r\—l***r“.r\[
Stut~ <~ /Y= I I 7
X — | " ,
F r RF1—102 o |” RET=TOS :: 4| £-7 11/16
. 3 I
—101 | | B
2 | - R o I | o | ©
' I I I i
H 1 1
S || 2 (o)
T - : 9, :” [ : ~ 7Y
o, | Dl |, 2y 18 2l N I N
N M e S N Il 2 S AE=! N RAN: oo
L L I SRy Iz o ol o & I
| | i I N I~ & O I +
| A E T " I I = “ B 1
=) SN | o =)
3 | o 1 I | 5
n n
] 4 I I y 1
. | I I | ©
M) H Il I H Ll
_‘? I Il [ I _Cﬁ
I ,J,,r _1 1 il I 1 ,,,L. | Al
8’| 3’-5 11/16" 106’'—1 3/8" 3-11 15/16" 8"
' CLEAR +/- '
114'=11"_OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL
(X3820A)
® ®
RIGID FRAME ELEVATION: FRAME LINE 2
RIGID FRAMES BY THIS MANUFACTURER ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING
A—325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS BY ONE OF THE PRETENSIONING METHODS, AS DEFINED
AND DESCRIBED IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS SPECIFICATION
(RCSC, 12—31-2009), SECTION 4.2, "PRETENSIONED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.2).
ERECTION NOTES: PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE
» » WITH THE BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS. BEFORE BOLT TENSIONING BEGINS, THE SPECIAL
E BT,;'EUS’QSP;}CCAS,ESUV,I@%OEAVNVFTLH ETE'EE%TE'OSR%IBES '?OTO INSPECTOR SHOULD BE ON SITE TO WITNESS PREINSTALLATION VERIFICATION TESTING.
DETERMINE COMPLETE ERECTION REQUIREMENTS. FOR THE PRETENSIONING METHOD USED THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHOULD ALSO MAKE
5 ALL FLANGE BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED AT FRAME OBSERVATIONS OF PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS AS DESCRIBED IN RCSC, SECTION 9.2.
"LINES AS SHOWN. THIS INSPECTION IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER.
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
@) @) ——— —ooreTome 575 55] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
O O CHECKED BY C. BENDA |pAtE 12/19/22 ADELANTO CA 92301 ey SAN DlEGO, CA.
O O APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 CICID FRAME ELEVATION o8 NGO, ST OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JcHeckeD BY] DATE |aPpROVED BY| DATE [RevieweD BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [orawn BY] DATE foiiecken BYf DATE [approveD 8Y| DATE [ReviEwED BY] DATE |Reviewed By DATE X3820/21/29 9 55




SPLICE PLATE & BOLT TABLE CAP PLATE BOLTS MEMBER_TABL i ]
Qty Mark Web _Depth Web Plate Outside Flange Inside Flange
. . . . Start/End | Thick | Length W x Thk x lLength W x Thk x lLength
Mark Top Bot Int Type Dia Length VI{Idﬂl T’I’uck L?ngth - Mark Qty Type Dia Length BT WYV (O] ) T BT % 638 TR B TE % 33T
SP—1 4 4 0 A325 1.250 4.00 -0" 17~ 5-01/2" |RF1-8 4 A325 0.500 1.50 31.2/50.9 [0.313 | 240.0 12 x 1/2” x 55.0
SP—-2 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 107 5/8" 4'-10 1/2" RF1-2 | 51.5/51.5 ]0.250] 227.8 10 x 3/8" x 263.8 10 x 1/2” x 263.8
SP—3 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 10 3/8” 4-10 3/8 51.5/51.5 [0.250| 36.0
RF1-3 51‘5?51‘5 0.224 | 240.0 10 x 3/8” x 489.5 10 x 3/8” x 489.5
51.5/51.5 ]0.224 | 213.5
NZFLANGE BRACES: Both Sides(U.N.) 51.5/51.5 [0.224| 36.0 5 5
B — L2x14Ga RF1—4 | 51.5/54.2 |0.224 | 68.0 10 x 3/8” x 34.1 10 x 3/8” x 59.4
A — L1.5x16G i
— L1.5x 10 x 3/8” x 34.1
RF1-5 51.5?51.5 0.224| 36.0 10 x 3/8” x 489.5 10 x 3/8” x 489.5
51.5/51.5 ]0.224 | 213.5
51.5/51.5 0.224 | 240.0 ) )
RF1-6 | 51.5/51.5 [0.313 | 36.0 10 x 3/8” x 263.8 10 x 1/2” x 263.8
51.5/51.5 [0.313 | 227.8 ) .,
RF1-7 | 46.2/50.9 [0.313 | 55.8 12 x 1/2" x 55.0 12 x 5/8” x 313.4
50.9/25.2 ]0.250 | 240.0 12 x 5/8” x 363.6
25.2/17.6 [0.250| 71.7
RF1=8_ | T8X1/4
. vl N R
© — - ) } ©
E IR 8 @ 55—¢g” ‘T !'\ >
T - = T F & = S - = T
i - ) = R I = s .
2" = = z R S8 B § g g S !
~ \ —~
b 5 2 2 R 5 v 2 5 3 o = N
™~ m IS </ ——°9j-r‘ — I I~ N7 m ™~
e = N e i ) f < — NS < 2
Strut NV el = o
V__ﬂ_____r i 0, T‘*r~v
e 7 -4 Strut — i o —
a}‘ Tube Strut | | ”
. ) RFE1—3 a o RF1-5 Il L ;
u|> Tube Strut -3 2 2 =4 Tube Strut UID
~ | = RF1-2 a RF1—4 T RET—3 ~ I S
I T 5 | T I
F] & Il % 1
© | Il | °
S | ‘ol i | ~
N
. | © NB I | :
<l | 2 ! I " - ol 5 =<
4 9 Tube Strut—f: = o L TE :”T SE ~ L\Il—Tube stut §|
™ I | <k o] IS e o H i
? 1 F I B =
N | S I o | R
n n
. 4 i y .
¢! I I I ¢
) H I - 2
o o
1 | I | _|
| JW? . 77790077 —— |LI — 777'; | Al
8”] 4'—4 1/8" 65'-3 3/8" 65'-3 3/8" 4£-41/8" 8"
' CLEAR +/— CLEAR +/- '
70'-3 1/2" 70'-3 1/2”
O,
140’'—7" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL
(X3820)
® O)
RIGID FRAME ELEVATION: FRAME LINE 3
RIGID FRAMES BY THIS MANUFACTURER ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING
A—=325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS BY ONE OF THE PRETENSIONING METHODS, AS DEFINED
AND DESCRIBED IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS SPECIFICATION
(RCSC, 12—31-2009), SECTION 4.2, "PRETENSIONED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.2).
ERECTION NOTES: PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE
» - WITH THE BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS. BEFORE BOLT TENSIONING BEGINS, THE SPECIAL
E BT,_E'EUSégplﬁcéghiuv,ﬁé%o,ﬁ’*xﬁ; ETE'EE%TE'OB'R,%LAJ,:BES '?OTO INSPECTOR SHOULD BE ON SITE TO WITNESS PREINSTALLATION VERIFICATION TESTING.
DETERMINE COMPLETE ERECTION REQUIREMENTS. FOR THE PRETENSIONING METHOD USED THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHOULD ALSO MAKE
2 ALL FLANGE BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED AT FRAME OBSERVATIONS OF PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS AS DESCRIBED IN RCSC, SECTION 9.2.
LINES AS SHOWN. THIS INSPECTION IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER.
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
@) @) RANN By T MOORE Tore 12719 722 CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) O CHECKED BY C. BENDA [oATE 12/19/22 ADELANTO CA 92301 | E=em=E SAN DIEGO, CA.
O O APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12 /20/22 oD FRAME ELEVATION R P
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JcHeckeD BY] DATE approve BY| DATE [RevieweD BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY] DATE [CHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEEWED BY] DATE JReviEweD BY DATE X3820/21/929 10 55




SPLICE PLATE & BOLT TABLE CAP PLATE BOLTS MEMBER _TABL
Qty Mark Web _Depth Web Plate Outside Flange Inside Flange
. . . . Start/End 1 Thick | Length W x Thk x Length W _x Thk x Length
Mark Top Bot Int Type Dia Length V\{Idﬂl T’r’uck L?ngth - Mark Qty Type Dia Length BT WYV (O] ) T2 % 5/8 X 363.6 TR B TE % 33T
SP—1 4 4 0 A325 1.250 4.00 -0" 1  5-0 1/2 , |RF1-8 4  A325 0.500 1.50 31.2/50.9 ]0.313 | 240.0 12 x 1/2” x 55.0
SP—-2 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 10, 5/8” 4-10 1/2” RF1-2 51.5/51.5 ]0.250 | 227.8 10 x 3/8” x 263.8 10 x 1/2” x 263.8
SP—3 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 10 3/8° 4-10 3/8 51.5/51.5 ]0.250 36.0
RF1-3 51.5/51.5 ]0.224 ] 240.0 10 x 3/8” x 489.5 10 x 3/8” x 489.5
) i 51.5/51.5 ]0.224 ] 213.5
NZFLANGE BRACES: Both Sides(U.N.) 51.5/51.5 [0.224| 36.0
E - ||:12>g41%% RF1—4 51.5/54.2 ]0.224] 68.0 10 x 3?8” x 34.1 10 x 3/8” x 59.4
— Ll.ox 10 x 3/8” x 34.1
RF1-5 51.5?51.5 0.224 | 36.0 10 x 3/8” x 489.5 10 x 3/8” x 489.5
51.5/51.5 10.224 | 213.5
51.5/51.5 [0.224 | 240.0 i N
RF1-6 51.5/51.5 ]0.313 36.0 10 x 3/8” x 263.8 10 x 1/2” x 263.8
51.5/51.5 [0.313 | 227.8 i i
RF1-7 46.2/50.9 10.313 55.8 12 x 1/2” x 55.0 12 x 5/8” x 313.4
50.9/25.2 ]0.250 | 240.0 12 x 5/8” x 363.6
25.2/17.6 ]0.250 71.7
RF1-8 18X1/4
. AN .
© — — [(e]
S N
- -~ 2 = 13 @ 50" -
\ ~ = >4 1 < = — |
” .¢ — :—__/ \2{ o ((31 g ; \‘—/ N ~ ”»
,Aﬁ N = o < S (ri ~ N Q < = =~ 1
12 < = S Q N o i o N & 3 & = 12
o o I ™~ m L L m ~ ~ o o
2 S 5 2 RN VAR A Tt < & & 5 S
~ @ rs </ N G ] — o N7 N L @ N
£ </ Y___T————r"”'-"—_ ' l f \T‘*‘.’““T—~? N @
— . - 1 —
e — = 3] ] — . — .
E;F—T Tube Strut—" - - R : I ~ R
2 @ Li 4 Onl F1— a RF1— .
ul) Tube Strutl/ ine nly -4 R "l %) 8‘) ” -5 g ” \J—Tube Strut CID
~ | — RP1-2 ) Il RF1—4 | 1 | RF1—6 - | <
I T % Il 7 I I
1[5 I | n 5|
H = ’; 2
i ' = : E E l T
N | Il o1 o S | ~
2 \ | R ||| 8 al) §+ ” ° ”oo . | | =
<ID = rF‘ EDI\ s o Il Ilo “"Oi r\l"-l' fe) CID
| 7 Tube Strut—l/ T Y e L 'Tj ”_l ”_g, o ~ \l—Tube Strut 7| —
M| - p T ™
< — <l | © <l & <y
; | B Rl Iy " [ e = p :
o ol b . ~ o o
er|j | NO = ”8 ||Q|) (&) | Irlu
] ! I I~ ) ! 2y
| | I I I | o
g L I I I ! iof
T | I I I | =
| »Jw 1 U o, —1 I I 1 WL» | hl
51 4'—4 1/8" 65'-3 3/8" 65'-3 3/8" 4-4 1/8" __8"
' CLEAR +/— CLEAR +/— '
700-3 1/2" 70'-3 1/2”
)
140'—7" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL
(X3820)
® ©
RIGID FRAME ELEVATION: FRAME LINES 4, 5, 6, 7/, & 8
RIGID FRAMES BY THIS MANUFACTURER ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING
A—-325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS BY ONE OF THE PRETENSIONING METHODS, AS DEFINED
AND DESCRIBED IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS SPECIFICATION
(RCSC, 12—31—2009), SECTION 4.2, "PRETENSIONED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.2).
ERECTION NOTES: PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE
» ” WITH THE BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS. BEFORE BOLT TENSIONING BEGINS, THE SPECIAL
" BT,?EUSégplk}céghiuv,ﬁé%o,ﬁ’*xﬁ; ﬁﬁi%EOB'Rﬁyv:ﬁES '?OTO INSPECTOR SHOULD BE ON SITE TO WITNESS PREINSTALLATION VERIFICATION TESTING.
DETERMINE COMPLETE ERECTION REQUIREMENTS. FOR THE PRETENSIONING METHOD USED THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHOULD ALSO MAKE
5 ALL FLANGE BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED AT FRAME OBSERVATIONS OF PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS AS DESCRIBED IN RCSC, SECTION 9.2.
LINES AS SHOWN. THIS INSPECTION IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER.
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
@) @) SRATN Bv T MOORE Tore 1271922 CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) O GHEKED B C. BENDA oA 12/19/22] ADELANTO CA 92301 | E=nemeys SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 — ST
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE fohecken BY] DATE [approven BYf DATE [RevieweD BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [orawn BY] DATE foiiecken BYf DATE [approveD 8Y| DATE [RevieweD BY] DATE Reviewed By DATE RIGID FRAME ELEVATION 'X3820/21/2201 11~ 55




SPLICE PLATE & BOLT TABLE MEMBER TABL : : :
Qty Mark V\ég(:) eéatg Tk\\/\(e:) Pllote = WBbrocmq B o'é:lket %UtSI‘?'ﬁkFIGT_ge " Ivr\}3|de_|_hl-1<lc1ngl_e th
Mark _ fTop Bot Int Type Dia Length } Width Thick Length S EioiE WA (VT RYERS < — YA IR SRR Ry AR I
SP—1 4 4 0 A325 0750250 |67  5/8" 3-6 3/8 20.7/35.2 |0.188 | 240.0 6 x 1/4" x 40.4 i
SP-2 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 6", 3/8, 3-61/2] RF1-302| 35.5/35.5 [0.164 | 240.0 6 x 1/4" x 348.3 |6 x 3/8" x 345.4
SP—3 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 10 5/8 3—-6 3/8 35.5/35.5 ]0.164 | 108.3
RF1-303| 35.5/35.5 [0.164 | 102.0 6 x 1/4” x 342.0 |6 x 3/8” x 339.0

< . ) 35.5/35.5 0.164 | 240.0

iANGEUBSR’?gES Both Sides(U.N.) RF1—304| 41.2/25.0 [0.188 | 240.0 T0 x 3/8, x 46.7 |10 x 5/8 x 329.6

— Ll.ox 23.0/11.5 |0.188 |127.1 o |10 x 578" x 363.9
©@ Eave 1/4"x1’=2" |10 x 3/8
@ Wind Bent W14x61

ko) e} .
3 - e
” 5
™~ N
N = = I .
1” /‘;\ 2/ ; E\l ############
/4] — o c == T T T T = —
12 ) S b & _
< < m o — =
g g S VA A L — _— 1”
o e A4 — 12
= e S
—— R M i Tube Strut
% |
: | RF1—302 o .
T | T
~ | T ~
o
| n
|
H
|
|
< | . < BLDG.
~ | l ~ X3820
~ | Il
z | Il
2 §I>H { | =
g X o io{ =<|3+ g{ A Il . ?
m| T | S o ”%E w4+ Q Il Il ™
N | ! o 3 x I N
— |\< &) N|<< —
H ECL ilﬂ R 5 BZ
N[O N[O
| « Il
"b 2
S | ln\(Wind |
0 | Il Bent) 0
| Il
(
o | Il (™
| |
"n | I il
| Il
_ il [ h
5 | Il =
B | Il +
8’| 2’-11 7/8" 56'—11 3/4” 3-6 7/16" 8"
' CLEAR +/- '
64'—10" OUT—TO-OUT OF STEEL
(x3821)
® ©
RIGID FRAME ELEVATION: FRAME LINE 8
RIGID FRAMES BY THIS MANUFACTURER ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING
A—325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS BY ONE OF THE PRETENSIONING METHODS, AS DEFINED
AND DESCRIBED IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS SPECIFICATION
(RCSC, 12—31-2009), SECTION 4.2, "PRETENSIONED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.2).
ERECTION NOTES: PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE
" " WITH THE BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS. BEFORE BOLT TENSIONING BEGINS, THE SPECIAL
B BTEHEUS’ggﬂﬁcégk,iuﬁé%oﬁf*xﬁh ET',?*EE%TE'OB'RE\%BES '?OTO INSPECTOR SHOULD BE ON SITE TO WITNESS PREINSTALLATION VERIFICATION TESTING.
DETERMINE COMPLETE ERECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PRETENSIONING METHOD USED THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHOULD ALSO MAKE
5 ALL FLANGE BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED AT FRAME OBSERVATIONS OF PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS AS DESCRIBED IN RCSC, SECTION 9.2.
: THIS INSPECTION IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER.
LINES AS SHOWN.
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
@) @) — =1 CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
@) ) CHECKED BY C. BENDA |pATE 12 /19 /22 ADELANTO CA 92301 Sormers SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 TR ST
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE fohecken BY] DATE [approven BYf DATE [RevieweD BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [orawn BY] DATE foiiecken BYf DATE [approveD 8Y| DATE [RevieweD BY] DATE Reviewed By DATE RIGID FRAME ELEVATION X3820/21/221" 12" 55




MEMBER _TABL

SPLICE PLATE & BOLT TABLE : : :
Qty Mark Web Depth Web Plate Bracing Bracket Outside Flange Inside Flange
Mark __{Top Bot Int Type Dia Length }Width Thick Length T e e S LR R/ AN IR TR T A,
SP—1 4 4 0 A325 1.000 3.00 8  5/8 4-07/8 23.2/41.2 |0.224 | 239.9 6 x 5/16" x_45.9 N
SP-2 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 6", 1/2, 4-01/2° RF2-302| 41.5/41.5 0.188 | 240.0 6 x 1/4" x 342.6 |6 x 5/16” x 339.1
SP—3 4 4 0 A325 1.000 3.00 10" 3/4" 4'-0 7/8 41.5/41.5 |o.188 | 102.6
RF2-303| 41.5/41.5 |0.188 | 102.3 6 x 1/4" x 3423 |6 x 5/16” x 338.8
< ’ ) 41.5/41.5 |o.188 | 240.0
LANGE BRACES: Both Sides(U.N.) RF2-304] 41.1/23.2 |0.224 | 240.0 T0 x 3/8, x 461 |10 x 5/8 x 323.5
BT s 23.2/11.5 |0.224 | 127.0 L |10 x 578" x 363.9
T bexiaia © tave 1/4"x1'=2" 110 x 3/8"
Int. 1/4"x1’=10"| 10 x 3/8
@ Wind Bent W14x61
ko) e} .
5 L X ©
E » h
~ 9 @ 3-2 = ~
K 5 = A
T = < 5 < = & -
12 < < © © < o 12
< Y I & o I
9] O v L (<] 0
8 s o — X7 . & ]
E R I M o S i el RN £
</ —r—— 1L A e 7 Tube Strut
- L * ' S R
% L O Tube Strut Tube Strut I —
(When Req'd) (When Req’d) L
| Tube Str’ut—/ (See Roof Framing) (See Roof Framing) \—Tube Strut ’
Tube Strut (When Req dg | (When Req'd)
R , See Roof Framin See Roof Framin R
| (When Req’d) | ( J RF 2—302 i RF2-303 ( Y | Tube Strut  ©
A (See Roof Betweon N
~ Framing) | T 7 0 Lines 12 & ~
| % o 13 Only
= | -
m
D H
@ | |
"
ol Tube Strut . <
™~ (When Req’d) I ™~
(See Sidewall | Il
Framing) | Il
=O . { ';:o
..I =C) | =’x)| (IO+ =’x)| ”l -‘b hl
| ] ~ | RN o NS Il 1R
o+ = N ~[+ o< ~[+ = o
< | | —|x 1 —|x | |||
H S © Jg g
o | = R‘d 'g,d o |
) & Il —(Wind Bent)
T | I (When Req'd) o
= | If| (See Sidewall 4,
| Il Framing)
(3
© | Il ©
| |
'n | I il
| Il
_ Fl [ ,
5 | Il =
B | Il +
8" 3-5 15/16" 56'-5 3/4" 3-6 5/16" 8"
' CLEAR +/— '
64'—10" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL
(x3821)
® Q)
RIGID FRAME ELEVATION: FRAME LINES 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 1/, 18, & 19
RIGID FRAMES BY THIS MANUFACTURER ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING
A-325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS BY ONE OF THE PRETENSIONING METHODS, AS DEFINED
AND DESCRIBED IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS SPECIFICATION
(RCSC, 12—31-2009), SECTION 4.2, "PRETENSIONED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.2).
ERECTION NOTES: PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE
. . WITH THE BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS. BEFORE BOLT TENSIONING BEGINS, THE SPECIAL
B gEEUSégplﬁcéghiu\,ﬁlé%o,ﬁmﬁh ETE'EE%TE'OB'RE\L,JV'IBES '?OTO INSPECTOR SHOULD BE ON SITE TO WITNESS PREINSTALLATION VERIFICATION TESTING.
DETERMINE COMPLETE ERECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PRETENSIONING METHOD USED THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHOULD ALSO MAKE
9 ALL FLANGE BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED AT ERAME OBSERVATIONS OF PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS AS DESCRIBED IN RCSC, SECTION 9.2.
: THIS INSPECTION IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER.
LINES AS SHOWN.
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
®) ®) Saw 57— L WooRE o 12715727 CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION| omtmeer, EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
@) O CHECKED BY C. BENDA |pATE 12/19 /22 ADELANTO CA 92301 momeney SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 TR ST
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE fohecken BY] DATE [approven BYf DATE [RevieweD BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [orawn BY] DATE foiiecken BYf DATE [approveD 8Y| DATE [RevieweD BY] DATE Reviewed By DATE RIGID FRAME ELEVATION X3320/21/221" 13~ 55




SPLICE PLATE & BOLT TABLE MEMBER _TABL . -
Qty Mark V%? eftg Tl\WNeD PLIOte T %UtS'gﬁkFlonLge th I\An/S'deThTGngf th
Mark Top Bot Int Type Dia Length [ Width Thick Length SRR RENCY AR (7R REYA TR YA TR TR
SP—1 4 4 0 A325 1.000 3.00 g 3/4 4-0 7/8 23.2/41.1 |0.224 | 240.0 8 x 5/16" x 45.9 i
SP—2 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 6 1/2"  4£-01/2 RF1—-402| 41.5/41.5 |0.188 | 240.0 6 x 5/16” x 342.4 6 x 3/8” x 338.9
41.5/41.5 |o0.188 | 102.4 ) )
) RF1-403| 41.5/41.5 |0.188 | 229.8 6 x 5/16” x 469.8 6 x 3/8” x 466.3
NZFLANGE BRACES: Both Sides(U.N.) 41.5/41.5 |o0.188 | 240.0
B — L2x14Ga RF1—404| 41.1/22.6 |0.224 | 240.0 8 x 5/16" x _45.9 8 x 1/2" x 312.7
A — L1.5x16G 226/11.5 10224]116.4 8 x 172" x 3532
2 g =
EY . 2 ©
L - R, T
A 2 " Q m
17 ~
12 T ~ - R ¢
= = [Stut % < Strut o N ~
= (Between Lines 3 Q (Between Lines < 17
9] (o) «© w
0 21 & 22 Only) Q 8 21 & 22 Only) @ )
(e} L O
Strut o </ N o
L p— L
(Between Lines </ e e et N
21 & 22 Only) _ L L

< %
X Tube Strut /] | ©
D (Between Lines | N
N 19 & 20.1 Only) | | ~
| R
| ©
| Il |
| Il '—1
| Il |
| Il |
o) | ” | o
[ | [
~ | Il | ™~
N e | B E:
: g>H | 118 B S
i ) ol B iR -
| o b [l ot £ - | ol
7| | s o n= e | T3
| Tk SN T - | ¥
o < O S N |
] & i~ Il< DI o
| o IV = A L1|
o L o
5 | I~ | o
7 | I | o
| Il |
H I -
o | I | o
| |
-n : | -
-
3 I |
o | I | o
¥ l I | ¥
| % ) 1 I 1 % |
8’| 3—-6 1/16" 67'—0 7/8" 3'-6 1/16” 8"
' CLEAR +/- '
75'=5" OUT-TO—OUT OF STEEL
(X3822)
® ™
RIGID FRAME ELEVATION: FRAME LINES 20.1, 21, & 22
RIGID FRAMES BY THIS MANUFACTURER ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING
A—325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS BY ONE OF THE PRETENSIONING METHODS, AS DEFINED
AND DESCRIBED IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS SPECIFICATION
(RCSC, 12—31-2009), SECTION 4.2, "PRETENSIONED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.2).
ERECTION NOTES: PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE
» » WITH THE BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS. BEFORE BOLT TENSIONING BEGINS, THE SPECIAL
E BTEHEUSégplﬁcéghiuv,ﬁé%o,ﬁ’*xﬁ; ﬁﬁi%EOB'RE\LX,:BES '?OTO INSPECTOR SHOULD BE ON SITE TO WITNESS PREINSTALLATION VERIFICATION TESTING.
DETERMINE COMPLETE ERECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PRETENSIONING METHOD USED THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHOULD ALSO MAKE
5 ALL FLANGE BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED AT FRAME OBSERVATIONS OF PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS AS DESCRIBED IN RCSC, SECTION 9.2.
LINES AS SHOWN. THIS INSPECTION IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER.
SCALE : NONE
8 8 ——— —soreTome 57 5755] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION ... EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) O GHEKED B C. BENDA oA 12/19/22] ADELANTO CA 92301 | E=nemeys SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 TR ST
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE Jouecke Byl DATE {apPROVD BY] DATE [ReviEweD BY] DATE JIFTTER REVISIONS [orawn BY] DATE foiiecken BYf DATE [approveD 8Y| DATE [RevieweD BY] DATE Reviewed By DATE RIGID FRAME ELEVATION X3820/21/22)" 14" 55




SPLICE PLATE & BOLT TABLE MEMBER_TABL : i
Qty Mark vga eftg Tl\WNeD PLIOte i %UtS'gﬁkFlonLge th I\An/S'deThTGngf th
. . . art n ICK enad X X _Lend X X _lLeng
Mark __JTop Bot Int Type Dia _Length J Width Thick Length RET=50T| 11.6/35.2 [0.224 1 17%4.2 B X 5/T6" x 1/1.5 X 3/8 % 1371
SP—1 4 4 0 A325 1.000 3.00 8" 5/8" 3-7 . 8 x 1/2” x 40.3 )
SP—2 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 8 1/2" 2'—6.1/2 RF1-502] 35.5/27.2 |0.188 | 240.0 8 x 5/16” x 348.2 8 x 3/8" x 346.4
27.2/23.5 ]0.188 | 108.2 i i
) RF1-503) 23.5/27.9 [0.188 | 140.3 8 x 5/16” x 380.3 8 x 3/8" x 378.5
NZFLANGE BRACES: Both Sides(U.N.) 27.9/35.5 (0.188 | 240.0 ) .,
B — L2x14Ga RF1-504| 35.2/11.6 [0.224 | 171.7 8 x 1/2” x 40.3 8 x 3/8" x 134.6
A — L1.5x16G 8 x 5/16” x 169.0
It L R bt S
T X - — T T e e
ey r--f-——"—— -7 T T T m—— e . M (S
_ 1 _ = A M I (ER—4027 ~~~~~ - — — _ _T— *l\ —_—
~~~~~~~~~~ (ER—403) I I Il R S R _ﬂ
| ﬂ I SEE X3822 RIGHT ENDWALL I I ErR=—sony™ ==
| || I FRAMING ON SHEET 29 I I i |
I -l o I ||:
R ] 2l al I
g gl b b gl 7! I
-~ — L
|43 I = I
| I
= 8 > ) Il |
e 2 >/ = < ~ 2-1 716 I
~ o —
12 [ < o g 2 ; [
® m @ o L
3 L ¥ & 12 [
| / E— Ev g A
F Y -1~ T e ale
T 1 L L T —— Al o
. i o
N 9 % Yl
-~ 502 R | S I
- — F1=503 | o 19
N | ®
o o I
H ._* ® '=(O ” |
| Q. a8
2 | N+ | Ny ”
o H - B [0} |
_I | ol | Tl ol of 1 ||'—1
| & NN 1S > N
N | |+ ¥ o+ -_{ o — [
> | e P N T I
- | 05 A% ™ |
b :O “:O ._{ B ) I—.‘
| | 5 I
| g ﬁ o I
| 7 I
I _1 . i L S |
8’| 2’-11 7/8" 60'—2 1/4" 2’-11 7/8" .8
' CLEAR +/— '
67'—6" OUT—-TO—OUT OF STEEL
(X3822A)
® ©
RIGID FRAME ELEVATION: FRAME LINE 22.9
RIGID FRAMES BY THIS MANUFACTURER ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING
A—325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS BY ONE OF THE PRETENSIONING METHODS, AS DEFINED
AND DESCRIBED IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS SPECIFICATION
(RCSC, 12—31-2009), SECTION 4.2, "PRETENSIONED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.2).
ERECTION NOTES: PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE
» » WITH THE BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS. BEFORE BOLT TENSIONING BEGINS, THE SPECIAL
R EIE'EUSégplﬂcéghiu\,ﬁ’é%oﬁ’*w&h ﬁﬁi%EOSRE\%:BES '?OTO INSPECTOR SHOULD BE ON SITE TO WITNESS PREINSTALLATION VERIFICATION TESTING.
DETERMINE COMPLETE ERECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PRETENSIONING METHOD USED THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHOULD ALSO MAKE
5 ALL FLANGE BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED AT FRAME OBSERVATIONS OF PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS AS DESCRIBED IN RCSC, SECTION 9.2.
LINES AS SHOWN. THIS INSPECTION IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER.
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
®) @) ——— —soreTome 57 5755] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) O GHEKED B C. BENDA oA 12/19/22] ADELANTO CA 92301 | E=nemeys SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 TR ST
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE fohecken BY] DATE [approven BYf DATE [RevieweD BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [orawn BY] DATE foiiecken BYf DATE [approveD 8Y| DATE [RevieweD BY] DATE Reviewed By DATE RIGID FRAME ELEVATION X3320/21/221 15" 55




(@ Line Strut
24 Only)

SPLICE PLATE & BOLT TABLE MEMBLR_TADL . -
Qty gt e W T e W S e gt
. . . art end X X _Lend X X _Lend
Mark Top Bot Int Type Dia Length W’I’dth ThIC’lf L?ngth . T1.6/350 1746 B x /4 x 1710 B X 5716 x 1577
SP—1 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 6 3/47 3-6 3/8 6 x 3/8" x 40.2
SP—2 4 4 0 A325 0.750 2.50 6 1/2” 1'-6 3/8 35‘4% 240.0 6 x 1/4" x 348.2 6 x 5/16" x 348.0
18.9/11. 108.2
) 11.5/2 140.3 6 x 1/4" x 380.3 6 x 5/16” x 380.0
[NZFLANGE BRACES: Both Sides(U.N.) 20.3/ 240.0
A — L1.5x16G 35.0/ 171.9 6 x 3/8" x 40.2 6 x 5/16” x 135.1
6 x 1/4" x 1692

\QFBZOOA(D

QFB48OA(1 )

|
I

\QFBLLBSA(D

|
|

% it i . N
| o
o | | 5
o) | | OI)
| .. .' | ;'_
|
1 o -
5 | ’ 0 ’ | 73
N AN
Y | i o ©
Ol - 1 . olx e
w T ol LSS AL | of |
. — N % J =
~| o | S N = N 3 | o ~
2 | ,\D: <+l H
T | o S <t d T
™~ o | = & | ™
3 —O —|O |
(s (s
_I I I N
(\I_ c\l_
Al | | I
oV | | | ) i | o
8’| ‘ ‘2’—11 5/8" 60'=2 13/16” 2-1 5/8”‘ ‘ | 8"
' ' CLEAR +/- ' '
67'—6" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL
® @)
RIGID FRAME ELEVATION: FRAME LINES 24 & 25
RIGID FRAMES BY THIS MANUFACTURER ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING
A—325 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS BY ONE OF THE PRETENSIONING METHODS, AS DEFINED
AND DESCRIBED IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS SPECIFICATION
(RCSC, 12—31-2009), SECTION 4.2, "PRETENSIONED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.2).
ERECTION NOTES: PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE
1. THE ”APPLICABLE WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE” IS TO WITH THE BUILDING CODE PROVISIONS. BEFORE BOLT TENSIONING BEGINS, THE SPECIAL
INSPECTOR SHOULD BE ON SITE TO WITNESS PREINSTALLATION VERIFICATION TESTING.
BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THESE DRAWINGS TO
FOR THE PRETENSIONING METHOD USED THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR SHOULD ALSO MAKE
DETERMINE COMPLETE ERECTION REQUIREMENTS.
5 ALL FLANGE BRACING MUST BE INSTALLED AT FRAME OBSERVATIONS OF PRETENSIONED CONNECTIONS AS DESCRIBED IN RCSC, SECTION 9.2.
LINES AS SHOWN. THIS INSPECTION IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS METAL BUILDING MANUFACTURER.
(@) (@)
®) @) e CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION ... EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
8] @) C BENDA ADELANTO CA 92301 = SAN DIEGO, CA.
Q) O SHT. _ OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE |OHECKED BY LeTTER RIGID FRAME ELEVATION X3820/21/220 16 55




SPECIAL BOLTS & WASHERS
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 ©) ROOF_PLAN
FOR MATERIAL 491'~9” OUT-TO-OUT OF STEEL O 0 JOUAN Trr DI~ [ENCTT WZAT
X3820B,/X3820A/X3820,/X3821/X3822 » .
SPECIFICATION KEY ( / /OB20/02 /X35822) 2| 4 nz 120 1120 9
- 140'—5" OUT-TO—-OUT OF STEEL ® < e e o
MEMBER TABLE
3 ” 1’9 ’ ” 2’9 ’ ” ?OO: P AN
)%8—2138@ ()gszsng) Q 119'=3"(X3820) MAR lLPART [LENCTH
STABILITY 5 6 7 X3820
CHANNEL 23'-10 3/16” © 23'-10 3/16" © 23'-10 3/16" © 23'-10 3/16" @ 23'-10 1/4" S s ]13/1166,,
, MO48 — ® ® p-3 |8z15 27'-3 11/16"
5'-0” 0.C. s . P—4 |[8z215 28'-0 11/16
(MAX)(TYP.) .. X , ., I P-5 |8713 26'-3 7/8"
5 = 22’-5 3/16 P—6 | 8213 26'-3 13/16
P-7 |8z13 26'-3 7/8"
P-8 |8z12 28'—0 11;16”
O\ __E-201 E-5 E-2 E-2 E-2 E—4 P—9 | 8212 27-3 11/16,
® e T — D ——— T T  — —_ — A ——- P—10 | 8213 28'=0 11/16
P—202(Strut) | P—102(5trut CS—2(5trut CS—3(strut CS—3(strut CS—3(5trut CS—4(5trut + P-11 | 8212 26'-3 7/8"
( | ) ( | ) NG SR Y S % Gt Gt A NG Strut) -/ T — P—12 | 8212 26'-3 13/16”
I | N Z NS ¥ S 3 N> % < ) T P—13 | 8213 28'-0 11;16
’ 7 7 P—14 | 8213 27'-3 11/16”
P—200(Typ)- P=100(Typ) P—1(Typ)(U.N.) P-2(Typ)UN.) P—3(Typ)(U-N.) PZ4(Typ)(UN.) P—5(Typ)(U-N.) T P-15 | 8214 28'-0 117/16”
I ! N/ N T N/ 7 P-16 | 8214 27'-3 11/16”
\ N N N N r p—17 | 8214 28'-0 11/16
| | / ( ( { ( | P—18 | 8212 26'—3 13/ 6"
P—19 | 8212 26'-3 7/8”
! : N /N /TN /7N /N T E-1 | 8E14 259 15/16"
| o/ oY N N\ X O N NS ped o ——— E-2 |8E14 23'-9 15/16
| B ki Wi - c:|Ee |
. 7 I | 7 \ _ _ / N T E-5 |8E14 23-9 15/16"
P-8 AN P—9 N P—10 AN P—11 \ | ) .
w | i L cs—1 | T4x3/16 | 22:-4 15/16"
H W D % q | = cs—2 | T1ex3/16 | 22/—4 15/16"
0 | | N CS—1(5trut) 8- CS-3 T5X3/16 23'-9 15/16
: cs—4 |T15x3716 | 22'-5”
© ! ! \Q / & ) & 2 \ / 2 ° CB—6 | WR7 13-8"
— B 2 AN ‘b// \C<‘9 7 A &7 X 2 = — > — (RIDGE) < - S
= | I S 7200 N S Rg O SO N 7 : ] o | |
il 3 | - © cB-9 | WR5 20'-0"
om < | | N/ N/ N/ N/ N/ ) CB-10 | WR4 9-0"
Es L N/ N/ N/ © CB—11 | WR4 20'-0
S5 @ | I /N 7\ < CB-12 | WR4 5-7"
o X | | / N\ /N /N /N / N\ ~—J CB—13 | WR4 7—11
= | < CB—14 | WR5 711"
T 1 I Y Yo % % K% NN o & Y G s CB—-15 | WR7 14°-8"
N 4 / N\ ’ N / N ’ & 10 CB-16 | WR5 15°—6"
& | | | & Ne | & N | &7 N | o | & N | cB-17 | wRa 10'-2"
| | - . cB-18 | WR4 6'—10"
CB-19 | WR4 9-1
H | : P_12 ! pP—13 O p_14 ! - P15 O] m cB—20 | WRS 91
@ X NS X » X3B2OA
| | X, o & , o> AN @/\\/ & , o N NG W P=T00[ 8216 T3 —11 3/4
- | NG > N7 4 N7, o4 N7 o4 Ny, 7 e} P—101] 8216 1311 3/4”
e I ! N/ N N/ N 5 e 1928 e
5 < < < < < 3 E-100| 8E12 13-9 7/8
W I | PN o PN o N | ngégé 8E12 12-2 3/4”
e} —————————(:)—o ————— [ X3
- ! | o S | 27 R N . i NG 7 NN n P=200] 8270 03 3/%
: | L ol 2 &l ol e % = ol e
& (M)RIDGE | i T )i )i g B R (Y 2 £-200| €14 10'-1 3/4”
T P=20TTe) PTOTTye) c@j—\fﬁ(Typ)(U/.Ii)/\\ PPN 0@7;—3(%)(@&;\\ G P 2IUN) =] CGQ,P;7(Typ)(LJ/'N(;'J) I J L2071 gels 100 o/
= 7 N - ~_ -~ Q 7T~ _ ~— 8~ AN 3
o | | > >< = >< Y
I
3 ' NE ~88. ? Q o S B G \L- ~&8
N e ~ -~ I~ AN\~ ~N N ~
! NFmEmn A | S| o Qg | & Ne | @~ B | &7 SR
g @ E—ZOOI\ = \@ @2 0@ ,\,\Arh\cg =75 ,\,\/iQ@ P—-16 ,\,\/J“\O 5= ,\,\/ﬁLO@ N
5" I__MC48 | A \77 Cv%// N7, Cj&// N C)%// Q\/; Q%// \\77 Q%//
= 1 < - N ~
g-11" | N7 N ST AN N~ TO FACILITATE THE PROPER
50-0 of , > >< > > - ORIENTATION OF PURLINS/BUNDLES
1 ™ C = Y% <C = 0 C WHEN UNLOADING OR PLACING ON THE
STEEL | o \@\\’a o \@\\/9 &> @\\,9 Y L Al \@Q,J ROOF, POSITION THE END OF THE
\ | C o > e PURLIN /BUNDLE THAT IS TAGGED WITH
=) Nz — Pa@ 18 ! P—10 %Y P—14 : P13 O oA A BAR CODE LABEL TO THE LEFT WHEN
N - | A o STANDING ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE
N @ | AN - = 2 > Co o ~_| “NCo o 9~ | N o o Co - o 5 BUILDING LOOKING IN; THE TOP FLANGE
< ! \\ 9/ NG S < & o I e /0/ | OF ZEE PURLINS SHOULD FACE UPHILL
el | ~ N7 N - N7 < = 0 UNLESS DETAILS INDICATE OTHERWISE.
| e < O
! x Q o~ X Q < THE ARROW ON THE BARCODE LABEL
N NS Q G & G NeZERN
I R N/ Qg,/}/ R Qf%b?q/ \@io %/}Q/ e S G\@, ~~ POINTS TO THE NARROWER FLANGE FOR
: g ® Q 8” ZEES; ON ALL OTHER PROFILES, THE
A C s AN
P—1 lE)z(sltrutI - - ~ |7 ~ | - ~ ARROW TYPICALLY POINTS TO THE
o =00 2 N N DN, OUTSIDE FLANGE UNLESS DETAILS
MCas 1\{)@ P—18 //\ ~ - 5—70 ~ \% P—14 /,\/ <a P13 7 % P—19 //\/ INDICATE OTHERWISE.
\, & 8 & [ & B 7 o &
11_5" 101_10"
= N\ / \ / N\ / N\ / N\ /
. ® N/ N/ N/ N/ N/
|
i - /\ /N /N /N /N
BACK SIDE « 0—0 of / N AN / N
-0 o O @ Q @)
= 2 2 T 8’;(0/ \Q\@ @’\? C\b\/ <2>/>(O / \%’o Q)/\? %\/ & ’ \Q\@
& u S X$ S S X
— = I/’
o T
o z g / __CS—2(Strut) \E 4 CS—3(Strut) N & 4 CS—3(Strut) b 5 4 CS—3(Strut) N & /  Ccs—4(Strut) A
FRONT SIDE @ < E—-1 E-2 E-2 E-2 E-3 @
ORIENTATION PURLIN / /
2" 2" 2’-5 3/4", 1'-8 3/4, 1'-8 3/4" 2'-5 3/4"
LAP tp o 2-5 3/4" 1'-8 3/4" 1-8 3/4" 2-5 3/4"
i | ® 1"-5" | 22'-5 3/16" 22'-5 1/4" | | _1'-5"
X3821 = | x3822 | x3822A @
7 | 23'-10 3/16" 23'-10 3/16" 23'-10 3/16” 23'-10 3/16" 23'-10 1/4"
(58208 @_I'®—l7®-© @ @ @ @
® ® 119'=3" OUT-TO-0UT OF STEEL
@ (X3820) @
ROOF FRAMING PLAN
KEY PLAN (X3820B,/X3820A /X3820)
[@) SCALE : NONE
@) — e emere=r==] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) CHECKED BY C. BENDA |oae 12/19,/22] ADELANTO CA 92301 | B SAN DIEGO, CA.
) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 o ST or
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JCHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BY) DATE IREVEWED BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY] DATE [CHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEEWED BY] DATE JReviEweD BY DATE ROOF FRAMING X3820/21/221 17 55




SPECIAL BOLTS & WASHERS
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 ROOF_PLAN
O 0 JQUAN IYPE DA TENGCIH _W/BT
FOR MATERIAL 7 2 A325 1/2. 11/2. 2
SPECIFICATION KEY. 24 A28 1/2 1 1/2 0
MEMBER TABLE
ROOF PLAN
491'~9” OUT-TO-0OUT OF STEEL O AR
(X3820B/X3820A /X3820,/X3821,/X3822) p—_307| 8715 30-11 1/2"
® = I i
284'—0” OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL b_304 851e 2311 12"
(x3821) P-310] 8213 29'-5 5/8"
@ @ @ @ p—314| 8213 3011 1//2
) ” ’ ” ’ ” ) ” ) ” ’ ” E_\301 8E12 26’_11 \3 4”
| | | | | | E-303| 8E12 1311 3/47
7—0" E—304| 8E12 18'-11 3/4"
- = E-311| 8E12 26'-11 3/4”
cs-301| T5x3/16 | 25'-11 3/4
CS-302 T6X3/16 | 26'-5 3/4"
CS-303 T6X3?16 25’11 3//4
CS—-304] T4x3/16 |13 —11 3/4”
@__ ——— T E—311 E—302 E—302 E—-302 E—-303 E—-304 o CS—305| T5X3/16 18'—11 3/4”
_ = — — — — - CB—310| WR6 10'-7"
N N CS—301(5trut) CS—301(5trut) _ T~ ca—317| whe D
| 3 P-302(Typ)(U.N.). <& 2 OG\\J\ P—303(Typ)(U.N.) P N AL WS s
- —— 7> . P- yp)(UN.). €& 7> P— y)(UN.). €2 _ CB-313| WR4 20'-0"
| | P—301(Tvp) SN — C P—303(Typ) Z SN — < P—304(Typ) P—305(Typ) —_— cB—2314] WR6 10'—6"
N e ~ 7~
|| > >
- = = ~ ~ ~ ~
| | e ~N ~ ~N _
S | S N 5 "> <8, 3 N
——3 = N7 P—314 o | D 7 ~7 N
I - A/_ - - -
0 g P = CS—301(5trut) P -
(©]
9 | <8 > L& N> T T
é | | Q37\3 C}%/ Q*?]J G%/ ~
| ~ ~ ~ e T T T
. I ~ ~
! PN PN ==
7] | | e ~N ~ ~N L
L | i (L < ~ O@ = = T 2
@] | 6\/ ANAN ,b:\rL/ N _____:lzm
= o 7 e R — " 8¢
O RIDGE | D g
3 S
| P=310(Typ) o P-302(Ty)(UN.) o P=303(Typ) . P303(w) o P=304(Typ) P—305(Typ) - B
= AN e A o> _
o ~_ — ~_ = S
B ~ ~ - _1__ @
| RS
« PN P ~
3 ~ ~ ~ ~ _
@ @
AL~ 8 N & ~
r?fb/ o i ~ -
2 ~
o - > - CS—301(Strut) >
R 8 —
N < @) P-314 A D ) \ Vo
M) 1 & AN 8. NN
L—" X, 77 Q%/; N5, 7 Q%/E R N : >
~ e ~ b >
~ ~ ~ ~
=< =<
PN PN
~ s pd N _ 1 _
»\D< (i AKX (@\ -~
nf&/)b/ \\?731 g%///b/ \3@1 _ _/é _
CS—302(Strut) CS—301(Strut) ~ CS—303(Strut) CS—303(Strut) ~ | CS—304(Strut) CS—305(Strut) ~
@ I E—301 E—302 E—302 E—502 E—503 E—304 -
I
PURLIN  2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4"
I LAP 2-5 3/4 2-5 3/4” 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2-5 3/4" 25 3/4"
— = _(RIDGE) _
I
| ROOF FRAMING PLAN
| (x3821)
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
il
I
I
I
I
@
? °® o o
7 ]
BACK_SIDE X3821 | xss22 | x3822A
= S ® TO FACILITATE THE PROPER ORIENTATION OF PURLINS/BUNDLES WHEN UNLOADING
o . o ‘Q OR PLACING ON THE ROOF, POSITION THE END OF THE PURLIN/BUNDLE THAT IS
n z ) ) @ TAGGED WITH A BAR CODE LABEL TO THE LEFT WHEN STANDING ON THE OUTSIDE
= & OF THE BUILDING LOOKING IN; THE TOP FLANGE OF ZEE PURLINS SHOULD FACE
FRONT SIDE UPHILL UNLESS DETAILS INDICATE OTHERWISE.
ORIENTATION
& THE ARROW ON THE BARCODE LABEL POINTS TO THE NARROWER FLANGE FOR 8" ZEES;
KEY PLAN ON ALL OTHER PROFILES, THE ARROW TYPICALLY POINTS TO THE OUTSIDE FLANGE
UNLESS DETAILS INDICATE OTHERWISE.
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
®) ®) e ore o T35 753] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) GHECKED BY . BENDA |oate 12719 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 | Ezemene SAN DIEGO, CA.
[@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 o ST or
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JOHECKED BY| DATE [APPROVED BY| DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE JLFTTER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY] DATE [CHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEEWED BY] DATE JReviEweD BY DATE ROOF FRAMING X3820/21/22] 18~ 55




SPECIAL BOLTS & WASHERS
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 ROOF_PLAN
O 0 JQUAN IYPE DA TENGCIH _W/BT
FOR MATERIAL 7 2 A325 1/2. 11/2. 2
SPECIFICATION KEY. 2 4A_A320 /2" 1 1/2° Q
MEMBER TABLE
ROOF PLAN
MARK_ [ PART [ENGIH
P—303] 8216 3011 172,
491'—9” OUT-TO—0UT OF STEEL P-304| 8716 18'-11 1/2"
(X3820B/X3820A /X3820/X3821 /X3822) E:%gg g%}g %8,:]31 11//2
P-307| 8216 32'-3 1/2"
20 , .
284'—0” OUT-TO—0OUT OF STEEL 9 P-3508| 8213 3411 1/2
(x3821) b_312 8213 0
? ? ;
1_ ” 1_ ” 1_ ” 1_ ” 1_ ”» 1_ ” 1_ ”» P—316 8212 \34’—11 1 2”
| 25'—9 | 14'=0 | 26'-0 | 26'—0 | 26’0 | 27'-9 1'-5 E_%; SEIé %:_II 13/%,;
E—303| 8E12 1311 3/4”
E—305| 8E12 25'-8 3/4"
E—306| 8E12 13-11 3/4
E—307| 8E12 25'—11 3/4”
@_ o E—-310 E—-303 E—-307 - E—-307 ) E—-307 F—309 —r o E-308] 8E12 29’_5 3 4”
— — — — — — — -+ E—309| 8E12 29'—1 3/4”
SN CS—308(5trut) P N CS—303(5trut) - N CS—303(5trut) _ CS—307(5trut) R e 3 R /4,,
; X A CcS-301| T5x3/16 | 25'=11 3/4”
NN Py NN P SN P I . »
1 577+ P=308(Typ)(UN.)&" P—304(Typ) 97N P_303(Typ) 27 P—303(Typ) 977N P=307(Typ) R~ P—308(Typ)(U.N.) i Ir— _ e T i 3‘7’/4‘}’
~ ~ ~ CS-307] T5X3/16 | 27'-3 3/4”
1 _ >< >< >< : I CS-308| T5X3/16 | 29'—1 3/4”
S C T~ CB—310| WR6 10'-7"
P > P > P oy | CB-311| WR6 20'-0"
== > < — 2 ’0\ L _ cB-312| wr4 10'-10”
N N AN 3 ~ CB-313| WR4 20'—0"
#C{%/’b b_315 \J/} i [@//5 \JZB ~ ~ 1 P—316 ! | CB—314] WR6 IO:—6:
- =% S 2 =+ —— - CB—315| WR6 10°-4”
AN P g T5S—301(Strut) P CS—301(Stru) g CS—301(Strut) P || CB_S161 WR4 CONQSC‘TLN —
Q@\J /,b,\/b/ \CG\\J /&6/ \CQ\J //5\/6/ I T ROCE_PLAN
__ 1 75 o L3 o s o L [0 IMARK /PART,
— P = | TIMPT47
2 ~ ~_ - ~_ - I
i 1 >< >< L
= SRS RUS Iy ST M
n ~
& § T o s okl o ® o I I ——-
= < N —~ CS—301(Strut) ~ —~ =CS—301(Strut) ~ I
= - 1l s <\ Cestsoistrut) > -7 7 lesZs0i(stru) 5
(@) X AY X AY - M -
i 2@ RIDGE % % ﬂ‘I‘_X _ (RIDGE)
- = 4= — P
n %m ?CQ\? P—306(Typ) /43\/6 P—304(Typ) (N 5 P—303(Typ) /3\} P—303(Typ) N 5 P—311(Typ) W P—312(Typ) T8
5 <L s c® N ol N Rt @
3 N7 — === ~ - ~ - ~ -~ ' -
_ o ~ ~ ~ - ~ - I |
° - ~ - 1l _
5 ® T <N /><\ /><\ ! |
T \G~ \C@\ fb’\} - C\G\ ’b\} - (@\ | !
09/6/ ~Y6 o o oo o o
—— T S '
- CS—301(Strut) > CS—301(Strut) o CS—301(Strut) > | JI
—~T % P—-315 AN\ [ A [ N =317 —
KR o) i SN By K- N i
37, % 7, L 7, o | I, -
L — — — = P K
~ - ~ - ~ - I |
I > > > |
PN PAARN PN | i
— = % <5 N 5 [z 5 =
’5\ ~ _ J3 ’5\ ~
& s i Yy Rl Yy II___
- 71T — N e N e T
_ ~ CS—306(Strut) > 1 CS—303(Strut) ~ CS—301(Strut) CS—303(Strut) ~ CS—307(Strut) | f—
® - E—305 E—306 E—307 E—302 E—302 E—508 —— =
|
PURLIN  2'—5 3/4 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 3'—9 3/4" _— —
LAP 25 3/4" 2-5 3/4" 2-5 3/4" 25 3/4" 25 3/4" 3-9 3/4" I
I
(X3821 CONTINUED) PURLN o
LAP e
@
@ L
BACK_SIDE x3821 /I X3822 | x3822A
= S ® TO FACILITATE THE PROPER ORIENTATION OF PURLINS/BUNDLES WHEN UNLOADING
& . ®- ‘{D OR PLACING ON THE ROOF, POSITION THE END OF THE PURLIN/BUNDLE THAT IS
b z ) ) @ TAGGED WITH A BAR CODE LABEL TO THE LEFT WHEN STANDING ON THE OUTSIDE
= & OF THE BUILDING LOOKING IN; THE TOP FLANGE OF ZEE PURLINS SHOULD FACE
FRONT SIDE UPHILL UNLESS DETAILS INDICATE OTHERWISE.
ORIENTATION
& THE ARROW ON THE BARCODE LABEL POINTS TO THE NARROWER FLANGE FOR 8" ZEES;
KEY PLAN ON ALL OTHER PROFILES, THE ARROW TYPICALLY POINTS TO THE OUTSIDE FLANGE
UNLESS DETAILS INDICATE OTHERWISE.
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
(@) (@) DRAWN BY T MOORE Toae 12719 /22] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION AMPI EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) GHECKED BY ___C. BENDA |oate 12,719 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 |Ezewmemes SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 TR ST
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JOHECKED BY| DATE [APPROVED BY| DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE JLFTTER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY] DATE [CHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEEWED BY] DATE JReviEweD BY DATE ROOF FRAMING X3820/21/22] 19~ 55




SPECIAL BOLTS & WASHERS
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 ROOF_PLAN
O 10 IQUAN TYPL__ DA [INGIH _W/BT
FOR MATERIAL 2 I A5 1/ 1170 0
SPECIFICATION KEY. @ EVGER TAGLE
491'—9” OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL m‘%& £ ’;“LRT =T
(X3820B/X3820A /X3820/X3821/X3822) P—2011 8216 D% — D 15/16
pP—402| 8216 24'—0 13/16”
@ o P—403| 8216 23'-3"
(X3822) p—405| 8216 23'-3 i
@ @ p—406| 8213 21'-0 1//16
, ” , " , " pP—407] 8212 22-9 5/18”
22 -5 5/16 22 -5 5/16 22 -5 3/8 P—408] 8716 22:_9 5/16:
E-401)| 8E14 22'-5 1/16
22.9 E kil
, @ ” E-402| 8E14 22'-5 1/16
=5" S . E-403| 8E14 22'-5 1/8
E—404] 8E14 22'-5 1/8"
STABILITY CHANNEL MC48 E—405| 8E14 22'-5 1/16"
\5:—0” 0.C. (MAX) E—406 8E14/ 22'—5 1;16
cs—401| T5x3 /16 | 27°-0 1/16”
O - £—406 : . =400 : 1 L—404 cs-402] T5x3/16 | 22'=5 1/16”
— ~ e f s b O P
5 - Z
_____ . > — CB—40§] WR4 7'-107
| s %//[@ CB—409| WR4 20'-0
~ CB—410| WR4 7—11"
1 P 401(Typ) 2> P—402(Typ) . 7C P—403(Typ) CB—411| WR6 7'-11"
| \\ 7 CB—412] WR4 4'—9
| > CONNECTION PLATES
_____ E % ROOF _PLAN
| > \0@\\ < (0 [MARR /OART
| A [ ~— TIMPT47
T g N TRIM TABLE
| Prd N ROOF PLAN
_____ i oD IPART
| I I TITM10]
| STABILITY CHANNEL MC47 —<_ P—406(Strut)
E— 5'—0" 0.C. (MAX) ~ -~
AN R
| > o2
S| Lo 2 i
| N e
N e
i ——— = <
= | - ~
0 | / ~
o i
o ~ | /b&%/ \C‘Q\q
B 5 S 4 0%
m = RID_GE_ R _I__ RIDGE
= o
A — — —
& £ S P—404(Typ) . P=402(Typ) 5 P—405(Typ)
o p—a
= | o 2
<|D ﬁ ‘9 - _l al N e
=R | ~ -
1< ] R I - N
=~ | >
S | PN
R - ~
b —— — —|F
N | 5\0/ \OQ\
7
R ]+ o Lo
STABILITY CHANNEL MC47
b ” \
: 5'-0" 0.C. (MAX) \&‘, P=407(Struf) I
| \C‘Q\q WS
7
4 0> &
| ~ P
| h -
—— =T =
e N
| - ~
| b<\,\/ \OQ\
e
o _| L & %
| P ~
®H i CS—401(Strut) CS—402(Strut)
~C& R~ H
~ Py
po = Jog o=
- O ~ -
~ <C
R L >~
(@]
- A\~ ~ Q5
6;‘5‘/ \\472
P ™ H
@ =401 =407 E—403
PURLIN 2~ 9 3/4" 9 3/4"
LAP o 9 3/ 9 3/
ROOF FRAMING PLAN
(X3822)
® o @&
v %
BACK SIDE X3821 NS\ X3822/ X3822A
v
= 2 V/// TO FACILITATE THE PROPER ORIENTATION OF PURLINS/BUNDLES WHEN UNLOADING
& G & “® © OR PLACING ON THE ROOF, POSITION THE END OF THE PURLIN/BUNDLE THAT IS
n z & & ® TAGGED WITH A BAR CODE LABEL TO THE LEFT WHEN STANDING ON THE OUTSIDE
3 z OF THE BUILDING LOOKING IN; THE TOP FLANGE OF ZEE PURLINS SHOULD FACE
FRONT SIDE UPHILL UNLESS DETAILS INDICATE OTHERWISE.
ORIENTATION _@ »
THE ARROW ON THE BARCODE LABEL POINTS TO THE NARROWER FLANGE FOR 8" ZEES;
KEY PLAN ON ALL OTHER PROFILES, THE ARROW TYPICALLY POINTS TO THE OUTSIDE FLANGE
R UNLESS DETAILS INDICATE OTHERWISE.
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
(@) (@) DRAWN BY L MOORE oA 12/19 /22 CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION AMPI EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) GHECKED BY ___C. BENDA |oate 12,719 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 |Ezewmemes SAN DIEGO, CA.
O O APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22
ROOF FRAM'NG JOB NO. SHT. OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE Jorecken BY] DATE [#porovéd BY| DATE ReviEwed BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS |orawy BY[ DATE checken BY] DATE [aperoved 8y DATE Jreviewed BY[ DATE [reviewen sy DATE x3820/21/221" 20" 55




SPECIAL BOLTS & WASHERS
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 @ % ROOF_PLAN
 on O
FOR MATERIAL 63'-8 OUT(—)(;C;;;);J)T OF STEEL T L T T L E S
2 4 A325 1/2° 1172 0
SPECIFICATION KEY. 623 ) 3 4 A325 1727 11/2" 0
5” 26’_0” 20’_5” 17’_3” W/MP205 BACK—UP PLATE
Soffit at Elev. 110°=1 1/2” =00 | 5" ggg?% /IQBLE
Stability Channel MC48 _,‘ Mé—Rgm gZA%?ZT 58 )
/5_0 0.C. (MAX) P-502] 8714 23'—10 1/2”
o _®____ - — E—505 : : | E—502 E—504 . P-503| 8216 1811 5/8”
% i —]o~ P-504] 8712 28'-5 5/8”
RN 4 P—o06(Stnut) - h Slie P—505| 8216 on Y
P—501(Tvo)(U.N. , P—506] 8216 26’-0"
i > P SOMRUN) o o P-550] 8212 27'-9 1/4"
NG S SOFFIT SHEETING P—551] 8212 279 1/4”
I %5 @ E—501| 8E12 26'-8 3/4”
| < P—502(Typ) P—503(Typ) (At Back Sidewall Recess E-502| 8E12 20'-4 3/4
= between Grids 23 & 24) E-503] 8E12 17-2 3/4
I ~ ~ Bl 1071 1 /57 E—504] 8E12 17-2 3/4
| > 7 ev.=110'-1 1/ E—505| 8E12 26'—8 3/4”
! - _ [A] PANELS: 26 Ga. Al ¢cB-508] WR6 10-3"
5 — Z S CB—507] WR6 20'—0
~ CB-50¢ WR4 10'-6"
< 1 - > <5 CB—509 WR4 20'—0"
| - CB—510] WR4 -3
< cB—511] WR6 10°=11"
| o7 SR .
s N9 © CONNECTION PLATES
O\ ) X S ROOF _PLAN
] g CID IMARK /PART
™ :Iv TIMPT47/
| G 7 H = TRIM_TABLE
™ ROOF _PLAN
~ o OD IPART
: \C‘@\\ 3 0%/30/ il NAYEIO
H =9 P—550 z
~ ~
| ~ ~
~_ -
| >
| // > N
| - ~ @
. | - ~ 41,
T i
z | o \Q@\S ADP—1 PANEL
0 o ~YOo 3 RN 3 o
N 3 2 X ON 3 @ -
O
— 1 RIDGE
3 N
| — — ENDWALL
o 3 % P=504(Typ)(UN.) 2 3 P=502(Typ) & P=505(Typ) 3 22) SHEETING
N
S ! R ¢~ T
N N | ~ o - PURLIN
o b ~
2 7 | ~ - DETAIL: ROOF PANEL START
> ~ AN
) © I S
8 | /< S205
— . N
@ i P—551
04 ~N
L Q
j | %/%/,\ - \C]Q\S ” @
= | 9% No 4
~ | R o [LVWALL SHEETING
| e ~N N ADP—1 ROOF PANEL ON TALLER BLDG.
®\I H ~ ~ \ ) | —TRANSITION ANGLE
L 7 / |
| N ~ o PURLIN
+ M
: \OG\\S @0/\/ g [\l
e
| Q> Cv%/ [\]
~N ~
| ~_ _ HEADER—
| N
| e 10’-1 1/2" | | | —
| pd S —~
| - ~ »
— ~ ADP—1 SOFFIT PANEL 8
I g \O‘i\ R (WHEN REQ'D) FIELD CUT
| & hd DETAIL: ROOF PANEL START DIMENSION
L
|
e ~N
D P=506(5trut) > s AT TALLER METAL WALL
@ I p| I I I (il I
/’ E—501 E-502 =503
| STABILITY CHANNEL PURLIN  1_g_3/47 -8 3/4" ROOF
| | SUBGX055-245 LAP -8 3/4" -8 3/4" SHEETING
| : 5-0" 0.C. (MAX) PANELS: 26 Ga. Al
GALVALUME
| ROOF FRAMING PLAN
| (X3822A)
_________________ L
© & o
| Z
BACK SIDE X3821 < <o | X3822 45K
o e | TO FACILITATE THE PROPER ORIENTATION OF PURLINS/BUNDLES WHEN UNLOADING
@ w ® © OR PLACING ON THE ROOF, POSITION THE END OF THE PURLIN/BUNDLE THAT IS
n z ®- ® TAGGED WITH A BAR CODE LABEL TO THE LEFT WHEN STANDING ON THE OUTSIDE
3 & ® ® OF THE BUILDING LOOKING IN; THE TOP FLANGE OF ZEE PURLINS SHOULD FACE
FRONT SIDE UPHILL UNLESS DETAILS INDICATE OTHERWISE.
ORIENTATION
-0 THE ARROW ON THE BARCODE LABEL POINTS TO THE NARROWER FLANGE FOR 8" ZEES;
ON ALL OTHER PROFILES, THE ARROW TYPICALLY POINTS TO THE OUTSIDE FLANGE
KEY PLAN UNLESS DETAILS INDICATE OTHERWISE.
O O SCALE : NONE
[@) ) DRAWN BY T MOORE  Tore 12710 /22] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION sl EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) CHECKED BY C. BENDA |oar 12/19 /22| ADELANTO CA 92301 SAN DIEGO, CA.
O O APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12 /20/22 ROOF FRAMING R =T oF
LETTER REVISIONS pRawN BY] DATE [orecken BY] DATE [weeroven 8Y| DATE [reviewen BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS orawn BY[ DATE Jcrcke BY[ DATE | approved 8] DATE [eviweD 8Y] DATE Jrevieweo sy DATE x3820/21/221" 21 55




TRIM TABLE
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 ROOF_PLAN
DICART
FOR MATER'AL @ ’ i TIIM101
SPECIFICATION KEY. 491'=9” QUT-TO—0UT OF STEEL
(X3820B/X3820A/X3820,/X3821/X3822)
, ” @
140'=5" QUT—TO—0QUT OF STEEL
8'—11" 12'=-3" 119'—3"(X3820)
X3820B) | (X3820A)
|8
Panel Start
0"
_—l Lap X3820 Panel Over X3821 Panel
® N e e e I 5 S S i = ©
il
i1
. T |
% % © il
N~ ~ [p) |
) M _ || | |
:' :' <Ir ll . | ADP—1 PANEL
:‘; g ok :l I I | (FIELD CUT QTART (ADP—1 PANEL)
—~ —~ =) | AS REQ'D) DIM. (LAP AS REQ’D)
™ <~ < 4——|
b I = ] N N L
[0p] — |
1
o ol s |~
— -:\I—— X - (RIDGE) N'g
> o A e R
o A S — —————— E—— ——— ———— —— —_— ————_———— T——— E_—— ——— ——— ———_——T——— —— T——— T—_—— T—— T—— —— E——— ——— ——— E——E—_—— E—__— T—_— ——— T——————— ——— —— E—— E—— T——— T—— —— ——— S 0| M
| 3 | X
ol m
[aa] ~ 0 £ ——— e — — — — — — — — —
:I & 8" L PURLIN
33 Lap or PURLIN ( )
> .
o |65 Reqa DETAIL: ROOF PANEL START
i . | as Reqd
q : : o DIMENSION AT BUILDING LINE
© “ID ‘*? R | S205XA
- - n
n n M
M M — |
2 <+ g |
~— N~— N— |
— FIELD
L)
L : cuT
) | DIM.
L]
o) P~ ADP—1 PANEL
H 1 @ g
o n
RIDGE ke
é RIDGE -+ +<++r+«<>+r+F4-1---++4-1--+-++d4-1---r++d1--HF+r+d-1-—-r+r+4+d-1-—+++Jd-1—+F+ 3 M )
~
i | R ENDWALL
3 | Q SHEETING
?I\ I
9 | PURLIN—'
5 @) . 3 |
i o I DETAIL: ROOF PANEL FIELD CUT
o Y
i3 I DIMENSION AT BUILDING LINE
— =) | S205X
N N
I
. |
5 |
™ I
» | ) STAR
1 @ DIM.
B R e o s B e e e s o o o o S S o e s T o s S S s S = T T S S S St e e = 0 ADP—1 PANEL
o | N~ N \
\ - n—
<> I
>
©) - © | ENDWALL
2 " | SHEETING
Panel Start — |
N _1
) NS : PURLIN
i B DETAIL: ROOF PANEL START
in NS |
« | DIMENSION AT BUILDING LINE
BACK_SIDE | 5205
o o
& & I
[
FRONTSIDEQ: @ -t g - -t @
ORIENTATION 1__|__ LB_
Field Cut Field Cut
as Reg'd ’
@ @ @_@ @ os Reqd
| | ROOF SHEETING PLAN
% X382 > | x3822 | x38224 PANELS: 26 Ga. A1 — GALVALUME
|
Y5820.,8 @_é_@—éj@@
KEY PLAN
(@) SCALE : NONE
@) Sram 57— U WOORE Jore 1271675 CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION | e EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) CHECKED BY C. BENDA |oa® 12,19 /22| ADELANTO CA 92301 | E=memE SAN DIEGO, CA.
O APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22
ROOF SHEETING J08 NO. ST 55 OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE Johecken BY] DATE [weroven 8] DATE [RevieweD BY[ DATE JLETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE [cHecke BY] DATE | aPPROvD 8] DATE JREVEWED BY DATE |Reviewep By DATE X3820 /21 /22 29" 55




NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 ROGF PLAN

FOR MATERIAL S L

SPECIFICATION KEY.

’ ” @
491'=9” OUT-TO-0QUT OF STEEL I\\J
(X3820B/X3820A /X3820,/X3821,/X3822)
<§> 284'—0" OUT-TO—OUT OF STEEL Qﬁ) 67'=4” OUT-TO—OUT OF STEEL
(x3821) (X3822)
g
Panel Start " "
4-———— 4
1’=0” Panel Start Field Cut
I<L_op X3821 Panel Under X3820 Panel
- O T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T ®
| | |I | I |
T E !
I
NE |5 I
S M | |
|_ on) “
n | | o) ™
" B < | o
o || | || | I E
5 Ll | I ©
N RIDGE ! | RIDGE
9%___r”_________________________________sz_'___________________________1_____________________ - 5 X3822A
LX | | | ?EE SHEETING
> : PLAN,
> B i || =i SEE
5 © o | LIS SHEET 21.
T 5 - | 3
p 2 = | ! \
© T ~ | ! ©
ks | | ! Q
o [Ny A )y ) By B )
| 5 |
® e e L e il o e o e a l Il
» L_ 4" 5 | I
o C4t Panel Start : |
GI: ReqL’Id | | :Nd/ | |
I HNENEENENE NN NN —_®
I
| el e
Field Cut Field Cut
| as Req'd
|
| ROOF SHEETING PLAN
| PANELS: 26 Ga. Al — GALVALUME
|
|
I
I
| (:) ADP—1 PANEL
| (é\l_l_Dul_;’L—[; (?LIITN%LFI SEE (FIELD cUT
( PLAN OR LAP
| LAP IF REQ'D) " IF REQ'D)
|
L e s
|
|
|
' Voo a ]
| PURLINS MAY LAP OR HAVE NO DIRECT
| CONNECTION (SEE FRAMING PLAN)
——————— . ENDWALL SHEETING DETAIL: ROOF PANEL START
FIELD ON TALLER BLDG. X3820 FIELD DIMENSION AT BUILDING LINE
CUT S205XA
TRANSITION ANGLE DIM.
ADP—1 PANEL ADP—1 PANEL
@ ® ®
® COMMON STEEL LINE —___| ENDWALL
% SHEETING
BACK SIDE X3821 g}ﬂ/ X3822A
g 2 *®/ -© I_ I_
z & ®- & PURLIN PURLIN
7 : ® @ DETALL: ROOF PANEL FIELD CUT DETAIL: ROOF PANEL FIELD CUT
o <)
-~ @
FRONT SIDE @ ‘ S$208X S205X
ORIENTATION
®
KEY PLAN
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
(@) (@) DRAWN BY T MOORE  Tort 12710 /221 CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION AMPI EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) GHECKED BY . BENDA |oate 12719 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 | Ezemene SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 TR ST
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JOHECKED BY| DATE [APPROVED BY| DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE JLFTTER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY] DATE [CHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEEWED BY] DATE JReviEweD BY DATE ROOF SHEETING X3820/21/22) 23" 55




BOLT TABLE
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 |ERAME_LINE 1
LOCATION UAN _TYPC DA _—TENCTH W/BT
FOR MATERIAL ﬁ_ER—ZOO/ER—Zm 8 A325 5/8 2 1/4 0
ER-201/ER—202 8 A325 5/8" 21/4" Q
SPECIFICATION KEY. Columns /Raf 8 A325 1/2° 11/2° 0
Strut @ ‘Wall 4 A325 3/4” 11/2" 2
MEMBER TABLE
FRAME LINE 1
VARK _TPART (NG
® ® FC—200| WoxX15 28-5 1/1
A P EC—201| wax24 31'-6 1/8"
82'—1" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL EC—202] wax24 33-8 148” i
X38208 EC—203| W8X18 34'-3 9/16”
( ) ER—200] W10X12 31'-2 13/16
i i ) i . ER—201| W10X12 39'-4 3/16”
26'-0 1/2 26'—0 1/2 30'-0 ER—202] W10X12 11'=10 9/16
. . G—200| 8214 24'—4"
| [ -0 V-0 o G—201] 8213 24'—4
" , G—202| 8212 24'—4”
el AGS81 SN G-203| 8215 24'—4”
12 12 G—204f 8214 25'—-4”
ER—-202 G—205| 8213 25'—4"
ER—201 s I G—206| 8216 25'—-4”
AG8 1 WM: G—207| 8215 25'—4 y
N —F—— , ) G—208 8712 28'-3 1/2"
ERp 00 J == 3-10 1/2 G—209| 8216 28'-3 1/2"
N — — G—208 q ] G—210] 8215 28'-3 1/2"
- — | o G-211] 8214 28'-3 1?2
g - | G-212| 8213 28'-3 1/2"
26 6-202 ooF (2)6-207 (2)6-209 , o G-215] 8216 244,
: G5 83 : CB—200] WR5 20'-0’
Q | 205 ~ | Q CB—201] WRS 10°-5
i | . < i CB—202 WR5 9'—0’
- (2)6-203 (2)6-207 (2)6-212 | CB—204 WRS 8=
) > G I 1. TCANGE BRACE TABLE
= | % MC47 @ &2 | o W FRAME LINE 1
| A" | —
A1 | // 5-0" 0.C (MAX) \O\ | R ) \VID] MARK LENGCTH
SE " N TITBI60A 110
: I = G=215(5trut) —~ (2)G-206 (2)G-211 =
o| . - Y - I = = J . CONNECTION PLATES
Joobh i NS 6-202 Rz | of I FRAME LINE 1
S | AN oV Jom OD [VARK /PART
1 N4 G—201  C¥ G—205 (2)6-210 | b T [CPT31
. i = P q - 21cP130
o o
d | N7 | J TRIM TABLE
i > B B i FRAME LINE 1
: L . G—201 - G—205 (2)6-209 J : VN (e
T | o2 2 | T 2 [twas—16
" L d 6-200 o) G—204 G—208 q e o B Ea
T e N | ? 4 |TE3T
% | AG2 % 2 |RL-20
e ] = 6|1R3
gltwi—16
EC-200 EC—201 EC—202 EC—203
LEFT ENDWALL FRé%IZIBIS: FRAME LINE 1 NOTE: (2)=NESTED GIRTS
@ ? 7 ? o
2 |:| *
D
- Y = S :(\l S Ey L~ |
A IO O P P N N BN N N R BN RN BN BN BN RN B SS
il AN R R R EEEET
| R N 2 2 olm™ “ID GI) C|) r? | I I I . ! ;‘Ij P IO SN ?‘I-) LI
R A NN l SR RS IS LS S IR GV BRSO I 2l <= D
| NN 51 olelsl===%%| ||~ I
| o |l o] ™ u|3 O|’ | |
| ) S S S S [ S A A N S S S S S S S
| ble|e|e|e 11
| || L
| i g
IS [ I N = I N I B |
slslsls N RN RN RN N N RN N N R RN R A R R R R
| M M SIS I
2 2 2 2 2 ~|l~I~I NI NINININTITSNTISNTS ~ 1~ ~ s~ ~ ™~ N
| N RN RN BN NS U U U U AU AU U T D A A A A A IO A IO Y 'T [ |
| = e o I N R R R B R R R R B R N R R e B B
| N I I I N o S SR SR VRN VRN VN IO IS IS IS IS IR\ S RS s\ ~ r\w |
| | | | |
| wl|lo|lo|w]|w® |
| I
| I
. L ||
l ]
21/2 < 31/20 .
Field Cut Panel Start
LEFT ENDWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE 1
(X38208B)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
e} @) YT —oore Tore 5775 755] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) CHECKED B C. BENDA oA 12,19 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 | E=zmene SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 TR ST
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JCHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BY) DATE IREVEWED BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY] DATE [CHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEEWED BY] DATE JReviEweD BY DATE ENDWALL FRAMING X3820/21/22) 24 55




NOTE: SEE SHEET 8

BOLT TABLE
FRAME_LINE 1.9

[ToCcATON QUAN TYPr DA INGIH
FOR MATERlAl— Columns/Raf 10 A325  1/2° 1 1/2
SPECIFICATION KEY. MEMBER TABLE
FRAME _LINE 1.9
MARK | PART TNGIH
FC—100[ WaX15 -7 1/%
® S EC—101| waX18 32'-10 3/16”
114’=11"0UT—TO—OUT OF STEEL c—100| 8216 15°—41/2”
(X382OA) G—101 8216 15—41 4
@ CONNECTION PLATES
\gn Vg FRAME LINE 1.9
82 1 3210 M0 IMARK /OART
(X3820B) . T{CP130
& @ 2 |cP131
, ” , ” , ” \3 CP144
1 TRIM TABLE
> FRAME LINE 1.9
S [PART
TTWi1—20
o . 2lTw45-16
~:r:j—_—_—_—_-.r_ﬂ—»"—i"--§:r::mr: _ 3| Tw45-20
B e TS T oo — . AGS 4 |TFC6__035-0358
e — T = e e 5|TFC6__035-035A
T e ———_ _ A 6 |TE3"
1 =" =TT |~ 1 _ || #-711/16" Z1TR54-20
T | G=100 G=101 |
r = \ .
I I | |I ©
IrI | | G100 c—101 I.!
| | T
I | ol
5 Lo | G-100 =101 | ! =
] I OPEN FOR X3820B | \ o -
E I | _ _ | w 12
I'J G=100 G=101 | M
| | \ X
o | |l N
| G-100 G—101 L] 0
| )
-
| | | o
G-100 G-101 N i
H o |
I I I Q
i Ll A6z | Ly i
I
EC=100 EC=101
LEFT ENDWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE 1.9
(X3820A)
1,’
”
############ :(\l :C\‘ :(\l :(,\j :L\l :(\l 2 B 2 N - [
r N RN NN
© | m A
| “| “I (|D OIU QIO NI-) Cl) (o)) %) o) o |
| Nl ~=]<]- - N I I
| 17
| - 1 @ [ | |
| & |
I 0 :
| %
| OPEN FOR X3820B .
Nlanlnlanlnlanlanlnla]a ]~
| NN N BN BN N BN N BN N N
| o o ol ol e el o ol el e
I o [ [ [ oo ]w]m]w]
| [aV} [qV} [aV} [aV} [aV} [aV} [aV} [aV} [aV} [aV} [aV} |
| |
| |
| |
.- - [ |
l ]
O 2"
Field Cut
ENDWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE 1.9
(X3820A)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
®) @) ——— s mTerme==] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) CHECKED BY C. BENDA |oae 12/19,/22] ADELANTO CA 92301 | E=mee SAN DIEGO, CA.
O O APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 ENDWALL FRAMING R ST OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE |CHECKED BY| DATE |4pPROVED BY] DATE JREVEWD BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS |orawn BY] DATE Jcheckd BY| DATE |4peRoved 8t DATE [ReviEweD BY| DATE |Revieweo ey DATE x3820/21/221" 25" 55




NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 BOLT TAGLE

FRAME_LINE 2.9

FOR MATERIAL [[COCATON QUAN 1oL DA INGIH

Columns/Raf 10 A325 1/2° 1 1/2
SPECIFICATION KEY.

MEMBER TABLE

FRAME_LINE 2.9

MARK ART LENGIH

® ©) FC—1 BX15 3175 378,
140'=7” OUT-TO—0OUT OF STEEL o1 g%}% %}Z% }ﬁ”
(X3820)

8712 24'-3 1/4”
1411 @ e

ODODOD
O~ N

8713 24'—11 5/8”
FRAME LINE 2.9
1y 115'=3" 25 _4” D IMARK /PART

177N T[CPT30

12 2 |cP131
3|cPi44
4 |cP194
Tl — g 5IMp234

8716 24'-3 1/4”
(X3820A) " "4,, CONNECTION PLATES

— s = — TRIM" TABLE
=t I e

FRAME LINE 2.9
AG8T S ICART

_ ——— — . AGE
_ T—— o el
— rT == e T T e —— # Sy e, R - TWIT—20
=== T T T ——— TWI—16

~~~~~~ TW55—16

TW55—20

TE31

1R1

-
N
&

- —
- —

—_— —

L
I
i
_H

51_0”
o OV A N

—

F—~
N
"
i
~
T -

71_011

g —

OPEN FOR X3820A

31 :_On
1_0»

[—

vy

—_

,
&

——
P
N

a

[—

=
A-’—O” 3,_ ”) 51_011

L
>
(]
N

[

LEFT ENDWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE 2.9 NOTE: (2)=NESTED GIRTS
(X3820)

M 1]

| |

| =3 N A [ S |

| RN |

| elelele|w |

| |

| :(\l 2 2 :I

I OPEN FOR X3820A BEEREE S y

| A RERRlI

| S I )

| SRNRE |

| Tl |

| ole|ele]|e |

| |

| |

- - - - _ _ _ _ ||

l ]
@ _—l l‘l’_4”
Field Cut
LEFT ENDWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE 2.9
(X3820)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —

O [@) SCALE : NONE
(@) (@) DRAWN BY T MOORE  Tore 12719 /22] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION u B FMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) CHECKED BY C. BENDA |oa® 12/19/22] ADELANTO CA 92301 SAN DIEGO, CA.
@) (@) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12 /20/22]
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE_|CHEOKED BY] DATE_| AP0 BY| DATE JREVEWD 8] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [oRAWN BY] DATE [CHECKED BY| DATE | APROVED BY| DATE |REVEWED BY] DATE |ReviEweD sy DATE ENDWALL FRAMING BNy 2050 /01 /001 06”55




NOTE: SEE SHEET &8

BOLT TABLE

LERAME LINE 8
LOCATION QUAN TP DA ENGIH
FOR MATERIAL Columns/Raf 10 _A325 1/2° 1 1/2
SPECIFICATION KEY. MEMBER TAGLE
FRAME LINE 8
MARK [ PART [ENGIH
FC—2 B2 -2 177
EC—3 | wex24 33'—5 3/4"
©) - ® EC-4 | wsXis 34-9 1/4”
140'—7” OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL c-6 |8z14 23'—4 1/4"
(X3820) 6-7 |8z13 23'—4 1/4"
c-8 |8z12 23'—4 1/4"
, ” , ”» , ” , ” G_g 8216 23’_4 1/4 ”
24'—5 25'—3 26'—1 64'—10 G-10 | 8213 24'-0 5/8"
. c-11 | 8z14 24'—6 1/2"
4. G-12 | 8213 24'—6 1/2”
G-13 | 8212 24'—6 1/2"
117 17 N G-14 | 8216 24'—-6 1/2"
12 12 G-15 | 8z14 25'—0 1/2"
G-16 | 8213 25'—0 1/2
G-17 | 8z12 25’0 1 ;2”
Y — U — G-18 | 8716 25'—0 1/2”
e —— == B =A% _ c—19 18715 25'—0 1/2”
e I
=T = — === ——
B I EET e
— T = N [ i S SR B (D [MARK /PART
2—6 il 6-10 A —— " 619 T T T e —— [N [SSEY
e o — | —_— | 2 |CP130
N e 1 el | 3|crPi4a
: | [— — | - 7 I 4 |crP194
i 5 |MP234
0 | , G-9 G—14 G—18 | !
I i \ 1 TRV TABLE
. | \ | FRAME LINE 8
o | | I O IPART
~ | I I Ll T[TW11—20
| | \ 2|Tw46-16
5 | G-8 G-13 c—17 [ | 3|TR54—20
I [ I OPEN FOR X3821 L 4 |TE31
= | | 6 |TDA6__093-048D
1 | G—7 G—12 G—16 [ | 7 1TR31
. I (Wind . 8|TDB6__063-120D
o Bent) \ 9|TM33=16
N | Il Il 10|TR55
10 _ _ _ 11)TE13
. G-7 G-12 G-16 I Ly DHES
@ i I ol
W G-6 G—11 G—15 Il Y
< / [ bl
* - ) S W Ll
I I I
EC—2 EC-3 EC—4
RIGHT ENDWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE 8
(X3820)
:1;1 1;1
2 = b
QEOGG
J— | _—
“ | el @Zﬁiﬂ* ~~~~~~~~~~~~
— _ \ sl el ol 9k = LU ———— —
| sl o= I™2] 7T 710]. AT |l | :| L :| o w2 o
| T L L L L L e a2 (2@2RR e » 2 7 T 0 I
olololo|=l==]=|—"|—|~|~ o X R . N -
| sle s =127 ||~ ]« = » ™ ° |
| AR J_ I |
| o3 Il Bl B B S e T S D R L I
I | I |
| 2 2 2 :(\l | | |
N
|§ g ~ >__________ | 9> |
@ | — < M~ 9 a 2 2 a 8 8 a 8 a 8 a 2 2 2 :l B |\ OPEN FOR X3821 | @
| | ”| | N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N KN
s 55 ls I I I I S B e I B B B B B SN e |
| 2 2 2 2 2 ~N sl N]IN]ININININTNBR N ALLOW FOR SEISMIC |
N R\ RN RN RN\ U U L R D AU U O I I O I I I T (R SEPARATION AT INSIDE |
I 1= = 2zl nl o2l wlnlolelnlR2] YR R | corner oF was onLy. po
| ~ s~~~ | | NOT SCREW J—TRIM TO |
| LL LL Q'j Q'j Q; | | ADJACENT SIDEWALL TRIM. |
2121222 (ROOF TRANSITION TRIMS MAY
| | | BE ATTACHED TO BOTH WALL |
| | | AND ROOF.) |
i T B
| |
RV y > | e
Panel Start Field Cut (See Detail on Sheet 53)
RIGHT ENDWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE 8
(X3820)
PANELS: 26 Ga. A1 —
ERECTION NOTES:
—FIELD CUTTING OF WALL PANELS REQ'D AT ROOF TRANSITION.
—TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM MELTING SNOW ENTERING THE BUILDING THROUGH THE VERTICAL
WALL PANEL SIDELAPS, WEATHERPROOF EACH SIDELAP TO A HEIGHT OF 3 FT. ABOVE THE LOWER
ROOF SURFACE BY PLACING 3/16” X 7,/8" TAPE MASTIC (3209120) AT THE SIDELAP AND SECURE
WITH 1/4” X 3/4” SELF—DRILLING SCREW (3228100) AT 6” CTRS.
O [@) SCALE : NONE
(@) (@) DRAWN BY T MOORE  Tore 12719 /22] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION u B FMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) CHECKED BY C. BENDA |oa® 12/19/22] ADELANTO CA 92301 SAN DIEGO, CA.
O O APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12 /20 /22
ENDWALL FRAMING 408 Ne. ST 5 OF
LETTE REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE |cHecken 8Y] DATE [woroved 8] DATE [reviewen Y| DATE JLETTER) REVISIONS |orawy BY] DATE |checke BY| DATE aeeRoved BY] DATE [ReveweD BY] DATE |Revieweo sy DATE x3820/21/221° 27 55




NOTE: SEE SHEET &8

BOLT TABLE
LERAME _LINE 20

TOCATION QUAN TYCE DA [TNGIH
I__OR MATERIAI— Columns/Rat 10 A325 1/2° 1 1/2
SPECIFICATION KEY. MEMBER TABLE
FRAME_LINE_20
e o2 T
®) . N) “G—401] 8716 9—21/4
75'—5" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL T P
(x3822) FRAME LINE_20
@ Dlﬁ) gPAFKO/PART
64'—10 10'=7 ] S
\ (x3821) 4 \ 3|cPias
,ﬁﬁ 1 I% 4 |MP234
TRV TABLE
b
. #L:—L;:\-_:’,Lij~m~r:r:::1::[‘ _ TITWIT—20
— pyr— = —=— B =R 5lTwiores
0 o g —~-T1-T 3 : 4 |1rR1-20
e == T T T ——— /| g 51TE31
I | T T T e — _ | N
| r 1 B : | r
I I | G—401 ] <
L | -
T | ] 5
I | TR
I II : | | ™ 5
2 G—401| £ <
o H 1 ~N
4 i | L of °
) | | OPEN FOR X3821 I | T
I I < -
I'-I , | G—401 4 1 %
T
i | i
! | [y -
o I c-401 | |
iN | LR e
) | G—401 I || ™
N : TET -
|| | a
b L o Y N
I
EC=401
LEFT ENDWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE 20
(X3822)
AI” 1,,&
12 12
############
- I e , -
| |
| |
I |
| |
| |
| |
| |
I O I R |
I I N RN
: OPEN FOR X3821 & T o >
| B8] 818
| I
| I
| I
| I
| I
| I
| I
L I D e i
l ]
& —~ I'llf"_lznc t
e u
LEFT ENDWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE 20
(X3822)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
O [@) SCALE : NONE
(@) (@) DRAWN BY L MOORE Iort 12719 /22 CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION A n EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
®) ®) sheoke> 5 G BENDA [ow 12/15/22] ADELANTO CA 92301 SAN DIEGO, CA.
O (@) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12 /20 /22|
LFTTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE_|GHEOKED BY| DATE | APPRoveD BY| DATE REVEWED BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [oRawN BY| DATE [chEckED B[ DATE | wPRoveD BY] DATE JREVEWED BY| DATE |ReviEweD &Y DATE ENDWALL FRAMING BN 2200 /91 /9908”55




BOLT TABLE
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 LERAME LINE 23
[TOCATION QUAN_TYPL DA TENGIH
FOR MATERIAL N . ® ER—401/ER—402 8 A325 5/8. 2 1/4
SPECIFICATION KEY 75'=5" OUT—TO—0UT OF STEEL ER—402/ER—403 8 A325 5/8" 21/4”
: (X3822) Columns/Raf 8 A325 1/2" 1.1/2
@ ® © MEMBER TABLE
1_ ” ,_ ” 1_ ” 1_ ” :RAME I E 23
-1 21 -9 27 216 MARK _JPART [ENGIH
1'—0" 1'—0” FC—402] WBX10 286 1/2
- EC—403] W8X10 15'-0 i
iy 1" I EC—404] W8X10 15-0 1/16"
12 A 12 EC—405| W8X10 1411 1/3/16
81 EC—406| W8X10 15-0 3/8”
AG8! _402 _ ER—401]| W10X12 14'-0 5/8"
el i ¥-¥-¥ i R CE EE Al XY e e e
S X i DJ—401] 8C16 16'~1 5/8
T ~. > Sl s,
| LR VAL N i ¥ G—404 - G—405 G—407 I 1 G—403| 8713 22'-8 1/2"
. &N A0k | . G-404] 8714 22'-8 1/2"
° | 0Oy P o G—409] 8714 20'-10 1/2
N | < N, 7° I | G—406| 8213 19'-9 1/2
i L i G—407] 8215 19'-9 1/2”
L G-402 G-403 G—405 G—406 | 1 cB—401| WR6 20'=0”
| P Ny q CB—402 WR6 6-2
: oy ey I FLANGE BRACE TAGLE
° | P e | FRAME LINE 2
. | > 4 | VDTVARK — T TENCTH
. e AN C =
o | ~ e — ~
N P G—402 - Strut AQ@I.‘E X=X R QUGN Py N, A, S): e AG81 Strut '-I fe) ESXI\IIIIECJII\?II:\I 2F’ZI)_ATES
~ E 5 - — - i _ - X / — — - —_ — |
- — || oH-401 JII;~ . e N i S ?I — = (D [MARK /PART
- 1T — I . T[CPT3]
Q d-__ I G—402 ﬁ == T T = —_— “/ =<o 2 1CP130
" F - e T T T e H A 3|cpia6
° ) | o SEE RIGID FRAME ELEVATION 1 9 i
| K |
3 2 | BI-I | ON SHEET 15 S 6lca02
1w o |[—5=402 Mo OPEN FOR X3822A \ i TRIM TABLE
% o T | i FRAME LINE 23
N N I | . OID [PART
0 ¥ Ll__c-400 |, / \ T[TWiT—20
A i \ 2|twi-16
S I I 3|776..
N | H Vgl 4 |1ES
Clac2 g L] 5 [r=i-20
I ST I I 8| M33-16
EC—402 EC—403 EC—404 EC—405 EC-406 5 |TDs6_ 056-056A
‘ 10lTwi3
7:_9,1 2"
"(Field Locate) RIGHT ENDWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE 23
(x3822)
: 1" 1"
12 12
I e
| = _
_ | [
N I I
2 ] t :(\I Q NI N :N kR 2 2
QI > o — A o o = = =12 = o o A - > ~ |
- - - o o o = = T i R “II | N ) = = ) o o — | = |l
slelelel=|T7 7 lilalolel@Rlowls|lLdlllT122]ed]ll |[I©
N U R S O T B s B e | A IR R R BRIV SO B B
w2 =" |~ I i IR B B e
- | | |
A I | I |
NI B
& o e I © © — I .
> | o | @
B R | M |
I I
| /—NOTEI |
/ ALLOW FOR SEISMIC |
SEPARATION AT INSIDE
| | CORNER OF WALLS ONLY. DO OPEN FOR X3822A |
NOT SCREW J—TRIM TO
| | ADJACENT SIDEWALL TRIM. |
| | (ROOF TRANSITION TRIMS MAY |
| | BE ATTACHED TO BOTH WALL |
AND ROOF.)
_ Al - |
——
& =l
Panel Start
RIGHT ENDWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE 23
(X3822)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
ERECTION NOTES:
—FIELD CUTTING OF WALL PANELS REQ'D AT ROOF TRANSITION.
—~TO PREVENT MOISTURE FROM MELTING SNOW ENTERING THE BUILDING THROUGH THE VERTICAL
WALL PANEL SIDELAPS, WEATHERPROOF EACH SIDELAP TO A HEIGHT OF 3 FT. ABOVE THE LOWER
ROOF SURFACE BY PLACING 3/16” X 7/8” TAPE MASTIC (3209120) AT THE SIDELAP AND SECURE
WITH 1/4” X 3/4” SELF-DRILLING SCREW (3228100) AT 6" CTRS.
SCALE : NONE
8 8 e oore T 2775 755] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION| s EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
O O CHECKED BY C. BENDA |poAtE 12/19/22 ADELANTO CA 92301 SAN DIEGO, CA.
O (@) APPROVED BY _ NRD DATE 12/20/22 TR —
LETTER) REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE |CHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BY] DATE IREVEWED BY] DATE JIETTER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY] DATE |CHECKED BY] DATE | APPROVED BY] DATE [REVIEWED BY] DATE JREVIEWED BY DATE ENDWALL FRAMING X3820/21/221 29" 55




BOLT TABLE
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 LERAME _LINE 26
LOCATION UAN_TYPL DA TENGIH
FOR MATERIAL ﬁ_ER—Sm/ER—E)OZ %"ﬁ""a A325  5/8 2 1/4
EC—501/ER-501 4 A325 172" 11/2
SPECIFICATION KEY. Int_Column /Raf 8 A325 1/2" 11/2"
EC—505/ER-502 8 A325 1/2" 11/2
© ® TR TR
67'—6” OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL VARK [ PART [ENGI
(X3822A) CC— 50T WBX10 13-4 1716
@ ® ceS0g wexio  |147a 1/a
18'~6" 20'-10" 10'-10" 17'=4” EC—504] wax10 14'-9 3/8"
T EC—505] W8X10 13-5 1/16
T ER-501] wiox12 35'-3 5
” . ER—502] W10X12 32'—6 15/16
el N DJ-501| 8C16 9'-7 5/8"
12 12 DJ-502| 8C16 9-7 5/8"
AG81 DH-507 8C16 7'-11 3/4
DH-503 8C16 6'~5 3/4”
———¥Y__ 7 ER—502 DS-501] 8C16 6'~5 3/4
——¥_ G-502] 8715 17'-5 3/8"
1 G-503| 8216 8-5 1 A
G—504] 8216 -0 1/2"
G—505| 8212 20'=1.1/2
G—506| 8216 5-91/2"
5 G—507| 8216 3-31/2'
N N R G—508] 8716 1'—4 1/2
» N 7 ° G-509| 8216 -5 1/2"
- A | S G-510| 8216 10-11/2"
| AN S G—511| 8216 15'-7 1/2
v \%<D &7 | CB—501| WR5 18'-2
G—502 G—505 G-510 N G511 z L 1 B2 WRe 2520
R N P | =
Wl / I FLANGE BRACE TABLE
™ 8 E) G-—503 Bl G-507 [ E)C—509 G511 | Ny FRAME_LINE 2
ol s DH—502 DH—503 DH-503 DH—503 N "\ o 0 VIDIMARK LENGTH
of S N | 2l b TIToiB0A 10
| o G-503 ol 6-507 | NG-509 G511\ Ny CONNECTION PLATES
< ] |
e oo T 7T Sl
. — 2 S 2 = 2 2 2 = - | .
& o o G 6503 9 Tge=sor o S Slg=500 - G-511 - oy ) R
8 - - - - )
o 5 © 2 DS—501 @ DS—501 ® DS—501 © S & | o 3|CP146
N e 3 el ] o7 N, | 4 |crPi49
o G-503 G-506 6-507 E G—506 G-506 G-509 G511 7 L oy 5|cPoe
X S - = / o 61cP148
| [ [ [ e AN | |
. - ; ; . TRIM TABLE
o . e — S . S S —— . R AG2 | o FRAME LINE 26
H B13 (&1 I Bn [§&) B el T BN (ST § I CIDIPART
EC—501 EC—502 EC-503 EC—504 EC—505 B AR
T 3 ” tl ” tl » tl » ’ ” tl ” tl ” 3 ” tl ” tl ” 3 TE31
— 8'-0 9'-2 1'=9 6'—6 4'-0 6'—6 1 2 6'—6 2 4|TR54-20
5|TRS5
7|tw24-12
RIGHT ENDWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE 26  Besmt;
(X3822A) 10Twie
11|TWi5
@ @ 120Tws8-12
A/‘]" 111&
12 g 12
-
|
—_— _ | []
_ — I, . ]
- ~N N =z |
| i : X IS > Q
| S8 p fl - |
| :C\l - A 2 2 2 0 a(\j P :(\1 |“ p B |
— o~ 2 ~N ~ N “| N AN o o 2 N 2 - R N
[ = | 7 | | SO I B ) R R T A I T - I IO I O I et
[ = | | " |~ || |z e | 3 | T | C o I R N e N
|- | X © o o i~ > | o N | R T = ~ . - |
< 0 o) - — © - ~ ~ © O © R R | |
| —— ol r BN S r— S I I N BT -
ol T @ | 9 ¢ e | e |
| | | < | 503 Ol P> P |
| K0 I Ko Of Ko Wl |
| © o | | | | | | |
| [© 4 L@l Lo |® e | |
|| | 5 77 5 '
| 5 N 5 |
| | M [0 ™ M
o | ] 4_________________._____________L_______________________________________J |
— [ ]
w o sl
Panel Start Panel Start
RIGHT ENDWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE 26
(X3822A)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
= — DENOTES FIELD LOCATED ACCESSORY
(SEE ACCESSORY SHEET)
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
@) ) T —50re Tore 7575 755] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) GHECKED BY ___C. BENDA |oate 12,719 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 |Ezewmemes SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 TR ST
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JCHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BY) DATE IREVEWED BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY] DATE [CHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEEWED BY] DATE JReviEweD BY DATE ENDWALL FRAMING X3820/21/221 30" 55




NOTE: SEE SHEET 8
FOR MATERIAL
SPECIFICATION KEY.

@ 8—11"0UT-TO—OUT OF STEEL ? @’—5”

35'=10 1/2"

| E-200 |@A¢C1_>==(P_;&_1>======
S | |
° I I RIGID FRAME
il | | RAFTER
A I G—213 I
I I
5 I I
1 :
A I G=213 I
I I
I I
‘cla I I
o I I
I I
A I G=213 I
I I
I I
I I
“cla I I
~ I I
I I
I I OPEN FOR
| | BLDG. X3820A
A I G—213 I
I I
5 | |
g | |
I I
A | G—213 |
[ [
I I
. I I
J I I
© I I
I I
A I G—213 |
I I
o I I
W I I
I I
A ! G—213 |
I I
1 I
-
I D
H H
EC—203 EC—100

FRONT SIDEWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE P

?

(Gutter with 1 downspouts)

OPEN FOR

BLDG. X3820A

0@*’9@ | X | @0@
o _i_ _____________
I
I
I
I
I
I
o o o |
R R R |
= = =
I
I
I
I
I
I
e el et
I
I
I
I
I
I
8
|
I
I
“ “ “ I
Qi T T
P 3 3|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I R N I |
l |
e 9 1z
Panel Start Field Cut

FRONT SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE P

SPECIAL BOLIS & WASHERS

FRAME _LINE_P
o 1D QUAN_TYPE_DIA __ LENGTH W/BT
4 4 A325 1/20 1 1/20 2
S 2 _A325 1/2" 1.1/2" 0
MEMBER TABLE
FRAME _LINE P
MARK ART LENGTH
E—-200] 8E14 10°=-1 3/47
G=2131 8716 8-10 3/4"
TRIM" TABLE
FRAME _LINE P
OID JPART
T[TW11-20
21TW45-16
31TW45-20
4 |TE25-20
S5|TE31
6TE22—-20
71TE13
8 | TE81
91TE67
101TE72
11|TE27
12 1TE15-1
131TE73
14 1TE14
15]1TBV6...
16 |TFC6__035—-035A
1717FC6 __035-0358

(X3820B) (X3820B)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
SCALE : NONE
8 8 ——— —oorE Tore 75775 755] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
®) O CHECKED BY C. BENDA |pATE 12/19 /22 ADELANTO CA 92301 Gy SAN DIEGO, CA.
®) @) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 OB NO SHT.  OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE Johecken BY] DATE [wperoved BY] DATE [RevieweD BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [orawn BY[ DATE Jerecken BY] DATE |aperoved 8] DATE [ReviweD 8Y] DATE Jrevieweo sy DATE SIDEWALL FRAMING X3820/21/221 31 55




NOTE: SEE SHEET 8
FOR MATERIAL
SPECIFICATION KEY.

12'=3" OUT-TO—OUT OF STEEL

@

33'—1 11/16"

1’_5"
E-100
[ [
0 | | I\
AN
= | | RIGID FRAME
~ | | RAFTER
i | |
| |
y I G=102 I
| |
. | |
c | |
0 | |
| |
] | G102 |
[ [
| |
| |
: | |
o | |
~ | |
| |
| |
| |
r G102 | OPEN FOR
| | BLDG. X3820
=c|> | |
v | |
| |
r G-102 |
| |
| |
=c|> | |
1 | |
| |
| |
- G102 |
= | |
o | |
be! | |
[ G—102 |
| |
‘ | |
%
. | |
<+ | |
| |
L = A G_Z _______ - _ _ _ _ _
I H
RF1-104 EC—1

FRONT SIDEWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE S

(Gutter with 1 downspouts)

. XX |
1l _——-
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| ® ® ® pe) |
| o > > > |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
I——o — —F+—
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| 15
Ezi | 14
| |
| |
| |
| ) ) ) ) |
[N N N |
|- - - oo
| K K K K |
| Q Q Q Q |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
L 60 — 1  _ 1 _ _ ]
l ]
e @ .
Panel Start Panel Start

OPEN FOR
BLDG. X3820

FRONT SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE S

MEMBER TABLE
FRAME _LINE S

MARK ART

LENGTH

312
G=1021 8716

15-11 3/4
122-2 3/4"

TRIM" TABLE
FRAME _LINE_S

OID JPART

TTW11-20
TW45-16
TW45-20
TE25-20
TE31
TE22-20
TE13
TE72
TE27
TE15—1
TE73
TE14
TBVG...
TW55-16

QOAONOUOPWN

N
N
—_

| =
>N

TW55-20

(X3820A) (X3820A)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
SCALE : NONE
8 8 ——— —oorE Tore 7575 725] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
®) O CHECKED BY C. BENDA |pATE 12/19 /22 ADELANTO CA 92301 Gy SAN DIEGO, CA.
®) @) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 OB NO SHT. _ OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE Johecken BY] DATE [wperoved BY] DATE [RevieweD BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [orawn BY[ DATE Jerecken BY] DATE |aperoved 8] DATE [ReviweD 8Y] DATE Jrevieweo sy DATE SIDEWALL FRAMING X3820/21/221 32 55




BOLT TABLE
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 LERAME LINE U
[TOCATION QUAN TYPL_DIA . LLNGIH
FOR MATERIAL Strut 1 AOE /0o
SPECIFICATION KEY. YENBEE TAGI T
FRAME LINE U
MARK L PART LLNGIH
E- SET4 23-Q 15/16
E-2 | 8E14 23'-9 15/16
E-3 | 8E14 23'—10”
© o ® cs-3 | 15x3/16 | 23-9 15/16”
119'—3” OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL CS-5 T5X3;16 22'—5 1/16”
cs—-6 | T15x3/16 | 22'-5 1/8”
G-20 | 8216 24'=7 13/16”
, ” @ , ” @ ’ ” @ b ” @ i) ” G_21 8214 24:_7 13/1 6::
2310 3/16 2310 3/16 2310 3/16 23'-10 3/16 23-10 1/4 G-22 | 8216 25'—5 11?16
er 5" G-23 | 8215 25'—-5 11/16”
-~ 1= Ty - G—24 | 8216 24'-7 7/8"
G-25 | 8214 24'=7 7/8”
cB-1 | wrO 20'-0"
cB-2 | WRO 7'—11”
| |
© | N 5 NS 0" e v NS Y NG o | TRIM TABLE
] Qs @ s e Qs @~ s o Qs @ FRAME LINE_U
| < ~ o< > % > X > N ~ | D IPART
~ - ~N e ~ e ~ e ~ - -
| ~ - ~ - ~ e ~ e ~ 2 | T[TW11-20
i G—21 G_23- G=22 G2 G—25 2|Tw46-16
| N PN NN PR S | 3|1E25-20
| // ~ // \\ // \\ // \\ // ~ | 4 |TE31
2 A o A c A C A G A C 5|TE22-20
N | A Y, ®~ =8y, v Y ®~ Oy 2 S, | 6|TE13
™~ e ~ - ~ ~ ~ - ~ ~ ~ 7 |TE15-1
| - ~ e ~ - ~ - ~ -~ ~ | slTE72
s | - CS—5(Strut) ~ ée/ CS—3(Strut) ~ ﬁé/ CS—3(Strut) \ée/ CS—3(Strut) ~ ﬁé/ CS—6(Strut) | altE27
| s G—20 G—22 G—22 G-22 G—24 10|TE73
s 7 | NGO P \\c A NG A NS i N Pid | 1T IW1—16
. X by Q. b N b . b R s | 1211F67
"'_— ! e G—20 Q%/ 4 — G—=22 /G% \sl G—22 09 X — G—22 /CJ% N9 G—24 CJ%/ |
[ 1
s | \\ // ~N e ~N e AN ~ \\ // |
<|3 ~ Pz ~ e ~ e ~ e ~ %
R | S N 7 >~ < - N~ |
3 | G=20 G=22 G=22 G-22 G=24 |
% | ~ ~ P P P ~ ~ |
| NS &% N &5 N NoS N N NS G
o | ® G620 37 >4 G—22 N ¥ G—27 N4 2 G—22 N K~ 624 N7 |
2 | g ~ - ~ Pz ~ - ~ - ~ |
| | - N e ~ e ~ e ~ - ~ |
< - ~N | - ~ | -~ ~ | -~ ~ | 7 ~
\ k- -6 o~ o N~ o L
I I I I I I
RF1—7 RF1-7 RF1-7 RF1—7 RF1—7 RF1-7
GIRT 9 3/4” 9 3/4" 9 3/4” 9 3/4"
LAPS _'? 3/4" _'5 3/4” _'5 3/4” _'? 3/4"
FRONT SIDEWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE U
(X3820)

(Gutter with 4 downspouts)

@00 O Q@@

' A B D U A A D U D O D U U O U I O R O A N D O A O D B D B B A N A T e e
@ o) o) o o) o o) o o) o o) o) o) o) o) o) o) ° o) ° o) o) o) o) o) o) o) fe) o) fe) o o) o o) o o) o o) o) o [o
M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M ST )
u N RN B BN SN AN SN SN SN SN AN N SN RN SN SN SN SN SN AN SN SN IR SN IR N SN SR I N SN I N S B I S B N u
| |
ol & all
Field Cut Panel Start
FRONT SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE U
(X3820)
PANELS: 26 Ga. A1 —
SCALE : NONE
8 8 SRATN BY T MOORE Toae 12719 /22] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) GHECKED BY ___C. BENDA |oate 12,719 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 |Ezewmemes SAN DIEGO, CA.
O O APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12 /20/22
SIDEWALL FRAMING J08 o ST 2 2 F

LLETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY DATE_%KED BY DATI;: APPROVED BY) DATE_ﬂEWED BY| DATE ILETTER REVISIONS IE]RAWN BY] DATE CHECKED BY] DATE APPROV@ BY] DATE RE\AEWE_D BY] DATE JREVIEWED BY DATE X3820 /21 /22 33 55




NOTE: SEE SHEET 8

BOLT TABLE

FRAME_LINE_K
OCATION QUAN 1YPL DA [ENGIH
FOR MATERIAL F—301/WF—302 8 AS2D 1 3
WF—301/WF—303 8 A325 17 3”
SPECIFICATION KEY. WF—301/RF Column 8 A325 1/2" 1 1//2”
& 4 A325 3/4" 2 1/2”
. MEMBER TABLE
‘ 284’—0” OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL FRAME_LINE K
MARK [ PART [INGIH
F—301] 81881025 [ 200
. © o 9 o @ o @ WF—302] B3080825 | 25'—0”
—_———— 27'-6 26'=0 26’0 26’0 WwF—303 B3080825 | 24'—6"
= o DJ-301] 8C16 16°—5 3/8”
- = DJ-302| 8C16 16°~1 5/8”
| DH—301| 8C16 9—11 3/4”
E—301| 8E12 26'—11 3/4”
| E—301 E—300 E—302 E-302 _ E-30a 8tz o1t
! 1 B o] &+ B [01 B4E o1 B JE ol 8] 1-[\ G-302| c8x13.75 | 24'-11”
| 4 N S — S N N B — G-303| 8213 30'=1 1/2"
: | N ~Co 2 > A2~ o o o o o o>~ > > 403 — o o o ol G-304| 8216 2-31/2
| 3 <02 @ = 3 3 3 3 3 ] <oz 4 o B " 3 " 3 G-309 8216 4 1/4
~ | | -5 S~ ! | | | | | -5 S | | | L G—306| 8212 245"
| @ + o @ @ o o Q @ ~ |- Q Q Q i IE_ G-307] 8716 30'=11 1/2
I=_ =7 g JB-301] 8C16 3-11/4"
| G-303" ~ v G-307 m G-307 =~ . G=307 ol o303\ 8¢16 o3 I%I
| = = S - & 5 P = = = = g cB—301] WRO 200"
s 10 M I53) B%. & ™ 0N » » B~ ™ o b
. | -0 | | 07 ~ | o) M o) M | -8~ [ [ 07 ~ | M o) ol | 2 CB—-302] WRO 8-9"
o | Q @ @ @ 2 = =) = 13 o o ot 3 =) 3 = cB—303 WRO 8_3
L [ [ [ [ | [ | - zm®
™~ | | * WF—302 |* * * | @ @ @ @ | * WF—303 |* * * | i @ i UI 8 - EIS,ZI\I)IECJII\?II:\I KPLATES
— —u O IMARK/PART
< S G—302 Ju (2)G-306 ull 2)G-306 | (2)6-306 |- N5 R (SEREIS
3 M
o 211 e g (| [ 5" | | P 3 S g | [k g” "k gl 1) Ry 2 [cpes
w1 s DH—301 DH— 301 | DH—301 DH—301 | DH—301 DH—301 | DH— 301 DH—307 ] | 5o = lgrsr
< (e
19 |edsor G-304 G-305] | | [e}-305 G-304 6-308] | | [c}305 G—304 6-305[ | | [g}-305 G—304 6—305| | o | = S P
o . 7Y - _4 4‘_ ‘_E_EN N N of4] - EN N4 4N NEPEN (\l4 N 4] gI—I slcp278
5 o Q Ol o of o] |o o o ial lo o =} o 2] lo o o =
o | =Y 2 | K {717 ) ) KA ™ i) 2 N ! ™ i) " I | 91CP279
N ol I3 ©f 5 - S (e] |5 4 i =R ©f 4 i Ule ] 5 4 L =R
TRIM TABLE
in IHEE o S = s =NEE . 3 = ‘. e IERE o 4] 3 S 5 = ERE 2 S o 5 s ERAME LINE K
1 | leg 301 Dl S| [c=304 /| G-305]] | [gf305 | G—304 /| 6-305] | [gf305 Dl N |o=304 /| 6305 | [gt305 | G—304 )| 6305, | || ST ICART
X I o A R -m Izlﬂ b A" in Elﬂ in ! in IZ|ZI o e in ||| T[TWI1-20
- - - - - - - - 21776...
‘r:I) | | | | | || I I 5]TE25-20
A G4 301 G—304 G-305 Gl 305 G—304 G-305 Gl 305 G—304 G-305 G} 305 G—304 G-305 L 6 |TE3
. | AN IZ|§ AN IZ|§ AN IZ|ZI A ||| 71TE22—20
o 8|T1BVs...
A [ ! | | | ey 11|1E72
Il | AG2 | | | :I:J:I_ 12|TE73
- g4 ——— L= 1 —— e —— g — — — ] L — — 2 ——— L 1= — — —— —— — — — 1 13| TW18—16
EaL] (2l i [2TIEN el 2 [RIIEN 2l 20 2TTET) (2l 27 [RIT 1 12 ltwis—12
RF1-304 RF2-304 RF2-304 RF2-304 (RF2—304) 16|Tw24-16
ST ST TN % 17 |TW23-16
11 11 I I 181 TW21-12
|30’ 10’'=0” 3'-0” 10’=0” nln 10'=0” 30" 10°’=0” nln 10'=0” 3'-0” 10’'=0” nln 10’'=0” 3'-0” 10’'=0” =
GIRT 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4"
LAPS 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4
* — INDICATES SG6GX038—030 .
FIELD COT FRoM 15-107 BLANK) FRONT SIDEWALL(XI-;BRZ%MING. FRAME LINE K NOTE: (2)=NESTED GIRTS
° ® 9 ®
Gutter with 8 downspouts total)(X3821
I
Nl
|
l__ — — e — —— A —
. T
| |
s | |
@ I I
X I
| |
< o) o) o) o) o) o) o) o) > > > > > o) > > o) > I
2 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | X | | | X
0 © 0 0 0 0 0 10 © 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 0 o
& 2
/I o o o o o o o o = | Es8
NOTE: | 7 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T S,
ALLOW FOR o | o o | o o | o o | o o | o o | o o | © o | © o - of
SEISMIC | ™ M M M M M @ M M @ M M @ M M @ M ™ @ ™ ™ ™ | — b
SEPARATION AT ] I <‘> 7 T —7 | © | T m T m | 70 | ) 7 r ? 7 m— g0
INSIDE CORNER @& ® ® @® ® ® ® ® D
OF WALLS onLY. |l I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I [ N7
%%MNC%TO SCREW || I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I Il g
ADJACENT I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I [y @
ENDWALL TRIM. I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
17 P U 7 7 P 7 P P 7 7 P 7 D P
(ROOF TRANSITION || | | z : g z 8 z | | |
TRIMS MAY BE Gde ¢ @@ %” @ 3 e @@I 6 @@ %” @ D 6 @@I 6 @ e ©G |
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |
ATTACHED TO
BOTH WALL AND || I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
ROOF.) I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I [
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I [
______ S w4l el -4 e - __ Ly Jo_ Lo Jo Ll
— ——1 — — — — — — —
el O
Field Cut FRONT SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE K
(x3821)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
(@) (@) DRAWN BY T MOORE Toae 12719 /22] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION AMPI EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) GHECKED BY __ C. BENDA |oa® 12719 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 |Ezewmems SAN DIEGO, CA.
O O APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12—21—27]
SIDEWALL FRAMING Y08 o ST 2 4
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE Jorecken BY] DATE [#poroved 8Y| DATE RevieweD BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS |orawn BY] DATE [cvecken Y] DATE [weoroved 8] DATE [reviwen 8Y] DATE |revieve sy DATE x3320/21/221" 34" 55




BOLT TABLE
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 FRAME_LINE_K
OCATION QUAN IYPE_DIA  [ENGIH
FOR MATERIAL F—304/WF—305 8  As2b 1 p 3 /
WF—304/RF Column 8 A325 1/2" 11/2
SPECIFICATION KEY. &4 A325 34 21/
Strut/Bracing Bracket 4 _A325 1/27 2
284'—0" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL AT
(X3821) SO0 JQUAN INPE DIA _— TENGIH WASH
@ @3 @ ® @ 1 1 A5 /711720
141_0” 19,_0” 251_9" 141_0” MEMBER TABLE
FRAME_LINE K
MARK [ PART [ENGIH
F—304 B1681025 [ 20-0.
WF—3095 B3080825 |12'-6 y
1 O DJ-302] 8C16 16'-1 5/8"
+ B3 o 4 & [s] [9] DJ-304| 8C13 23-15/8"
s " F~ DJ-305] 8C12 23'-5 3/8”
s é ~ //'%'3 ~ N ~ N o~ « | DJ-306] 8C14 23-5 3/8
| 32— T~ ¢ 3 3 3 3 = 3 DH-301| 8C16 9-11 3/4"
) cB= 94305 | | | | | | | DH-307 8C16 13-11 3/4
1? CS—304(Strut) j[ @ o o ® Q of | E—-303| 8E12 13-11 3/4”
\E/J8304 — > > - > E—304| 8E12 18'-11 3/4
- — | O=~ ¢ 309 — 0 G311 G-313 G-316 | £—309] 8E12 25-8 3/4,
= = T - a_ »
a dg 25 8 - o | a cs—304 Tax3/16 | 13-11 374
. = L g 0N T3 | 9 m = G-305] 8216 41/4"
© = 45°C ST~ S 2 ~Zo G—2306| 8212 24'-5"
1 & ' | T g cadee [
~ — * WF—305 * Q Q — - -
Cu | | K E |_|I‘ Ll G—309| 8216 15’—11/142”
X NT _ G1310 — T NI G-310] 8716 =4 1/4"
o — 20 -t =308 e an G=312 as slr e=3ls - 80 G-311| 8216 215 5/8
I X | e 5 | DH—302 4 DA—302 rd 12 &1 | | 2 G-312| 8216 11'=0 1/2"
W 7 = | DH—301 | DH—301 N | = O g—g}i g§¥g8‘75 %,5 —81;2/,,
- | | 5305 C210f | 6310 G312 G314 o317y 9 G—2315| 8215 154 1/4”
1 @ < B N a) 3 3 NaS s G-316| 8216 16'-5 5/8
< P < s 4 4 o o ”
: =] P A (3] P 3 ) 9 S = I G-317| 8216 10 1/4"
i IE A1 17 E : : 4 F gl v LS e
M = | S - -
o = o . |F o o = > o 3 = 5 9 1< JB—304| 8C16 r-5" "
1 || [e}305 > ™ 6310 c310 J G_312 ) G314 7| 6-317 L JB—305| 8C16 4-6 1/4
. | : 3 o : o © - - © z o : N cB-304 wrO 15'—4”
© - - CB—3049 WRO 15°-2"
) I | |
M) | ok c310| | |_c}310 G314 - | | CONNECTION PLATES
— H of 509 B - G317 - r ¢ 317  H FRAME LINF_K
2 | | | i N D MARK /PART
T [MPT4
|
v I | 2 |cP146
A S I N ' R R T e S N 3|776042
2 4 |cPo6
L, IEI] 2l I, 2 [ 1 i [2 T &7 AN 18098,
RF2-304 RF2-304 RF2—304 RF2—304 _(RF2—304) 7 |cP149
. X S s|ecsre
|
Ij_ 101_0” ,—Q,IZ’— ») 14,_0” ,_ RL | 9,_3" 141_01! z’_ ” -N 101_0” -N | 10 776096
: . . . : . TRM TABLE
GIRT 2-5 3/4 i 2-5 3/4 i 2'-5 3/4" X FRAME _LINE K
LAPS 2'-5 3/4 2'-5 3/4 2'-5 3/4
S [PART
TITWi1—20
FRONT SIDEWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE K 5|TE25-20
% — INDICATES SG6GX038-030 (x3821) 6 [TE31
(FIELD CUT FROM 18'—10" BLANK) 7|TE22-20
13|Twis—16
14 |TW18—12
16 |TW24-16
17 [Tw23-16
? ® ® e
191TW21-16
(Gutter with 8 downspouts total)(X3821)
i e e ——————————— e —————— e e ——————— e ——————— —_— . —I__=
I
I
I
2 2 = = 2 2 2 I
2 2 2 [e)] [e)} [e)] [e)] [0)] [0)] [e)} 2 2
S S S | | | | | | | o S I
N S S I I S e S S S |
2 A
2 S IR T S I 2
E < z z : — — — — — pa pa pa 2 | F o
g T Tl T slalalz|x SO U T g
8 | 4 o N B I T I 315 |3 B | oh
— M M M - — — M | —
B - - - 35
N | | | r R M 2.,
Ll Ll
i I I I | | | I I I i
8 I | | | -
] I I I 9
R R ' & o | |
47 17 17 D
d 16 13
: {z}l 16 46 :{} <‘7>: :<3> :>: %% <3>: & I > :
. I | | | | I |
. I | | | | | |
I I I | | | I I I
I I I | | | I I I
. = — T L - I — -4 - I - 1l [ P | I I
— I%I [ ] — —
FRONT SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE K
(x3821)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
O [@) SCALE : NONE
(@) (@) DRAWN BY T MOORE  Toae 12719 /22] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION u B FMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
®) ®) sheokes G BENDA [ow 12/15/22] ADELANTO CA 92301 SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) (@) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12—21—22
SIDEWALL FRAMING Y08 NO- ST 2 OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE |cHecken BY] DATE [woroven 8] DATE [revieweo Y| DATE JLETTER REVISIONS |orawy BY] DATE |checke BY| DATE | aperoved BY DATE JReveweD BY] DATE |Revieweo sy DATE x3820/21/220" '35 55




NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 ERAME LINE K

OCATION QUAN IYPE DA TFNGIH
FOR MATERIAL F—2301/WF—303 8 A325 1. . &
SPECIFICATION KEY. WF-301/RF Column | 8 A325 1/2' 11/2
SO SPECIAL BOLTS
. O
284’—0" OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL 1'-5" [1) Quﬁ s pgpz% DI1A/2 1LE2\I GZTH WéSH
(x3821)
MEMBER TABLE
®, @ ®) @9 FRAME LINE K
26'—0" 26'—0" 26'—0" 27'—9" MARK ART [ENGIH
F—301| 81881025 [ 20 -0,
WF-3034 B3080825 | 24'—6
DJ-301] 8C16 165 3/8”
DJ-302] 8C16 16’1 5/8”
O DH-301] 8C16 9'-11 3/4
o E—307 E—302 E—-302 E—308 o E-302| 8E12 25'—11 3/4”
[©1 5] 5] 5] 5] 5] 8] 8] | E-307] 8E12 25'—11 3/4”
B~ | N N -3 2 SN N N 13 | E-308| 8E12 29'-1 3/4”
. ~ — ~ G-304] 8216 2-31/2"
. 8T~ E g o 32— 8 o o N N 8T~ " " o327 8 S ) S S | G-305| 8216 41/4"
| M ~ i m m Co— ) ) ) M ) M =~ { m m C M IXp) ) ) ) RIGID G=306] 8712 245"
~ | -~ I | | | | | | ~ 2~ | | | | | | FRAME c—3071 8716 3011 1/2”
m ~ — [an] [an] m om m m ~ — m [an} m m o
3 ~ S S g S 3 = ~ > = = = = | RAFTER G-318| 8215 30'—11 1// ’
P el _ B . | _ G-319| c8x13.75 | 27'-8 1/2”
] _ @ G—307 ~ G=307 G318 >~ G320 ' 6—2320| 8212 30'-2 5/8”
n 5 — sl ds s@ 05 — sl ds ~ Sl I G—321] 8216 2'-10 5/8"
= ™ A0\ ™ ™ B>, ™ o A0\ ™ o B3 ™ JB-301] 8C16 3-11/4"
R = | o | | 07 ~ M M M M | B | | o7~ 1 M M M M | , »
3 z Jo G @ @ al o o o o JoC @ @ ol o o o o JB-302] 8C16 6'—4 1/4
T 283 = = = = ™ " " D = = = = ™ D " " | JB-303| 8C16 63 1/2"
N 8k 11k wr-303 [* [+ T8 Q Q 2 wF-303 |* | T8 Q Q Q | B30 WRa 205
<Y | N cB-3034 WRO 8'-3"
=o A S(ﬁ — ] | 2)@—306 | 7} (2)@—306 7] | 2)G—306 |[§| G—=319 0 CB—304] WRO 15’_4”
[\p] 3 »
Jle QH _I | 7] 7 T s | 7] 7 T T | Pk 2 O T | Bk 2 Bl s I 2 CcB—3049 WRO 15-2
" _| 5z | | DH-301 DH—-301 | DH—-301 DH-301 | DH—-301 DH—-301 | DH—-301 DH-301 | o CONNECTION PLATES
a a FRAME LINF K
A = | | [G305 G-304 G-305] | | [GF-305 G-304 G—-305 | G305 6—304 G—305 | (G305 6—304 G—321| o CD IMARK /PART
- A 1] & Nz s N 1] & ] _ [ 4 & z| _ [ 0 & 7z |
; e S caEn s S F12[ S N2l g [ 5 2 [cPias
ki TR o 1 [ e 1 [ AT o A7 1 F 7 5[5552
o NIz o I = = = 3 5| F 3 B S NER= I = = S 1EE 4 B 9 | 4|cese
1 || | [e305 Tl [c=304 S| 6-305] | [e305 Ny G—304 Flc—305 | | [e-305 TN [c=304 F|e—305 L | [6F305 < C—304 < c—321| 21cp14e
z | 4] [ 4 7)) 4] ! Rl n 4 7o) ] ' in n 4] ' 4l s 4 n 4 | alcpo7s
_(Io | | — — | — — | — — | — — | s l6Pa79
ik L | [}-305 G-304 6-305| | | |of305 G—304 o—305| | | lo}-305 G—304 c—305| | | lck305 6-304 G—321, 101776096
i | E ANNE Al | ANE 4l | & 4 & 2 | & 4 [ 4 ! TRIM TABLE
o I | ERAME LINE K
I | I I I I | SID [PART
<+ | | | | T[TWI11-20
S S v I Ly 1 ] I O R N —E . IR = 3 EE . — ¥ ] ] B O = A l__ 4 ] I I 3|Tws5-16
N {7 [zl k1 CRITEN 2l &n C2Tkh k2l En celTkh (2l 213 [l H al|TET4
RF2-304 RF2-304 RF2—304 RF2-304 EC—401 S|jEdS-20
© ©lo ©lo ©|© 7|TE22-20
_I ’ » ’ ” ’ ” _I _I ’ » ’ ” ’ ” ,,I ,,I ) ” ’ ” ) ” ,,I _I ’ ” ’ » ’ ” ’ ” 9 TB\/6
= 10'=0 -0 10'-0 | 10°-0 -0 10°-0 | 10°=0 -0 10'=0 | 10'=0 -0 10'-0 =37 e LN
e e st D =
2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4” 2'-5 3/4”" 2'-5 3/4"
LAPS 2-5 3/4” 2-5 3/4” 2-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" NOTE: (2)=NESTED GIRTS 131TW18—16
% — INDICATES SG6GX038—030 e 14 liwie—12
( ) 181TW21-12
(Gutter with 8 downspouts total)(X3821)
10
- . . o __ -
I
I
I
I
» » » > > > » » > o) » > o) o ) ) > > > |
R R R N N N N R R R R R R R R R R R R |
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 o 2 2 2 2 2 2 o 2 2 2 |
w0
g &
Z b 2 2 2 2 2 2 kS 2 kS kS b b b b kS kS
=1 = - | = - | = - | = - | = - | = - | = - | = = | = S
S+ R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R AN ©
Lul o o o o o o o o o (@] (@] (@] o o o o o
— M M M M M M M M M N N M M M M M M x
55 co 3 I I 7 2] © | |77 le " 2] c 3 I O Il i Il
. ! | e | e A .
gm I I I I I I I I I I I I I
-
@ I I I I I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I I I I I
' Yond| |8l Bob®]  [8del Pon®| (84
| 6@ Sl Bl Bl Bl IO G& Sl Bl B BIE IO G& Sl Bl S |
I I I I I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I I I I I
a0 3y I T AR A AN A A N E [N I (SR N [ S D A S R IR TN (R A T A
— %I — — — — — — —
_,l L§H
FRONT SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE K Field Cut
(X3821)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
(@) (@) GHECKED BY __C. BENDA |oaw 12719 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 |Ezewmems SAN DIEGO, CA.
O ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12—21—27 R Tr——
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE Johecken BY] DATE [approveD BYf DATE [RevieweD BY| DATE JLETTER REVISIONS [orawn BY] DATE |crecken Br] DATE | apRoveD BY] DATE JREVEWED BY] DATE JRevieweo sy DATE SIDEWALL FRAMING X3820/21/221" 36 55




NOTE: SEE SHEET 8

MEMBER TABLE

FRAME _LINE N
MARK ART [TNGIH
FOR MATERIAL F—401] 8E14 22 -5 1/16
E-402| 8E14 22'-5 1/16”
SPECIFICATION KEY. e 25 518
G—408| 8216 23'-2 15/16"
G—409| 8216 24'—0 13/16
@ o @ Gg—410] 8716 233
67'—4” QUT-TO—OUT OF STEEL TR TSI
(x3822) FRAME LINE N
OD IPART
) ” ) » F) ” 1 TW11_20
22'-5 5/16 22'-5 5/16 22°-5 3/8 > ltwi—16
o= 3|TE25-20
- 4 |TE3
5|TE22-20
6 |TE13
E—401 E—402 E—403 g %18;
: | 9|TE72
© | I 10 |TE27
N | | 11| TE80
121673
r~ | |
© | |
Y G—408 =409 G—410
I |
5 | |
] | |
I |
o 3y l G—408 G—409 G410 |
N I
N s
- 9 I |
3 | |
! o G—408 G—409 G=410
5 | |
3 | |
I |
! =408 G—409 G=410
=“|> I |
9
Yy ! G—408 G—409 G=410 |
=<|> I |
< I |
G - A6z |
I H
RF1—404 EC—402
FRONT SIDEWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE N
(X3822)
(Gutter with 4 downspouts)
EXTEXD a6 XX
O [ 1 0
e ———————————————————————— — _
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
| ~N ~N ~N ~N ~N ~N ~N ~N ~N ~N ~N ~N ~N ~N N ~N ~N ~N ~N ~N ~N ~N (\\L
Al lslslslslslslslslslslslslslslslslslslslsls]s]||®
| 5 o o o o o o o o o o o © © o © © o o © o o !
| M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M I”T
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
|| L — . . 1 — — — - — __ ||
l ]
el 2 1 e
Field Cut Field Cut
FRONT SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE N
(x3822)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
@) e} — R CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
O O CHECKED BY C. BENDA |paTE ADELANTO Ewmney SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE
SIDEWALL FRAMING JOB NO. SHT o, OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JoieckD BY| DATE DATE_REVEWED BY JeTTeR REVISIONS DATE_|REVEVED BY REVIEWED BY DATE X3820/21/221 37 55




NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 gP_DCIAL gSIwSTYPE DA [INGIH WASH

FOR MATERIAL i T A5 170 1170 0

SPECIFICATION KEY. PEAME LINE L

MARK ART LENGTH

J-50T[ 8C16 97 578
DH-501| 8C16 14'-3
@ E-501] 8E12 26'-8
E-502| 8E12 20-4
E-503| 8E12 17'-2
G-512| 8216 26’9
6-513| 8216 22'-3
G-514] 8216 22'-0
G-515] 8216 177-11/
G-516] 8216 2 1/2"
cB—504 WRO 20'-0
cB—509 WRO 9-5

3 4’;
A
374,
5/8
/2,
1 2”
2

@ CONNECTION PLATES

63 —8" OUT-TO—OUT OF STEEL FRAME _LINE L

(JID IMARK /PART

(X3822A)

MP147/
CP146
CP149
CP96
CP148
d501

26'—Q" 20'—5" 17'—3"

O O N

TRIM" TABLE

E—501 ! E-502 E-503 ERAME_LINE |

OID JIPART

TTW11-20
TW46-16
TE25-20
TE31
TE22—-20
TE13
TBV6...
TE67
TE72
TE27
TE80
TE73
776...
TW24-12
TW23-12
TW21-16
MZ16

4-9 5/16”"

2 G-514 G=515

BLDG. X3822

QUOUIONOUOPWN

=
(0)}
-
-
-

~ 6—512 ~ G=513 B Bl G
— 4 DH-501
~

14'-9 5/16"

—512 ~~ G—=513 G

=
()]

l— s —

NP WN

- G=512 ~ G=513

o G-512 ~ G-513 G

2:_Onl 2:_Onl 2:_000 I 2'—0" I zl_on I

DJ-501
o
DJ—-501
P
gy ——
(@]

RF1-504 RF2-504 RF2-504 EC-501
!11_5"I 141_4” !1,—6"

GIRT 9 3/4” 9 3/4”
LAPS 9 3/4" 9 3/4

FRONT SIDEWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE L
(X3822A)

(Gutter with 4 downspouts)

I
SOOOG

BLDG. X3822

NOTE:
ALLOW FOR
SEISMIC > .
SEPARATION AT i I
INSIDE CORNER =

T

x

L 14-8 1/2”

OF WALLS ONLY.
DO NOT SCREW

14-8 1/2"
14-8 1/2"
14-8 1/2"
14°-8 1/2"
14°-8 1/2"
14°-8 1/2"
14°-8 1/2"
14°-8 1/2"
14°-8 1/2"
14°-8 1/2"
14°-8 1/2"
14'-8 1/2"
14°-8 1/2"
14°-8 1/2"
14°-8 1/2"

1

2

I

TRIM TO
ADJACENT
ENDWALL TRIM.

>]

&5
_®

TRIMS MAY BE
ATTACHED TO
BOTH WALL AND

I
I
I
I
(ROOF TRANSITION |
I
I
I

ROOF.)

|
I
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
L
I

|

Al &

anel Start Panel Start

FRONT SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE L
(X3822A)

PANELS: 26 Ga. A1 —

I_

[=] — DENOTES FIELD LOCATED ACCESSORY
(SEE ACCESSORY SHEET)

SCALE : NONE
8 8 — T VOORE Tone 12775 725] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION AMPI EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) GHECKED BY . BENDA |oate 12719 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 | Ezemene SAN DIEGO, CA.
O ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12 /20/22 T ST OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JOHECKED BY| DATE [APPROVED BY| DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE JLFTTER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY] DATE [CHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEEWED BY] DATE JReviEweD BY DATE SIDEWALL FRAMING 'X3820/21/22) " 38" 55




BOLT TABLE
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 LERAME LINE A (X3822A)
[TOCATION QUAN TYPE_DIA_ TINGIH
FOR MATERIAL Wr—501 /WF —502 8 A325 1. o
SPECIFICATION KEY. WF—501/RF2-501 4 A325 1/2" 1.1/2
SPECIAL BOLTS
O 1D JQUAN IYPE DA _— TENCIH WASH
i L _AE 1/ 1172 0
| 555'—5" QUT-TO—0UT OF STEEL
MEMBER TABLE
| (X3822A/X3822,/%3821,/X3820/X3820A /X3820B) "RAME LINE A (X3822A)
MARK [ DART [ENGIH
@29 F—501| B1680816 | 1o —10
WF-502] B1601016 | 16'-8 1/2
DJ-503| 8C16 7-31/2"
o DH—504 8C16 9-5 3/4"
DH-504 8C16 9-6 15/16
| | DS-502] 8C16 9'-5 3/4"
™ DS-503| 8C16 9'-6 15/1
@ |18 E-502| 8E12 20'—4 3/4”
63'—8” OUT-TO—0UT OF STEEL ki E—504| 8E12 17'=2 344”
o E—505| 8E12 26'—8 3/4”
@3 (x38224) 2 | i} G-517| 8216 18'-0 5/8"
| G-518| 8216 3-7 5/8"
17'=3" 20'-5" 26'—0” ¥ G-519] 8716 21'-2 5/¢
| G-520] 8216 5-01/2"
K Q G-521] 8716 9-5 7/16"
il M G522l c8x1875 |26'—4 3/4
. | CONNECTION PLATES
E-504 E-502 E—505 || i ERAME LINE A (X3822A)
| i | & O [MARK /DART
| || 2Z TIMPT47
== 2 |crP1s0
. | =N
S _ z 3|crP149
a | WF—o02 L &89 4 |crPos
0 | | | 2 5|cP148
O
| | =10 TRIM TABLE
| G—517 G-519 | G-522 - el FRAME LINE A (X3822A)
N = = . = @ OO IPART
S | ) | N L T|TWIT=20
P o | G—-518 B 5 G=520 5 5 G=521 | | | & % ¥vaig:}g
NN = 4 2 DH—505 [4] |
S | DH-504 | H——— 4 |TE25-20
| | 5 = i . o) 5|TE31
o~ _ 9 2 6=520||© | ™ (2 G-521 © ™ 6 |TE22-20
S < 5188 @ el A e @ e H é N OPEN FOR WALL RECESS él | 71TE13
Q | | =L i = = - W/ SOFFIT (30" DEEP) = 8 |TE81
~ | A 5 a _ a 5 a _ = N SEE SHEET 44 FOR el 9|TE67
G—518 G—520 G—=521
N e - _| T o J | =) PARTITION FRAMING &‘I—r S — 101172
o | DS—502 _® DS-503 _® | k i LU=
o | 0-517 3 G-519 . | 13773
- = | | 14 |TM71-20
2 | i ‘| | K 15|TW16
. W o 16 [TW15
b —Aa%2 e _— N e 17 |Tw21-12
H IH HIL T 8lTwss—12
EC—505 RF2-501 RF2-501 (RF1-501)
l_4-0" | 9'—6" |39 _|2'-0] 9'—7 3/16” . 8—9 13/16” —| 25'—0" | |5
GIRT 9 3/4"
LAPS 9 3/4"
BACK SIDEWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE A
(X3822A) | | |
| | |
i | |
| | |
| | |
i | |
® Z 5
@ ® 5
(Gutter with 4 downspouts) I |
HODDD D |
Ol ] 3 |
T S S | = I
o N o N N N N IR 5]
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Rl T |
| < < < < < ~ ~ ANENY L |
> > > > > > > > 2 L]
| R ™~ ™~ ™~ ™~ ™~ ™~ ™~ I~ ~ | =z & |
. . : 5 — | | | | | | | |.L SN
| ® ® @ @ T < < < < < < < + I 8 |
- . %) ) - . . o © . . . s ! / | e |
| pa pa pa pa = pa = = rp————— W S - -H s |
| | | | | | | | S XS]
I N R T T+ R R R | / I 29 |
I | WALL PANEL [ - I
- - Ll
& | [ ~ [ A ~J EXPANSION JOINT L
| | o | | @ | : JONT H - :
| | D] | | D] | | OPEN FOR WALL RECESS N | |
| | | | W/ SOFFIT (3'-0" DEEP)
| [ | |
| | | | | | PARTITION, FRAMING T |
| L — - - - | I | |
| - - - - | || | |
| o = o o | || I I
— I_ ————— S————— —— S———— S———— E———— E————— ——— S——— S——————— S————— ————— S—— J_ e e | _____J______J= jp—
l ]
Lgﬁ | Start © Panel St 4%" L_
ane ar anel ar
BACK SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE A
(X3822A)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
f=l— DENOTES FIELD LOCATED ACCESSORY
(SEE ACCESSORY SHEET)
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
@) ) T —50re Tore T575755] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) CHEKED B C. BENDA |oae 12,19 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 | =y SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 TR ST
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JOHECKED BY| DATE [APPROVED BY| DATE [REVEWED BY] DATE JLFTTER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY] DATE [CHECKED BY] DATE [APPROVED BY] DATE [REVEEWED BY] DATE JReviEweD BY DATE SIDEWALL FRAMING X3820/21/22] 39" 55




BOLT TABLE
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 LERAME LINE A (X3822)
[LOCATON QUAN TYPE_DIA_ [LNGIH
FOR MATERIAL RE1-501/EC—406 8 A5 1/ 1170
SPECIFICATION KEY 555’_5" OUT—TO—0OUT OF STEEL SPECIAL BOLITS
(X3822A/X3822,/X3821 /X3820 /X3820A /X3820B) o) 3 QUQ\‘ R@% DIA = 1LE1NGZT,',* WSSH NIJT Bl
@ 67'—4” OUT—TO—OUT OF STEEL @9 = endzo /2 2/ 0 2
X3822 MEMBER TABLE
@ o @ e
22'-5 3/8 22'-5 5/16 22'-5 5/16 AR AR NG
@9 50 E—405| 8E14 22'-5 1/16"
5" g E—406| 8E14 21—0 1/16”
- = 2 G—411| 8216 233"
G—412| 8216 24'—0 13/16”
1 1 G—413| 8216 23—2 15/16”
E—404 E—405 E—406 - 776 18716 23'-2 15716"
I ! T CONNECTION PLATES
| | FRAME LINE A (X3822)
\ D [MARK /PART
© I I TIMPT47
~ | I TRIM TABLE
| | FRAME LINE A (X3822)
| | CD IPART
_ c—412 _ 1 T[TWIT—20
r I G—411 G—413 | B I
3|ToF6__050-0808B
I | < 6 |TE25=20
: © 7 |TE31
T = | = 8|1E22-20
~ 1H | o 9|TE13
a2 ng 10 |TEB!
I I Lu 11| TE15-1
2=
S [ N | G—411 C—412 G—413 ++——— =23 12 |TE72
o = 1311627
—_—— -9 — — — — J_ I % §
T s | °F
S —
— 5 | 776... C-412 G=413 ++——— 8,
i z I I @9
B B I o
| =z Ll
° 23 @ | z
= <<
128 ZlC 776... G=412 G413 -
© =
o o> El I
1 5‘% gl 776... G412 C—413 N I I
=<|3 E I I
. ] I I
< 0
AG2 ]
I I I I
RF1-501 RF1—401 RF1—401 RF1—401
GIRT 9 3/4" 9 3/4" 2"
LAPS 9 3/4" 9 3/4" +2"
BACK SIDEWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE A
(X3822)
@ @ (Gutter with 4 downspouts) @ ’
(X3822)
Ol —_
I I I
I I | |
I I | |
I I | |
I I | |
S | | I |
I I ! |
I I < |
| | o |
[}
I : g |
= pa pa = p f p p f p f f f f f p p = p = = | Z = |
L] | | N | | R R | R | R R R R R R R R K K K Al oy |
- - ] o o (@] (@] o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o (@] (@] (@] o Ol")
m—I_I_ |—I~7 M M M M I} M M X} %) X X} M M M M M M o) I} I} I} ) o.>< |
Lp] .
2 | I 59 I
R I | -
= @
A L LI MWwALL PANEL | L |
Lz | EXPANSION JOINT | 7 |
= REQD
S® I I | |
8¢ | |
20 | I
= | | I
I | | | |
.-y -+ £+ 4 -+ {1 f v {3+ {1 { 1§ 1 | N R
[ —_
4,’ @ 1’_4”
Field Cl;II-Z—II‘- -—I I‘-Ponel Start
As Req'd BACK SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE A
(X3822)
PANELS: 26 Ga. A1 —
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
®] ®) ———————=———T————7—=7>1 CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) GHECKED BY . BENDA |oate 12719 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 | Ezemene SAN DIEGO, CA.
O O APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12 /20/22 SIDEWALL FRAMING R P
[LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE [cHecked BY] DATE [worowd 8] DATE [reviewen Y] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS |orawn BY] DATE [cvecken Y] DATE [weeroved 8] DATE Jreviwen BY] DATE |revieve sy DATE %3820 /21/221>" 40" 55




BOLT TABLE
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 LERAME LINE A (X3821)
| LOCATION QUAN TYPE DIA LENGTH
FOR MATERIAL ST NI VA M
SPECIFICATION KEY. SPECIAL BOLTS
O 1D QUAN TYPE DIA LENGTH WASH
1 4 A325 1/2° 1 1/2 0
MEMBER TABLE
FRAME LINE A (X3821)
. MARK_TPART [ENCTH
555 -5" OUT-TO—QUT OF STEEL E—3035] 8E12 13’—11 3 4”
(X3822A /X3822 /X3821 /X3820/X3820A /X3820B) E—-304] 8E12 18’—11 3/4”
E—-307] 8E12 25’—11 3 f}
29 . E-309| 8E12 29'-1 3/4
284 —-0" OUT-TO-OUT OF STEEL E—3101 8E12 25'-8 3/4 )
(X3821) CS—-301 T5X3/16 25 -1 Z>//4
CS—308] T5X3/16 25'-8 3/4”
@) 9 (E) @ @) 9 @) c-327 816" " | 302 578
10_500 275_900 26.—0” 26.—0" 26'—0" 14,_0” 25,_9" G_323 82']5 30’_2 5/8”
G—324] 8213 30-2 5/8"
G—325 8212 30-2 5/8"
G—326| 8216 30-11 1/27
G-327| 8215 3011 1/2
. . G—328| 8216 1811 1/2
o E—309 E—307 E—307 E—-307 E—303 E—310 G—-329] 8216 30’—8 1/2”
] i G—330| 8215 30-8 1/2"
) _ G-331| 8216 23-11 1/2
Q@ N 05 ol -~ s gl~ o) Q. CB—-301] WRO 20'-0
| 3 Pty s, P g Lz Pl g CcB—306] WRO 10°-11"
o | 90> - <0, - Vg o CB—307] WRO 9-7
? || G-327 G=326~ ~ 5-330° 8-308 WRO 10-8"
< S G- - - — - -
s | N q N qQ N >~ @ 2 CONNECTION PLATES
oV~ ~ W)V ~ oy ~ =z
ol L3 I o P S 3 o ‘i\go o> G\\EO E o FRAME LINE_A_(X3821)
- Ll 2 X7 92 &7 9% 7 <
NN _ - _ \ P - g D IMARK /PART
5 1L E°0_ 11 G—324 L G_326 — G—326 L C_326 — G—328 e G329 —~  ©u LIVELE/
= N — — — > A T =
de gy | NoN CS=3015TD A0S AN C5= 30D % 6 C5=S0RSTD Sig 20 FRAME LINE A (x3621)
M Ll oM | | Ny C)%// \306 o \JOC? o M L
W O.><__| I G323 6 G-326 > C—326 X G—326 > G—328 X G-=329 o A < <>|D1 %W—zo
2 Qv ~ e ~ e ~ e 0]
g T -~ - - : 2 ie23
0 o ~N ~N .~ ~N o o
— 4 G322 G=326 c—326 G—326 G—328 G329 S |1E25=20
= = iy o o & S & 1 g St
| n ~ J N o) 33 7 1F22—-20
[ag) E G—322 ®7 o3 G326 7 o3 Ny G—328 &7 =329 Y
z — g ~ g ~ g ~ 1
<|3 || - ~ ~ ~ e ~
B I T A S AG2 | S —— NI FO—— B e — DN
I I I I I I I
(RF1-401) RF2—-301 RF2—-301 RF2—-301 RF2—-301 RF2-301 RF2—-301
GIRT 2° 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4"
LAPS +2" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4"
BACK SIDEWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE A
(X3821)
(Gutter with 8 downspouts total)(X3821)
B B S ot s S e s s e T S S S s S S S e S S O R S s R
L] [
L] I
I 2 [
e o
" lgd | 2
B . =
| | ZO | = = = = = = = = = 3 3 = = = 3 3 = = 3 = = 2 = 2 2 3 2 3 2 = = = 2 = = = = = = = 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | O
Eux =l =l =l =]l ===l =1<=|l=1<=1<1l=01<I1<I1=01<I1<I1=01<I1<"1=/<I/1<=<01<1<I1<!/<=<I1“=t1t<=91<t1tr=t1<=1r=t1r=st1<=r1r=t1tr=t1t=r1r=t1t=t1r=1r=t1t=t1t=1=g-= O
| | Z [ L R L L L L O O O L O O I P A I e A T A A A T A AT T AR T A AU T I T A A T A A AU A A I AT A AN A | =4
O'XJ (@] o (@] (@] o (@] (@] (@] (@] o o (@] (@] (@] o o (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o N(/)
| | 2 (e e e e e e e e e e e e e I T e e e I e N e e N e N N R N O O B e e e e e e e e e el e e e | E,?Lu
y x
| 18y | | " &
| 139 | 18
m —
N | ©
[ |
L |
N |
S I DR N P I
-,| 1'_4" @
Panel Start
BACK SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE A
(X3821)
PANELS: 26 Ga. A1 —
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
@) @) SRATN Bv T MOORE Tone 12710 722] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) GHECKED BY . BENDA |oate 12,719 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 |Ezewmemes SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 TR ST
LLETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE [CHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BYl DATE IREVIEWED BY] DATE JIFTIER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY| DATE |CHECKED BY] DATE | APPROVED BY) DATE [REVIEWED BY) DATE JREVIEWED BY DATE SIDEWALL FRAMING x3820/21/221° 41" 55




BOLT TABLE
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 LERAME LINE A (X3821)
[TOCATION QUAN_IYPE_DIA___TTNGIH
FOR MATERIAL ST NI VA M
SPECIFICATION KEY. SPECIAL BOLTS
oD QUAN TYPE_DIA_ TTNGIH_WASH
3 2 A /22— 0 ]
MEMBER TABLE
FRAME LINE A (X3821)
o MARK ART [ENGIH
555'—5" QUT—TO-OUT OF STEEL E-302| 8E12 2511 3/4
(X3822A/X3822/X3821/X3820/X3820A /X3820B) E—%gi ggg ]g—” %ﬁ,,
. ® E-310| 8E12 25-8 3/4”
284'—0" QUT—TO-OUT OF STEEL E-311| 8E12 26'-11 5/4
(x3821) CS—301 T5X3?16 25'—11 3//4
CcS—308| T5x3/16 | 25'-8 3/4”
@ @ @ @ @ @ G—326| 8216 30-11 1/27
190_000 14'_000 26'—0” 26’—0" 26'—0" 27’—6" 1'_5" G—327 8215 30’—11 1/2”
o] G—-328| 8216 18 =11 1//2
-9 L G-329| 8216 30'-8 1/2"
G—330] 8215 30-8 1/2"
‘ G-331| 8216 23-11 1/2
G-332| 8216 29'-5 5/8"
_ E—304 E-303 E—-302 E—302 E—302 E—311 o G-333| 8214 29'-5 5/8”
L Sl s
o - > gl > g 6Ll S ¢B-306] WRO 10°-11"
ki g P ESEN Pets Gap at Girts[|[ CB—307] WRO 9'-7
0z ce- <z e (Typ.) " CB—308 WRO 10°—8"
I -7 I - P ¥ ¢8—309 WRO 9'—4"
r G—331 G328 G—326 G—326 G—327 G—334 I = =
P R 7 L CONNECTION PLATES
5 & OV ~C5. O ~C5. || o FRAME LINE A (X3821)
| ) ® 3o, e N, Qe OD IMARK/PART
N OEo ~ e N - N .23 TIMPTZ7
o I %: N G=331 G328 —/ CS—301(Strut) \— G—326 _/ CS—301(Strut) \_ G=333 |_I<__/= ;8 TRIM TABLE
J © oL - G—326 P G G—326 © T 8% gll?DAwPEAFETNE A (X3821)
S SL 7 ~ G © g Y | N R
N oo _ | _ G—331 G—328 AASS G—326 W G—326 X0 G—326 o G—332 | o TTW11=20
o 2 T S - - i
o m
K 0 ~ ~ ~ - || o 5|TE25-20
10 9 G—328 Py G—326 o306 G—332 6 |TE31
J—3 == G331 = _ G—326\ = — 6326 — = H__ m z11F22-20
[ > &8 = X
o L G—331 C—328 o G=326  Jp, C-326 52 c-326 % C—3352 I _
o ~ - ~ - ~ e
N ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ -
B s T | =
I I I I I I I I
RF2-301 RF2-301 RF2-301 RF2-301 RF2-301 RF2-301 RF1-301 (RF1-1)
GIRT 2-53/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4"
LAPS 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4" 2'-5 3/4"
BACK SIDEWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE A
(x3821)
(Gutter with 8 downspouts total)(X3821)
T T T 1 1T 1T 1 1T T T 7T 71T 71TT7T1TTT T 7T T T T T T T 1T T T 7T 7 T 17 170771 1T 1T T 1T 7 17T 1T 1T 17T 17T  r5rrrromr r rr r 1rrqrr T°71°
[ I L T
| I | e 1 o’
| | I L T N
| g | RN |
- T g3
| zY | RN 2%
— - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - =
| Ol | = I I B I I I I o A B I I e I I I I R I I I e e B B I Il I B B I e B Il I I el I B I I = I I = L R B =P
| ~N I | N R R R N N R R R N N N R R N R N R N R R N R N R R R R N R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R ~I| | || | 0%
it o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o (@] (@] o (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] o o o (@) Om
| R | D2 LT T BT BT BT BT BT BT BLSEN IUSEN LSHN RN NSRS HN e H ST LT LR LN LT Lo Mo IR BT BTN BT BT BN BN AN BN B BN BECAN BECTN BECTN BTN BTN BUEN BR BN BN BN B e | | || | Tie
Ll .
| 8-"’ | RINEE %%
=R Ao T3
IR N IR
WALL PANEL L
| | | EXPANSION JOINT | || | | | |
[ REQD {1 1
B | e
N I I 10
&
Panel Stort-—| I‘_
BACK SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE A
(x3821)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
@) @) — e mmre===1 CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) GHECKED BY . BENDA |oate 12719 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 | Ezemene SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 TR ST
LLETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE [CHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BYl DATE IREVIEWED BY] DATE JIFTIER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY| DATE |CHECKED BY] DATE | APPROVED BY) DATE [REVIEWED BY) DATE JREVIEWED BY DATE SIDEWALL FRAMING x3820/21/221° 42" 55




NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 ERAME LINE A (X3820)

[[COCATON QUAN TYPE_ DA TENGIH
FOR MATERIAL ST YN VA A A
SPECIFICATION KEY. YENEER TADIE
FRAME LINE A
MARK T PART [[INCIH
[X3820
E-2 [B8L14L05 |25 -0 15/16"
E-4 |8E14L05 |23-10"
555'—5" QUT-TO—QUT OF STEEL E-5 | 8E14L05 23'-9 15/16"
(X3822A /X3822 /X3821 /X3820 /X3820A /X3820B) cs-3 | 15x3/16 | 23-9 15/16"
CS-5 T5X3?16 22/-5 1/1@
8 53 3 ] cs-6 | 15x3/16 | 22-5 1/8"
® D py @ Y caz fame (2508 /e
(X3820) (X3820A) (X38208B) G-26 | 8716 24'—-7 7/8
@ © ®© © A 1 e
23-10 1/4 2310 3/16 2310 3/16 23—10 3/16 2310 3/16 e 597 138"
cB-1 | WRO 20'—0"
N . ” , @ , @ cB-2 | WRO 7=11”
=571 22'-5 1/4 1"'-5" 1"-5"1 | CB-3 | WRO 6'—5"
| ) » 3 » ) ” CB_4 WRO 9’_1”
1"-Q% 1! 22'-5 3/16 12°-3 10'—4 ce—5 | wro 7'—8”
"’I | X3B0R
E-T0T[ BET2L05 [ 13-11 3774
_ E—4 E-2 E-2 E-2 E-5 E—101 E—201 X%g%gé’ 8210 12-2 3.2
I I I 2'—g" ~E-201] BE14L05 [ 10-7 3/4
© N N e > e o7 | >o o7 | >o o ~ o] | G214 | c—214] 8716 8-10 3/4”
N || CH &= Qs ©~ Qs ®~ Qs - CH = | | o TRIM TAGLE
~ P X = X = X = X P2 |
|| ~ - ~ ~ ~ ~ < P | | o FRAME LINE A
—a-1 G-27 G_23- G—22° G_23- G-29 I G-103 L G_214 1 (X3820/20A /208
<+ [ AR AR [ OID IPART
o 5l AT D AT T g AT T g AT TN AT TN | | o 2|wisis.
i L o2 X/ e 7 o) N x® 7 o2 X, | -
~ NG | // \\ - ~ - ~ - ~ // - | | ~ i %%%—’_20
s § §z R CS—6(Strut) N CS—3(Strut) ~.L~ CS—3(Strut) >~ |~ CS—3(Strut) ~ CS—5(Strut) | 6-103 | G214 i s ltE22-20
5 ZOo = == C—22 2SS = > G—20 2N = z
o S v o el T2 | e, 2 3 | i i
a - 83 || QL o N & <O o s & & s | | -
1 s ) G—26 @) ¥ G—22 ® Y4 G—22 © 4 G—=22 C ) G—28 Q,% G—103 G—214 <+ 8|TE27
. R < = < = ~ = < — | i : 9|TE15-1
fe) 3 ~ % ~ - ~ e ~ e ~ % (= 10|TE73
= ~ N - N, 7 ~ - | | J (i
i G—26 e-22 c—22 6-22 G128 | G-103 | g_214 oy i2l2
ZD e N ~ C .lD
i wo | 3 NG N O N o > 2% NS NQ | | i
o 7 <~ _ &, & 6—22 X 2 e, & 6-22 X 7 _ <, | 6-103 _ o
0 G-26 — — G—22 — - G-28 | | G214 o)
g - N d o d o d o P S I ki
M el 1 BN e S N S ——— N a2 || ac2 | )
I I I I I I I I H
(RF1—-301) RF1—1 RF1—1 RF1—1 RF1—1 RF1—1 RF1—1 RF1-100 EC—200
GIRT 9 3/4 9 3/4" 9 3/4" 9 3/4” 2" 2"
LAPS _'3 3/4” _'3 3/4” _'3 3/4" _'E 3/4” +2' +2"
SIDEWALL FRAMING: FRAME LINE A
(X3820,/X3820A/X38208B)
(Gutter with 7 downspouts)(X3820/X3820A/X3820B)
_ 1 O
=_|__|_ —— —— _l_ —— | —_— e = — = . - — . —_—— —_— -
I | |
I (\" I |
R I
I E I I
I n& I I
I 2z | I
| | £ S Y LS L RS N LS I R L R R I R S I R L R R I I R I R I I R I I L B N S I L I R N I R R R R I L
=00 I N I I I P AU P I VT (U U A I U U P IR VI VIR (U T I U U R VI VIO (VT T AT U U P Y VIR AT IO U U U B I I U I U e &
Orq ole o (@] (@] (@] (@] o o o o o o o o o o o o (@] o (@] o Q (@] (@} (@] (@] (@] (@] (@} (@] o (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] (@] o o o o o (@] o o
L 13g || |
= RN |
I 1w || NWALL PANEL |
L L | | | ExPANSION JoINT |
REQ'D
| I I
I |
S S - a
_ @ ]
Panel St A?’| 1—”'L—
ane ar Panel Start
SIDEWALL SHEETING & TRIM: FRAME LINE A
(X3820,/X3820A /X38208B)
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
(@) (@) DRAWN BY T MOORE  Tort 12710 /221 CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION AMPI EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) CHECKED BY C. BENDA |oae 12/19,/22] ADELANTO CA 92301 | E=mee SAN DIEGO, CA.
O O APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12 /20/22 SIDEWALL FRAMING R ST OF
LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE Jorecken BY] DATE [#porovéd BY| DATE ReviEwed BY] DATE JLETTER REVISIONS |orawy BY[ DATE checken BY] DATE [aperoved 8y DATE Jreviewed BY[ DATE [reviewen sy DATE x3820/21/221° 43" 55




MEMBER TABLE
NOTE: SEE SHEET 8 PARTITION FRAMING
FOR MATERIAL oAt L LLINC D
C—507] WBX10 T4 -5 5716
SPECIFICATION KEY. Pé‘g%’ g%g 31_151 13%”
PARTITION 2
PC—509 WBX10 73
PC—504 waX10 14 -3
PR—503 8C16 2'—5 1/2"
@ G—524] 8716 24' -3 1/2"
TALLER
CONNECTION PLATES
@ BLDG. X3822 I PARTITIONS 1. 2, & 3
| | [0 IMARK/PART
T|CPS6
| | 2|saNzDe__ - -
| | 3|MP234
4|cp101
| | 5lcp49
. @ | | TRIM TABLE
S —0 r-4] 25'—0” OUT—TO—0UT OF STEEL | 5" <P>|’ERTF'>TA'8¥S L2 g2
) 0-0 STEE " o ; T[TCF6__032—-055D
| 1 2 |twae-12
12 | 12 3|™M23-8
BR_503 | TALLER é %V;Z —20
j/n:-_i___—— — | BLDG X3822 6 lTW55-12
-5 _ - - — = — = — — = — — — — — — — — — — = (OPEN) 71776
— = — - -
%—'L’@j T . B pr—503 PR—503—/5|
e N S | OPEN TO | ©
N X B - 1| BLDG. X3822A 11 N
- 4 ——" | | —
] || r 0 | | T
1 EAG2 | | | G—524 & AG2
s 6-523[, . .| o N . 1
o | | | S o _ | © \ | | I w©
N |G—523/ S o M8y G-524 5 P I R B TN
09 ] T| _ OPEN TO T T BT I OPEN TO T} \ H TT
N | jo—523| | BLDG. x3822A RN | G—524 i BLDG. X3822 % x || oy o
RIS o R o B ™
| | [ o [ \ | |
. L . ~ .
R G—523 R l_,I G—524 =t o
(o) ! © | o |‘_“ fe)
! | / ! | G\ | ! * — INDICATES_SG6GX048-02]
o~ G—523 oy . G—524 < N (FIELD CUT FROM 18 —10" BLANK)
© T // © | \\ || o
oLz |4 I N B o2 ] 1 N RN
H HL I I H
PC—502 PC-503 PC—504 PC—502
PARTITION 1 FRAMING: PARTITION 2 FRAMING: PARTITION 3 FRAMING:
1"—0" from FRAME LINE 24 5—0" from FRAME LINE A FRAME LINE 25
(X3822A) (X3822A) (X3822A)
5 ? | N ﬁ)
@ , | | TALLER | |
BLDG. X3822 |
Pl | 7 | 17
I’— —— T e T T T T T T T T T T T T T T =]
| | | TALLER | |
| | | | BLDG X3821 | |
| OPEN TO (OPEN) OPEN TO
OPEN TO | BLDG. X3822A | BLDG. X3822 I
| BLDG. X3822A | | | |
|
| | | | | |
1 B =T 1 1 [ 1 T 1 il
| L | | NOTE: FOR SOFFIT SHEETING,
N N W N W W W W W N I~ SEE SHEET 5
> I > > > > > > > > > |
7 o N T N B R R DA I
| | | | | | | | | | |
Yl =@ e IR O B B R A I o P ||
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | o | | o 1 g
——1 [ ] ——1
© s el © - s ALY e
e u e u .
PARTITION 1 SHEETING & TRIM: PARTITION 2 BACK SHEETING & TRIM: Panel Start Field Cut
PANELS: 26 Ga. A1 — PANELS: 26 Ga. A1 — FRAME LINE 23 '
X3822A (X3822A)
( )
PANELS: 26 Ga. Al —
(X3822A)
(@) ) SCALE : NONE
@) 8] YT e Temere—r>5] CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION AMPI EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
(@) (@) GHECKED BY ___C. BENDA |oate 12,719 /22] ADELANTO CA 92301 |Ezewmemes SAN DIEGO, CA.
(@) ) APPROVED BY  NRD DATE 12/20/22 — ST
LLETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE [CHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BYl DATE IREVIEWED BY] DATE JIFTIER REVISIONS [DRAWN BY| DATE |CHECKED BY] DATE | APPROVED BY) DATE [REVIEWED BY) DATE JREVIEWED BY DATE PARTITION FRAMING 'x3820/21/221° 44" 55




1'=10" (TYP.)
1'—8" @ LINE L ONLY 1'—10" (TYP.)

PURLIN ITH o LNE
EAVE STRUT (COMPRESSION STRUT)
i EAVE STRUT
(2) OR (4) REQD :
RIGID FRAME RAFTER 2 WASHERS PER BOLT
_\ \

L ONLY

OR ENDWALL RAFTER

I |
(a—
COMPRESSION STRUT

STABILITY CHANNEL MC48 (TYP.
(SUBGX055—245 @ LINE L ONL
@ 5'-0" 0.C. (MAX) (TYP.)

CLIP ANGLE MC49
EAVE STRUT EAVE STRUT NOTE: D T, ATTACH ROOF SHEETING TO COMPRESSION STRUT

LAP PLATE (WHEN REQ'D) : TO RIGID FRAME
[ WODBA
(4 BOLTS PER LAP PLATE (WHEN REGD) T T TTm——— RAFTER OR ENDWALL RAFTER AT EAVE

@ 4 BOLTS PER CAP PLATE b T T T T e

RIGID FRAME COLUMN
L 4 BOLTS PER RAFTER (15
/

| RAFTER
B A 3 /_ | EAVE STRUT

4 BOLTS PER CAP PLATE

/ RIGID FRAME COLUMN

-

1
o .
Low SIDE AT UNES 3 AND 20.1 (MID—SLOPE) NG -
(]
ES008X 2
g
EAVE STRUT
A (GRT PROJCTION COMPRESSION COMPRESSION
PURLIN PURLIN ~_ RAFTER (e REQTDY TUBE STRUT
_ / COMPRESSION
_______ _ TUBE STRUT COLUMN WEB
EAVE STRUT (#) BoLTS REQD (13) (Z;B-OL:S—R ;Q’D LOW SIDE
2 WASHERS PER BOLT e ] = —————— @
O s v sar ] 7 9 DETAIL: RIGID FRAME COLUMN AT LOW EAVE
T | i ~™  WITH COMPRESSION TUBE STRUT
/—ENDWALL RAFTER o ; | (4) BOLTS REQD \€® (2) BOLTS REQD
[ o 2 WASHERS PER BOLT 2 WASHERS PER BOLT
—ed |
‘ o ! N &
0 EAVE STRUT | (8
END VIEW TOP VIEW ’ _
\ -
s L 1
: () e, — \  F=====0
[
(i) o P
| gorareo = a COMPRESSION COMPRESSION
CORNER COLUMN TUBE STRUT TUBE STRUT
(WHEN REQ'D)
COMPRESSION
TUBE STRUT RIGID FRAME RAFTER RAFTER WEB
LOW SIDE
DETAIL: EAVE STRUT TO ENDWALL RAFTER : RIGID FRAME RAFTER
”
AT LINE 26/L

g
PURLIN
PURLIN (COMPRESSION STRUT) 8"
(BUILDING) —
PURLIN PURLIN

-,—‘EAVE STRUT :(BU.._D.NG) (COMPRESSION STRUT)

| -

\
&<

4 BOLTS PER RAFTER __ [
1
/—ENDWALL RAFTER ENDWALL RAFTER —\ 3
[ann)
1 PURLIN N\—r_
e STABILITY CHANNEL MC47
‘ (2) or (4) REQD(15) ‘ 5—0" 0.C. (MAX)
2 WASHERS PER BOLT = \_
RIGID FRAME RAFTER RIGID FRAME RAFTER
OR ENDWALL RAFTER
L "~ NSNSy
.E: D; EET AITAEH ROOF SHEETING TQ COMPRESSION STRUT)

\ UPPER CONNECTION CLIP

LOWER CONNECTION CLIP UPPER CONNECTION CLIP

LOWER CONNECTION CLIP

DETAIL: COMPRESSION STRUT TO RIGID

WO07AX

CORNER COLUMN

(SHAPE VARIES) ENDWALL COLUMN

(SHAPE VARIES)

o S DETAIL: ENDWALL COLUMN TO ENDWALL RAFTER TR
* E003 WOO6A
o AT LINES 1, 22.9, & 26 SEE SPECIAL BOLT CALLOUTS <T> OR <&> ON ROOF PLANS FOR LOCATIONS
AT LINES 1, 22.9, & 26/A

‘ FASTENER _SCHEDULE [
TOC___PART NWBER DESCRIPTION TOC.__PART NUVEER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS @)
(@) AS NOTED ON_RIGID FRAME ELEVATION D |322808 ASCREW 12 X 1 174 HWH SD_#5 PT_NW ™ = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS
(2) 13228100 SCREW 1/4 X_3/4 FL_TP_SD_WW 5 11328193]BOLT 172 X 1172 HVHX_A325T GALV & NUT (1328181) D Z SEF RN $2 MANUFACTURER USING A—325 HIGH STRENGTH
(3) 13228084 SCREW 12 X_1_HWH_SD_NW 6 |5208170kBOLT 1/2 X 1 FLT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (2688007) | S5 = Stamiess steer | ) BOLTS ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING THE
(4) [3228101[ SCREW 12 X 1_1/4 FL_IP_SD_WW 17)_|5228102| SCREW 12 X 2 FL_TP_SD_ww | BT = RONT SNUC TICHTERED " METHOD, AS DEFINED /ND DESCRIBED
RD = ROUND LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE |JCHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BY) DATE REVIEWED BY] DATE IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS
(5) |5228105| SCREW 174 X 1 174 LG_LF SO Ww WW = WITH WASHER SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 6—23—2000),SECTION 4.1
(6) 13522809 SCREW 8 X 1/2 HWH SD _NW 09 1996011 IBOLT 3/8 X 7/8 PHPS HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) MW NO WASHER NOTES: "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1).
©0_[3188003|BOLT 3/8 X_7/8 HEX_HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008 | FVHX = HEAVY HEX §
(8) |3188333]BOLT 1/2 X 2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) 1) 13228122] SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/2 HWH SD _NW ] UNPL = UNPLATED 1. FOR SEQUENCE OF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL 4. THE LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE SUPPLIED AT
(5) [1325199]BOLT 5/8 X 2 174 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328185) p SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE FOR_SCREW & SPACNG | (o0 = FLATED | ERECTION GUIDE. EACH LOCATION WILL DETERMINE WHICH STANDARD ,
0O 113281871807 3/4 X 1 172 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192 G5 15228124 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 HWH SHOULDER SD_NW e = mat Top 2. FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION LAP HOLE LOCATION (8, -8, 2-5 OR 3'-9) IS |SCALE : NONE CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION
() _11328190BOLT 3/4 X 2 1/2 HVHAX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192 LG-LF = LONG LIFE AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS. ’ DRAWN BY L. MOORE DATE 12/19 /22 EMPIR ;l::llg'-:Egﬂ%A.BUILDINGS
@ [ 7 X §/j LT D W FOR AP ROOF = 52281 26[ SCREW 17 X 1 LG ST Ww 5. SOME FIELD DRILLING AND,/OR FIELD GUTTING OF STEEL 5. ATTACH FLANGE BRACE TO HOLE IN GIRT WHICH |cHECKED BY C. BENDA oae 12/19/24 ADELANTO, CA 92307 RS '
3 = D 13228138] SCREW 1/4 X 1 _HWH SD _NW COMPONENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING THE EREGTION BEST FITS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED [ — 0
® ‘3228101|SC?EW 2 X 1 1/4 FL—TP _SD _WW FOR_ADP1 _ROOF | @7 J3208084 SCREW 10 X 2_HWH_WOODTITE_WW OF THIS BUILDING. FOR THE LOCATION. [ ERECTION DETAILS JOB NO. SHT. _OF
3228105 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 28 J3228132J SCREW 12 X 2 HWH SD #5 PT WW REVIEWED BY DATE X3820/21/22 45 55




(1" GIRT PROJECTION)
5" 9”

/— PURLIN

RAKE ANGLE

2 BOLTS REQ'D (19—

FLANGE BRACE

(END BENT IN FIELD)

ENDWALL RAFTER

DETAIL: PURLIN TO
& FLANGE BRACE P

PO18

| BRACE LOCATION

BRACE LOCATION

| SEE NOTE 5

PURLIN LAP

SEE NOTE 5

PURLIN LAP

2 BOLTS REO’D@\

NOTE: PURLIN LAPS MAY VARY
IN LENGTH AND MAY NOT
NECESSARILY BE THE SAME

ON EACH SIDE OF THE FRAME

=

i
e

/ PURLIN
\

(END BENT IN FIELD) ~Ce

ONLY ONE SIDE MAY BE REQ'D

SEE RIGID FRAME ELEVATION

ENDWALL _RAFTER
LACEMENT

POD1

RIGID FRAME RAFTER

5
(]
0°

FLANGE BRACE
(END BENT IN FIELD)

NOTE:

ONE FLANGE OF ANY 8" DEEP ZEE IS
PROVIDED 1/8” LARGER THAN THE
OTHER. THIS IS DONE TO ALLOW PROPER
NESTING AT LAPS. BE SURE TO LAP
THE 8” ZEES WITH THE LARGER FLANGE
OF ONE OVER THE SMALLER OF THE
OTHER.

(4 REQD)

/—PURLIN

e

BACK—-UP PLATE
8” PURLIN MP205

10" PURLIN MP206 ANTI-ROLL CLIP

N=ANTI-ROLL CLIP

=
G

\— RAFTER

RAFTER

SM0948

fm= BACK—UP PLATE
- 8" PURLIN MP205
10” PURLIN MP206

X3820 X3821
s o
RAKE ANGLE
PURLINS OR
| BRACE LOCATION BRACE LOCATION 2 BOLTS REQ'D Q A VEAVE STRUT @ 2 BOLTS REQ'D
1'-5" BRACE LOCATION SEE NOTE 5 SEE NOTE 5
(1" GIRT PROJECTION) SEE NOTE 5 \ /
o" 2" | ) ° ° 1
PURLIN
S BURLIN 2 BOLTS REQ’D@—\ /
2 BOLTS REQD @—\ / ° 9 ® o
o 3 | | o] ,
v \ — 1+
| RIGID FRAME
RAKE ANGLE o RIGID FRAME
\ \ ‘%i o : ° A\ RAFTER RAFTER
Q o
o o
SR — | ) %o FLANGE BRACE 45 FLANGE BRACE
N , .
NN @ NOTE: (WHEN REQ'D) — (WHEN REQ'D)
~o < ONE FLANGE OF ANY 8" DEEP ZEE IS
SN PROVIDED 1/8” LARGER THAN THE .
NN OTHER. THIS IS DONE TO ALLOW PROPER
ARCENN %0° NESTING AT LAPS. BE SURE TO LAP SE06X
('E'NADN%EENBTR/I}QCEFIELD) RGN 50° FLANGE BRACE THE 8” ZEES WITH THE LARGER FLANGE
FLANGE BRACE ONLY ONE SIDE MAY BE REQD > (END BENT IN FIELD) ~ OF ONE OVER THE SMALLER OF THE
(END BENT IN FIELD) SEE RIGID FRAME ELEVATION g
RIGID FRAME RAFTER 8
RIGID FRAME RAFTER .
X3820 X3821
DETAIL: PURLIN TO RIGID FRAME RAFTER =
PURLINS - o
- FROM RIDGE CAKE ANGLE
2 BOLTS REQD (:2 : :\L,J;leh%guc%g—\
TALLER BLDG. \b ) EK\BII-EINSSTR %RT
X3822 °
DOWN—SLOPE FROM RIDGE
@9
| ) ) /—RAKE ANGLE 2 BOLTS REQD
BRACE LOCATION | 4 '
SEE NOTE 5 | RIGID FRAME ~
| RAFTER o &
RAKE ANGLE 5
PURLIN \ FLANGE BRACE
\ 3 (WHEN REQ'D) o o
Y +— L
(0
LOV;I(%RBZBZI:«DG. 7 . 2 BOLTS REQD RlcloRTFATméE\
o dl FLANGE BRACE
— (WHEN REQ'D)
L]
A SE008X
A |IN
FLANGE BRACE N |
N ENDWALL COLUMN
(END BENT IN FIELD) ENDWALL COLUMN~_ | | PURLIN | _— ENDWALL COLUMN I
I X38224 Roor ung | |
RIGD FRAME RAFTER </ T e~ T T A———— @\ T T T
UPPER CONNECTION ‘éﬁ% /'éf_’l"FV,ER CONNECTION
L]
CL'P\ RAFTER
RAFTER
PO06X
CONNECTION CONNECTION
CLIPS CLIPS
DETAIL: ENDWALL COLUMN TO
DETAIL: PURLIN TO ENDWALL
AT LINE 23 AT STACKED FRAME
AT UNE 23 AT LINE 23
‘ FASTENER _SCHEDULE [
TOC___PART NWBER DESCRIPTION TOC.__PART NUVEER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS @)
(@) AS NOTED ON_RIGID FRAME ELEVATION 2 |322808 ASCREW 12 X_1_174 HWH SD_#5 PT_NW WD = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS
(2) 13228100] SCREW 1/4 X 374 FL_1P_SD_WW S 11328193]BOLT 172 X 1_1/2 HVHX A3251 GALV & NUT (1328191) D Z SEF RN L2 MANUFACTURER USING A—325 HIGH STRENGTH
(3) 13228084 SCREW 12 _X_1_HWH_SD_NW 6 |5208170kBOLT 1/2 X 1 FLT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (2688007) | S5 = Stamiess steer | ) B O IO B N U e iBED
G4) 522010 SOREW 12 X 1 1/4 TL_ TR SO WW 12 152281020 SCREW 12 X 2 FL_TP S0 WW R = RUND LETTER] REVISIONS DRAWN BY|] DATE [cHeckeD BY] DATE Japprovid 8] DATE |REVEWED BY] DATE | IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS
(5) [3228105] SCREW 174 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW WW = WITH WASHER SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 6—23—2000),SECTION 4.1
(6) 13522809 SCREW 8 X 1/2 HWH SD _NW 09 1996011 IBOLT 3/8 X 7/8 PHPS HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) MW NO WASHER NOTES: "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1).
20 I3188003|BOLT 3/8 X 7/8 HEX_HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008 | FVHX = HEAVY HEX g
(8) |3188333]BOLT 1/2 X 2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) 21) |3228122] SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/2 HWH SD NW UNPL = UNPLATED 1. FOR SEQUENCE OF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL 4. THE LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE SUPPLIED AT
(5) [1325199]BOLT 5/8 X 2 174 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328185) p SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE FOR_SCREW & SPACNG | (o0 = FLATED | ERECTION GUIDE. A O e L OAATION (o TN MO AN E® ISCALE - NONE
(10_|1328187|BOLT 3/4 X_1_1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1528192 03 15228124 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 HWH SHOULDER SD _NW FLLTP = FLAT TOP 2. FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION CAN 18 : CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION
() _11328190BOLT 3/4 X 2 1/2 HVHAX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192 LG-LF = LONG LIFE AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS. ’ DRAWN BY L. MOORE DATE 12/19 /22 EMPIR ;l::llg'-:Egﬂ%A.BUILDINGS
Fl — = F! - = STEEL BUILDINGS|
@ [F22Z0fSCREW 172 3 37¢ FL_TP S0 Ww FoR ADPT R00F 103 Joppeizel SCREW 17X T G-I ST ww 3. SOME FIELD DRILLING AND/OR FIELD CUTTING OF STEEL 5. ATTACH FLANGE BRACE TO HOLE IN GIRT WHICH  |CHECKED BY C. BENDA oae_12/19/24 ADELANTO, CA 92301 ’
3228103] SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 LG_LF SD WW FOR SSR 06 15228138] SCREW 1/4 X 1 _HWH SD NW COMPONENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING THE ERECTION BEST FITS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED
= = = FOR THE LOCAT'ON APPROVED BY NRD DATE 12_20_2 -
) ‘3228101|SC?-_W 2 X 1 174 FL_TP_SD_WW FOR_ADPT_ROOF_| 07 3208084 SCREW 10 X _1_1/2 HWH_WOODTITE_WW OF THIS BUILDING. ) FRECTION DETAILS JOB_NO, SHT. _ OF
3228105 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 28 J3228132J SCREW 12 X 2 HWH SD #5 PT WW REVIEWED BY DATE X3820/21/22 46 55




. ., (FLUSH) 2
GIRT DEPTH | 4 GIRT DEPTH | 4 8" ENDWALL GIRT\
}3) 12 RAKE ANGLE N ,
T - SIDEWALL GIRT | |
[N 70 FLUSH OR BYPASS
| l I ( )\ CORNER COLUMN : : CORNER COLUMN
'\ CP57
PURLIN é@ ' | ZEE CLIP
— PURLIN—/—] S
= : : — 8” ENDWALL GIRT i
] L | | (FLUSH) |
RAKE ANGLE @ RIDGE ) o | | : @ %
2" LAP @\ : ! 7 ' ' | SIDEWALL GIRT 5
0 ° : : o)/@ 4 CORNER COLUMN
— == L
[ —_j£__
EAVE = S L_g===& ;Swan @
STRUT \@ \@ \_ .,
“ 8" ENDWALL GIRT
™ N\
| ‘ FLLER ANGLE 4G5 (FLUSID FILLER ANGLE AGSS DETAIL: GIRT CONNECTION @ CORNER
|
RAKE ‘ DETAIL: GIRT CONNECTION @ CORNER  DETAIL: GIRT CONNECTION @ CORNER W/ 0" GIRT PROJECTION
ANGLE . PURLIN 6055 G055A
N RAKE ANGLE
RAKE ANGLE TO EAVE STRUT
RAKE ANGLE TO PURLIN |
WITH RAKE ANGLE LAP :
. JAMB |
8 ENDWALL GIRT FILLER ANCLE P95 JAMB CLIP
P021,/P023/P024 (CHANNELS SIMILAR) }@ AG55 AG55
FILLER
m N 7T ®\ / ANGLE
) ] (FIELD .,
cuT) |
e I_o °—| S .s o -
| | |
' ' 1 i ¥o
| B
® R © ® o of g
—
;jl f SIDEWALL GIRT/ . \ CcP57
/ i ENDWALL COLUMN 5 SHEETING CLIP
. ROTATED CORNER
COLUMN
GO17X ” 26
RAKE ANGLE wz | Q|B | EBQJEQ ||QN
o . DETAIL: GIRT CONNECTION AT CORNER
) — et
RAKE ANGLE @ RIDGE
(WHEN REQ'D) 2" LAP orex/Gioex
4 BOLTS REQ'D WITH N -
@ 2 WASHERS PER BOLT ~——f— STRAIGHT RIGID FRAME COLUMN OR
U || ENDWALL COLUMN OR CORNER COLUMN
- GIRT L TAPERED RIGID FRAME COLUMN
l (COMPRESSION STRUT) : l ////
1 Il GIRT
EAVE I (COMPRESSION STRUT)
STRUT \@> 5 Il 1,
@ -4
\@> PURLIN RAKE ANGLE ! L
RAKE | Il . [~ STABILITY CHANNEL MC47
ANGLE Il © 5'—0" 0.C. (MAX)
1 GIRT
RAKE ANGLE TO PURUN (BUILD(I;IEI%-S / —p (BUILDING)
WITH RAKE ANGLE LAP
RAKE _ANGLE TO EAVE STRUT 2 REQD / L é
. NOIE: .DQ NOT. ATTAGH WALL SHEETING TO GOMPRESSION STRUT
9
[ ]
PO33X /PO35X /PO36X Wotox
SIDEWALL GIRT
(FLUSH OR BYPASS)
1’-5" \Y;\
(1" GIRT PROJECTION) — o 0 \0
A TOP OF PURLIN \7]
/ SIDEWALL GIRT—\ @i FLANGE BRACE |
__I ________ |4 _ (END BENT IN FIELD) | RIGID FRAME COLUMN
rm RAKE ANGLE = é |
ll AGS1 - E o g|e |
RIGID FRAME RAFTER ] < I I ol | T
| | » | | NS
\ | = | | w|Z | CORNER |
\ L o e © 2| | GIRT CLIP | .\
N B e ——— — — = | CP194 \ 8" ENDWALL GIRT
; @ | @ : (FLUSH)
+ B
CONNECTION PLATE CONNECTION PLATE B ] RIGID FRAME COLUMN | g
o o] | | °, -
AG55 —] \ = | | | | )
FILLER ANGLE ENDWALL e__ _of | | |
i (FIELD NOTCH) 5 o COLUMN | o o
|, — CONNECTION PLATE | ———
8” ENDWALL GIRT
—_— ~— ; /q:@ (FLUSH) 5% SIDEWALL & ENDWALL GIRTS ARE NOT AT THE SAME HEIGHT
] : - DETAIL: GIRT CONNECTION @ CORNER
\ \ ;3_ _6'1 _i i GOSBA
RIGID FRAME RAFTER
LOWER CONNECTION CLIP —] UPPER CONNECTION CLIP ENDWALL | | |
\ I° °I
ENDWALL COLUMN 1" CONNECTION CLIP 19 b~ -
(SHAPE VARIES) (GRT PROJECTION)
3 AG55 FILLER ANGLE
@ (FIELD CUT AS REQ'D)
SECTION A—A ENDWALL COLUMN
JSHATE VARES DETAIL: GIRT CONNECTION AT INSIDE CORNER
L]
. DETAIL: GIRT CONNECTION @ CORNER
G068
¢ ATLNES 1, 1.9, 29, & 8
FASTENER SCHEDULE
LOC.__PART NUVBER DESCRIPTION LOC.__PART NNBER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS '®)
1) AS_NOTED ON_RIGID_FRAME_ELEVATION 2) 1322808 ASCREW 12 X 1 _1/4 HWH SD_#5 PT_NW TD = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS
2) 132281000 SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 FL—1P SD WW ) 11528193]BOLT 1/2 X 1 1/2 HVHX A3251 GALV & NUT (1328191) SO = SELF DRILLING L MANUFACTURER USING A—325 HIGH STRENGTH
= ST = SELF TAPPING BOLTS ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING THE
3) 13228084 SCREW 12 X 1 _HWH SD _NW 6 I5208170/80LT 1/2 X1 FLT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (2688007) } S5 = STAmtEss steer | € ) .. i
(4) Possi ol sCReR 12 X T AL P s W 2 P22510ASCREW 12 X 2 FLTP SO WW kb 2 ki [ETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY| DATE |FECkED BY] DATE WP BY] DATE OVEWD 81| DATE | N THE RESEARCH COUNGLL ON' STRUCTURAL CONNECTION
= IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS
(5)_[3228105| SCREW 1/4 X 1 174 LG-LF_SD_WW WW = WITH WASHER SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 6—23—2000),SECTION 4.1
(6) |5228099 SCREW 8 X_1/2 HWH_SD_NW 09 J006011 |BOLT 3/8 X_7/8 PHPS HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) MW NO WASHER NOTES: "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1).
©0_J5188003] BOLT 3/8 X 7/8 HEX HD (W/Q WASHER) & NUT (2688008) | HVHX = HEAVY HEX :
(8) [3188333]BOLT 1/2 X 2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) 21) 13228122 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/2 HWH SD NW UNPL = UNPLATED 1. FOR SEQUENCE OF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL 4. THE LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE SUPPLIED AT
5) 113525195 [50LT 5/8 X 2 174 HVHX ASZ5T GALY & NUT (1325135) v SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE FOR SCREW & SPACING ] PLTD = PLATED ERECTION GUIDE. EACH LOCATION WILL DETERMINE WHICH STANDARD .
o2 o4 2 HWH = HEX WASHER HEAD _ LAP HOLE LOCATION (9, 1'-8, 2’-5 OR 3'-9) IS |SCALE : NONE
10 11328187 BOLT 3/4 X 1 1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) ©3 15028124 SCREW 1/4 X 1 _1/4 HWH SHOULDER SD_NW FLoTP = FLAT ToP 2. FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION AN CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION
(1) B 3281900BOLT 3/4 X 2 172 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) LG-LF = LONG LIFE AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS. : DRAWN BY L. MOORE DATE 12/19/22 EMPIR| ;lAA'I:II:)I'EEg.EA‘BUILDINGS
Fl — - C - = STEEL BUILDINGS
3228100J SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 FL—TP SD _WW FOR _ADP1 _ROOF 9 15228126 SCREW 17 X 1 LG_LF ST WW 3. SOME FIELD DRILLING AND/OR FIELD CUTTING OF STEEL 5. ATTACH FLANGE BRACE TO HOLE IN GIRT WHICH CHECKED BY C. BENDA DATE 12/19 /22 ADELAN TO, CA 92301 ’
3228103 SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 LG—LF_SD WW FOR SSR 06 15228138] SCREW 1/4 X 1 _HWH SD _NW BEST FITS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED
3 4 3 COMPONENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING THE ERECTION APPROVED BY NRD DATE 12—20—2
3228101 SCREW 12 X 1 1/4 FL—TP_SD_WW FOR _ADP1 ROOF | ©7 [3208084 SCREW 10 X 1 1/2 HWH WOODTITE WW OF THIS BUILDING. FOR THE LOCATION. [ ERECTION DETAILS JOB NO. SHT. _OF
3228105 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 08 [3228132J SCREW 12 X 1 1/2 HWH SD #5 PT WW REVIEWED BY DATE X3820/21/22 47 55




QOSHA GIRT CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS

USE THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURE WHEN ASSEMBLING
A LAPPED BY-PASS GIRT CONNECTION.

STEP NO. 1

ATTACH FIRST GIRT TO THE PURLIN/GIRT PLATE

WITH A 1/2"x1” FLAT HEAD BOLT AND HEX NUT.
THE BOLT/NUT ASSEMBLY MUST BE WRENCH TIGHT
PRIOR TO THE SECOND GIRT BEING INSTALLED.

STEP NO. 2

LEAVING FLAT HEAD BOLT INSTALLED, POSITION
HOLES IN SECOND GIRT OVER FIRST GIRT AND

INSTALL TWO @ 1/2"x 1 1/4" HEX HEAD BOLTS AND
HEX NUTS IN A DIAGONAL FRONT TO BACK HOLE

PATTERN.

BRACE LOCATION

1/2" HEX NUT J—

BRACE LOCATION

SEE NOTE 5

GIRT LAP

SEE NOTE 5

GIRT

LAP

2 REQ'D %\

SECOND
LAPPED GIRT

FIRST LAPPED

PURLIN/GIRT
PLATE

(2) 1/
HEX NUT

NOTE: GIRT LAPS MAY VARY
IN LENGTH AND MAY NOT
NECESSARILY BE THE SAME
ON EACH SIDE OF THE FRAME

/—GIRT

e s

15

-

A

\

/ NN
FLANGE BRACE ~Sean

(END BENT IN FIELD) >

ONLY ONE SIDE MAY BE REQ’D
SEE RIGID FRAME ELEVATION

~. ~.

RIGID FRAME COLUMN

O"'L

FLANGE BRACE

(END BENT IN FIELD)

NOTE:

ONE FLANGE OF ANY 8" DEEP ZEE IS
PROVIDED 1/8” LARGER THAN THE
OTHER. THIS IS DONE TO ALLOW PROPER
NESTING AT LAPS. BE SURE TO LAP
THE 8" ZEES WITH THE LARGER FLANGE
OF ONE OVER THE SMALLER OF THE
OTHER.

BRACE LOCATION

BRACE LOCATION

SEE NOTE 5 SEE NOTE 5
2" | 2", GIRT
2 REQ’D@ | /
\ o [“@
\‘\%\ (16) CD e ‘&
e, H/. D S
A e
SRS [y
el T NOTE:
o ONE FLANGE OF ANY 8" DEEP ZEE IS
S PROVIDED 1/8” LARGER THAN THE
A %o OTHER. THIS IS DONE TO ALLOW PROPER
FLANGE BRACE DENN VoS NESTING AT LAPS. BE SURE TO LAP
(END BENT N FIELD) ~So Ko

ONLY ONE SIDE MAY BE REQD
SEE RIGID FRAME ELEVATION

RIGID FRAME COLUMN

FLANGE BRACE
(END BENT IN FIELD)

THE 8” ZEES WITH THE LARGER FLANGE
OF ONE OVER THE SMALLER OF THE
OTHER.

GOO3X

(SIMPLE SPAN)

2 REQD i\

G\;I
|

4 REQD @\

/—CHANNEL

\

[0 !
\

STRUCTURAL

(DOES NOT

v T

Il
|~——— TAPERED RIGID
Il FRAME COLUMN

0
Il ======
-/ —— STRAIGHT RIGID FRAME

1 COLUMN OR ENDWALL
Il COLUMN OR CORNER COLUMN

Il
0 9] [[I™~_ coupression COMPRESSION COMPRESSION
Il TUBE TUBE TUBE
U // (WHEN REQ'D)
COLUMN WEB
L[]
wo12X
X3820 X3821
< @ 2'-0" CTRS.
| (3]

@ 2'-0" CTRS.
(DOES NOT PASS THRU GIRTS)

(®) (2e 2-0" crs.

@ 20" CTRS.
PASS THRU GIRTS) (2)

SIDEWALL SIDEWALL
GIRT GIRT
— e e = e e
o @ P
| | |
| | |
| |
| | _2
® ol Qo] “a
Fm———g———————— = T =
6" =
GAP z
| 210" |
o
it /ADP] WALL P -
e
-
X3821 X3822
77 MIN. _41/2" MIN.
21/2" |2 1/2" ‘
@ 20" CTRS.
@ 2—0" cTRs.(2) X i 9,
11/2" MIN, |

LAP PANEL

LAP PANEL

2
AI|3 3; ‘-
o i

@ 2'-0" CTRS. o | @ 2'-0" CTRS.
(DOES NOT PASS THRU GIRTS) : (DOES NOT PASS THRU GIRTS)
% cupP [
_________ /A S

THIS GIRT WILL HAVE 9/16"X5 3/4" /

SLOTS AT THIS END ONLY

9/16"¢ HOLES AT THIS END
(AT DIFFERENT ELEVATION)

2 7/8" MOVEMENT

EACH DIRECTION H

— LZ 7/8" MOVEMENT
BOLT WITH DOUBLE NUTS
HAND TIGHTEN FIRST NUT THEN

BACK—OFF 1/4 TURN TIGHTEN SECOND
NUT ALLOWING CONNECTION TO SLIP

THIS STRUCTURAL CHANNEL WILL HAVE

: AEQO1X
9 o -1 KJ SEE SPECIAL BOLT CALLOUT <{5» ON SHEET 40 FOR LOCATIONS REQUIRING BOLTS WITH DOUBLE NUTS.
—
/ ZEE GIRT—/
RIGID FRAME COLUMN RIGID FRAME COLUMN / cuT LINE-\ LAP PANEL /—CUT LlNE—\ LAP PANEL
]} "
DETAIL: GIRT TO COLUMN DETAIL: GIRT TO COLUMN e s .
I I |
(BY=PASS W/ NO LAP) @y-PasS) |
(ZEE ABUTS CHANNEL) |
L[] -—
AE002X
FASTENER SCHEDULE [
TOC___PART NNBER DESCRIPTION TOC._PART NUNBER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS @)
(@) AS NOTED ON_RIGID_FRAME_ELEVATION D 1522808 ASCREW 12 X 1174 HWH_SD_#5 PT_NW ™ = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS
(2) 13228100| SCREW 1/4 X _3/4 FL—TP_SD_WW 5) [1328193]BOLT 172 X 1 172 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) LD EF LS $2 MANUFACTURER USING A—325 HIGH STRENGTH
(3) 13228084 SCREW 12 X_1_HWH_SD_NW 6 [5208170[B0LT 1/2 X1 FLT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (26880070 | S5 = stamiess steet | ) BOLTS ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING THE
(4 o220 O SCREN 12 X T 1B L TP S0 12 152281020 SCREW 12 X 2 FLTP SO WW kb 2 ki [ETTER REVISIONS DRAWN 57| DATE |CFECkED 81| DATE |WPORD 8] DATE JFEVEWD 87| DATE | N THE RESEARGH COUNGLL'ON' STRUCTURAL CONNECTION
= IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS
(5) [5226105 SCREW 174 X 1 174 LC_LF SO _Ww WW = WITH WASHER SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 6—23—2000),SECTION 4.1
(6) 1322809 SCREW 8 X _1/2 HWH SD_NW 09 J996011 JBOLT 3/8 X 7/8 PHPS HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) MW NO WASHER NOTES: "SNUG-TIGHTENED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1).
20 _[3188003|BOLT 3/8 X 7/8 HEX_HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) | HVHX = HEAVY HEX §
(8) J3188333|BOLT 1/2 X 2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) ) [3228122] SCREW 174 X 1 1/2 HWH SD NW UNPL = UNPLATED 1. EgEC%EOQNU%NU?gEOF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL 4. THE LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE SUPPLIED AT
5) 1326199 |BOLT 5/B X 2 1/% HVHX A3251 CALV & NUT (1326195) p SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION CUIDE_FOR_SCREW & SPACING | bor® —FLATED o o : EAP HOLE LOGATION (o 1 5 Y5O S0 150 [SCALE - NONE
00 1328187 |BOLT 3/4 X 1 1/2 FNAX A3251 GALV & NUT (1528192) 03 322812$| SCREW 174 X _1_1/4 HWH_SHOULDER SD_NW FL_TP = FLAT TOP 2. FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION CANRL <18 : CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION
() 1328100 |BOLT 5/ X 2172 FHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) LG-LF = LONG LIFE AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS. : DRAWN BY L. MOORE DATE  12/19 /22 =MBIRE EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
@ 2ZfSCREW T/ X 57% FL_TF SO W FOR_ADP ROOF {29 15728 20l SCREW 17 X 1 L1 ST W PHPS = PHILLIPS 3. SOME FIELD DRILLING AND/OR FIELD CUTTING OF STEEL . ATTACH FLANGE BRACE TO HOLE IN GIRT WHICH [cHEcKED BY C. BENDA oate 12/19/29] ADELANTO, CA 92301 Eymered SAN DIEGO, CA.
3228103] SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 LG_LF_SD WW FOR SSR 00 13228158] SCREW 1/4 X _1_HWH _SD_NW * COMPONENTS MAY BE REGUIRED DURING THE EREGTION BEST FITS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED [ — 05
@ [E22EIQYSCREW 12 X 1174 FL_TP SO _WW FOR ADE1_ROOF @7 13208084 SCREW 10 X 1 _1/2 HWH WOODTITE_WW OF THIS BUILDING. FOR THE LOCATION. [ ERECTION DETAILS JOB NO. SHT. _OF
3228105 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 28 §3228132J SCREW 12 X 2 HWH SD #5 PT WW REVIEWED BY DATE X3820/21/22 48 55




BRACER

3948193
3948194
3948195

3948107 &

AG55
FILLER ANGLE
(FIELD CUT)

FOR 1/2" & 5/8" DIA. RODS
FOR 3/4” & 7/8" DIA. RODS
FOR 1" & 1 1/4" DIA. RODS

HARDENED WASHER
3948069 FOR 1/2"
3948069 FOR 5/8”
3948196 FOR 3/4"
3948071 FOR 7,/8" ROD
3948198 FOR 1" ROD
3948199 FOR 1 1/4” ROD

HEAVY HEX NUT
2688137 FOR 1/2” ROD
2688101 FOR 5/8” ROD
2688102 FOR 3/4” ROD
2688343 FOR 7/8” ROD
2688097 FOR 1” ROD

2688344 FOR 1 1/4" ROD

@39

X3822 X3B22A

/—RIGID FRAME COLUMN

/— SIDEWALL GIRT

S

INSTALL BRACER

ROD 1/2", 5/8", 3/4", 7/8"
1" OR 1 1/4” DIA.

WITH ITS LUG AGAINST

THE END OF THE SLOT.

Wwos1

8" GIRT\ JAMB

A
GIRT CLIP—/ @

2688337
2688338
2688339
2688340
2688341

2688342

COUPLING NUT
FOR 1/2" ROD
FOR 5/8” ROD
FOR 3/4” ROD
FOR 7/8” ROD
FOR 1" ROD

FOR 1 1/4" ROD

OPENING
WIDTH

SECTION AT GIRT BELOW HEADER

WIDTH

JAMB
N

OPENING

/-JAMB

ZEE GIRT
g /

N \
il

JAMB CLIP

OPENING
WIDTH

SECTION AT TOP OF JAMB

/—8” HEADER

HEADER CLIP

/—HEADER

CABLE OR ROD
X—BRACING

CABLE OR ROD
X—BRACING

G112

[ EAVE STRUT

l

B

WIND BENT CONNECTOR/
CP150

————\l'

-

RIGID FRAME COLUMN—]

CABLE OR ROD
X—BRACING

CABLE OR ROD
X—BRACING

[=—— WIND BENT

ZEE GIRT f

PROJECTION

GIRT
|_?
WIDTH
CABLE OR ROD gégl_RiCCI)SGROD
X—BRACING GIRT
GIRT
A\N

21/2"
LENGTH

1=

N e

EAVE STRUT
RIGID FRAME COLUMN
WIND BENT
RIGID FRAME RAFTER m
I N 2 | | s — N
FLANGEBRACE— // W11  Ic====== ==
lu

GIRT

——RIGID FRAME COLUMN
(SHAPE VARIES)

WIND BENT  ©
CONNECTOR

o

T o]

WIND BENT

FLANGE BRACE
/—

ZEE GIRT /

SECTION B-B

RIGID FRAME COLUMN —\

/ WIND BENT

- e
@® ; -
CORNER X l/. " _ -1 SECTION A—A
: R L =
L — S|=
Qe \ ¢ 1/2" ANCHOR BOLT — ! oA BASE IS e
® 07 o Fee ) fp s cur . WIND BENT AT RIGID FRAME COLUMN W/ BY=PASS GIRTS
WoTH " W/ 2 BOLT STANDARD WIND BENT CONNECTOR
A SECTION AT BASE WIDTH .
AT LINE A (X3822A
ENDWALL SECTION AT HEADER (xa8228)
N\ IF JAMB IS FIELD LOCATED, FIELD CUTTING & DRILLING IS REQ'D
QEW AT INSIDE_CORNER SEISMIC SEPARATION
FASTENER SCHEDULE

LOC.__PART NUNEER DESCRIPTION LOC.__PART NMBER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS '®)

[©) AS_NOTED ON_RIGID_FRAME_ELEVATION 2) 1322808 A SCREW 12 X_1_1/4 HWH SD #5 PT_NW FD = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS

2) 13208100] SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 FL—TP_SD_WW 5 11328193 BOLT 1/2 X 1 1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) oz SHFDRLLNG £ MANUFACTURER USING A—325 HIGH STRENGTH

= = BOLTS ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING THE

3) 13228084 SCREW 12 X 1 _HWH SD_NW 8 3208170]BoLT 1/2 X 1 FLT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (2683007) ] S5 = STAINLESS sTeeL | € : "

%) 13228101] SCREW 12 X 1 1/4 FL—TP SO WW S 15225102] SCREW 12 X 2 FL=1F SD WW | PT = POINT SNUG TIGHTENED” METHOD, AS DEFINED AND DESCRIBED

(OB F¥EEE | R SR RS TR m = %%TDWASHER | ETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE |JCHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BY} DATE REVEWED BY] DATE IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS

- = SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 6—23—2000),SECTION 4.1
(6) 13228099 SCREW 8 X 1/2 HWH SD _NW 09 l996011 JBOLT 3/8 X 7/8 PHPS HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) MW NO WASHER NOTES: ”SNUG—TIGHTEN(ED JOINTS" (REFER%NCE SECTION 8.1).
20 13188003 BOLT 3/8 X 7/8 HEX HD (W/Q WASHER) & NUT (2688008) | HVHX = HEAVY HEX :

(8) |3188333]BOLT 1/2 X 2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) 1) J3228122 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/2 HWH SD NW UNPL = UNPLATED 1. FOR SEQUENCE OF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL 4. THE LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE SUPPLIED AT

99 [1328199]BOLT 5/8 X 2 174 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328195) ; SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE FOR_SCREW & SPACNG | hur? —FLATED o |  ERECTION GUIDE. EAE HOLE LOATION (o T 5 MEY SR STAOT1ED [SCALE - NONE

10 11328187]BOLT 3/4 X 1 1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) 03 |3228124 SCREW 1/4 X _1_1/4 HWH SHOULDER SD_NW FLeTP = FLAT ToP 2. FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION 0 BhUSED . J : CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION

T T 325190 50LT 3/4 X 2 172 HVAX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) LG-LF = LONG LIFE AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS. : DRAWN BY L. MOORE DATE  12/19 /22 eMBIRE EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
@ [2ZRSCREW /e X 574 TP DWW FOR ADP1 ROOF | DY 2o el SOREW 17X T LG_Lr ST W PHPS = PHILLIPS 3. SOME FIELD DRILLING AND/OR FIELD GUTTING OF STEEL 5. ATTACH FLANGE BRACE TO HOLE IN GIRT WHICH  [cHECKED BY C. BENDA oate 12/19/2d ADELANTO, CA 92301 SLtmlotd SAN DIEGO, CA.

3228103 SCREW 1/4 X 5/4 LG_LF_SD WW FOR SSR 06 15228158] SCREW 1/4 X 1_HWH SD _NW " COMPONENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING THE EREGTION BEST FITS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED NRD T>50—3
@ [E22BI0uSCREW 12 X 1 1/¢ FL_TP SO WW FOR ADET_ROOF @7 3208084 SCREW 10 X 1 1/2 HWH WOODTITE WW OF THIS BUILDING. FOR THE LOCATION. APPROVED BY DA — ERECTION DETAILS JOB NO. SHT. ~OF
3228105 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 08 13228132 SCREW 12 X 1 1/2 HWH SD #5 PT WW REVIEWED BY DATE X3820/21/22 49 85




EAVE STRUT

-
|
| TALLER
| BLDG. X3820
|
|
: EAVE STRUT
|
S {
\ ROD BRACING A
|

[— RIGID FRAME COLUMN
/JAMB BLOCKING

/— ZEE GIRT ZEE GIRT —~

/ JAMB BLOCKING

/ ROD BRACING N"

WIND BENT RAFTER

RIGID FRAME RAFTER

JAMB
BLOCKING

EAVE STRUT

JAMB
BLOCKING

(8) (4) BOLTS REQ'D

JAMB BLOCKING
(WHEN REQ’D)\

| —RIGID FRAME
COLUMN W/
JAMB CLIP : BRACING BRACKET
e )
R = \ JAMB BLOCKING
\ N ° °
WIND BENT N |
RAFTER\ STEEL LINE—/: o o [ st swut
| |
o varABLE zee SECTION AT TOP OF O
SG6GX038—030
Ve (FIELD CUT FROM JAMB BLOCKJNG |
. 18'=10" BLANK) (WHEN REQ'D) = -
L& |

GIRT PROJECTION

\ COMPRESSION

TUBE STRUT

BRACING

BRACKET /
WEB -
JAMB

BLOCKING

SECTION AT TUBE STRUT IN GIRT SPACE

1=
[
| | /—JAMB cLP
| CP149
(WHEN REQ'D)
L— _ORT

&

JAMB CLIP

JAMB BLOCKING—""]

JN

CP149

=y

OPENING
WIDTH

SECTION AT TOP OF JAMB BLOCKING

(WHEN REQ'D)

/RIGID FRAME COLUMN

i
|
|
I ~——RIGID FRAME COLUMN )
| (SHAPE VARIES) , ONE AT EACH END AND (WHEN REQ'D)
e — . 1’0" CTRS. WHEN NEEDED
L 1”x3” BOLT | TOP PLATE OF
OLLION I (o | SECTION AT JAMB BLOCKING VIND BENT COLUNN
| e S (#) REQD | TO TOP OF WIND BENT RAFTER FELD CUT SLOT IN JAME
0 I_ r EAVE STRUT - EAVE STRUT EAVE STRUT ROD BRACE EIE)%CEI';IECIEEOR
| : : STRUCTURAL CHANNEL | WIND BENT 1 . L - B/;LCEIES \ B
Il | < DETAILS)
' O.H.D. HEADER I T Y
(2) BOLTS REQD (15)| : : | ] | ol N
(PLATE TO STIFFENER AG55 S [~
AT EACH GIRT LINE) *#% FLER N "T\ P |=== -
ANGLE TO | :(15 (2) BOLTS REQ'D | ©
I L N\_ STFFENER | (PLATE TO STIFFENER I |
ZEE GIRT AT EACH
AG55 FILLER ANGLE | : : \ GRT LNE | AT EACH GIRT LINE) H ROD BRACING . \ @
TO STIFFENER AT 11 | 1= I WIND BENT
EACH GIRT LINE | N | RIGID FRAME COLUMN L= TUBE STRUT & raf = RIGID FRAME RAFTER WEB OF W14X61 1"x3” BOLT ~ RAFTER
| [ WIND BENT COLUMN I ROD BRACING ® (4) REQD BRACING BRACKET (3188292)
| U N oD, JAE - (WHEN REQ'D) i E SECTION C—C (8) REQD
ces7— T !" ZEE GIRT (BYPASS) _\ LR ™~— JAMB BLOCKING Lyl ] —
SHEETING CLIP N
AT EACH 1 \ZEE GIRT | — I QI‘.
GIRT LINE : : : | — T i i
| I JAMB BLOCKING
':- o I %/_/ ROD BRACING \r RIGID FRAME COLUMN
8" GIRT I WITH STIFFENERS AND
| — =— RIGID FRAME COLUMN / CONNECTION PLATE
PROJECTION
I ‘ == WIND BENT RAFTER T (SHAPE VARIES) AT EACH GIRT LINE
|
| c I ¢ P WIND BENT COLUMN
] . il | < WITH STIFFENERS AT EACH
e (4) REQ'D Lo 1"x3" BOLT | GIRT LINE
-I |~ ZEE GIRT, NESTED (. (3188292) | SIDEWALL GIRT SIDEWALL GIRT
: (8) REQ'D (STRUCTURAL (STRUCTURAL
GIRT, OR STRUCTURAL | 4) REQD | "
CHAN. (SEE PLAN) L (4) REQ | CHANNEL SIMILAR) CHANNEL SIMILAR)
Lo VARIABLE ZEE | I
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW SECTION f } ZEE GIRT, NESTED ‘v— :_b \\o—:
0.H.D. HEADER GIRT, OR STRUCTURAL WIND BENT _———
¥ | CHAN. | < | o o |
AT LINE K (X3821 . 1 ' '
(x3821) , o | DOl — — |0
(2) BOLTS REQ'D I O.H.D. HEADER |
(PLATE TO STIFFENER | | AG55—/
AT EACH GIRT LINE) L AG55 I FILLER ANGLE (14)
@ N ' AN LLER \I,_ (FIELD cuT)
——— Pt
X3820 X3821 B B STIFFENER s
X3820 X3821 Lo | 15) (2) BOLTS REQD SECTION B-B
r—o |_— RIGID FRAME COLUMN N AT EACH |
T_o” A Lo ZEE GIRT GIRT LINE (PLATE TO STIFFENER
/ AG55 FILLER ANGLE [ \ : AT EACH GIRT LINE)
TO STIFFENER AT I
L WIND BENT COLUMN AR o |
1.3/4 SIDEWALL GIRT I |
~— RIGID FRAME COLUMN (STRUCTURAL | N\ o senT coLuw | ———]
15 CHANNEL SIMILAR) |
O.H.D. JAMB _ LJ N O.H.D. JAMB |
— (1) y — (i e, RIGID FRAME COLUMN
AG55 r | b \°|
FILLER ANGLE —af P57 ~3 & _ % I '
(FIELD CUT) \ o 4 | N |
& < ZEE GIRT ] ZEE GIRT |
ot |
(3o L o o Hl—=s = A 4@ : : | WIND BENT COLUMN
olo __H | - O J
® o SIDEWALL GIRT / g AGSS ZEE GIRT Lo \_ & GRT |
/ |3 (WHEN REQ'D) ENDWALL - FILLER ANGLE : : ZEE GIRT PROJECTION
ENDWALL COLUMN ol (FIELD CUT)
COLUMN ol ' [ '
B S ~— AG55 [ I | R o
™~ Acss 3 FILLER ANGLE A Lo A
FILLER ANGLE NS | S S R F S L
/ / | . STEEL LINE BY-PASS GIRTS
ENDWALL o | gn 4__| l_
ENDWALL o GIRT \@ 18 SECTION A—A
GIRT O
|-| |-| See Plan [See Plan
. FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW SECTION
L]
W/ SEISMIC SEPARATION WIND BENT IN THE CIRT SPACE AT LI K (3821
FASTENER SCHEDULE
LOC.__PART NUVBER DESCRIPTION LOC.__PART NNBER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS '®)
(@) AS_NOTED ON_RIGID_FRAME_ELEVATION 2) 1322808 SCREW 12 X _1_1/4 HWH SD_#5 PT_NW FD = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS
_Eg) 3228100V SCREW 1/4 X_3/4 FL_TP_SD_WW 5 11328193[BOLT 172 X 1172 HVHX A3251 GALV & NUT (1328191) oz SHFDRLLNG 2 MANUFACTURER USING A—325 HIGH STRENGTH
3) 13228084 SCREW 12 X_T_HWH_SD_NW 6 |5208170)8OLT 1/2 X 1 FLT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (2688007) | S5 = Stamiess steet | ) e T T F D e DECorIBED
(40 522810 SCREW 12 X 1 1/ FL_TP SO WW 2 P5228104SCREW 12 X 2 FLTP S0 WW R = RNo [ETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY|] DATE [CHECKED BY] DATE JaPPROVED BY] DATE |REVEWED BY] DATE | IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS
(50 |522B105 SCREW 174 X 1 174 LC_LF SO _Ww WW = WITH WASHER SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 6—23—2000),SECTION 4.1
(6) 13228099 SCREW 8 X 1/2 HWH SD _NW ge 996011 [BOLT 3/8 X 7/8 PHPS HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) ,E'I’VT z I}CL’A‘#ASHER NOTES: "SNUG-TIGHTENED JOINTS" (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1).
0 13188003 BOLT 3/8 X_7/8 HEX_HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008 | HVHX = HEAVY HEX y
(8) ]3188333]BOLT 1/2 X 2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) 1) J3228122 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/2 HWH SD NW UNPL = UNPLATED 1. E%C?E)%U%NL%EOF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL 4. THE LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE SUPPLIED AT
9) 1326199 |BOLT 5/B X 2 1/4 HVHX A3251 GALV & NUT (1526195) 2 SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE_FOR_SCREW & SPACING | L0 —FLATED . : EAP HOLE LOGATION (o 1 5 Y5O S 207150 [SCALE - NONE
10 _|1328187]BOLT_3/4 X 1.1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) 03 |5228124 SCREW 174 X_1_1/4 HWH _SHOULDER SD_NW FLoTP = FLAT ToP 2. FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION AN 18, : CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION
(1) |1328190]BOLT 3/4 X 2 172 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) ?ﬁ;g = I’.:C')_‘III&IIPJgE AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS. : DRAWN BY L. MOORE DATE 12/19/22 AN G0 EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
@ 3228100 SCREW 1/4 X_3/4 FL_TP_SD_WW FOR _ADP1_ROOF_| 05 J3228126J SCREW 17 X 1 LG_LF_ST_WW = 3. SOME FIELD DRILLING AND/OR FIELD GUTTING OF STEEL 5. ATTACH FLANGE BRACE TO HOLE IN GIRT WHICH |orEcKed &Y C. BENDA oot 12/19/24 ADELANTO, CA 92301 itimi¥™ SAN DIEGO, CA.
3228103| SCREW 1/4 X _3/4 LG_LF_SD_WW FOR SSR 06 |3228138] SCREW 1/4 X_1_HWH SD_NW - BEST FITS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED
3 8 3 COMPONENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING THE ERECTION APPROVED BY NRD DATE 12—-21—-2
@ [E22BI0uSCREW 12 X 1 1/¢ FL_TP SO WW FOR ADET_ROOF @7 3208084 SCREW 10 X 1 1/2 HWH WOODTITE WW OF THIS BUILDING. FOR THE LOCATION. ERECTION DETAILS JOB NO. SHT. __OF
3228105 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 08 13228132JSCREW 12 X 1 1/2 HWH SD #5 PT WW REVIEWED BY DATE X3820/21/22 50




‘ EAVE STRUT
ZEE GIRT JAMB 8" HEADER
; N/ / @} -~ 7EE GRT
ZEE GIRT /—8” HEADER {

SECTION AT GIRT BELOW HEADER HEADER CLIP CP148
(LEFT JAMB) SECTION AT SILL SECTION AT HEADER @ GIRT LINE

% 1
1 ‘ 1 © JAMB CLIP
;% HEADER  SI5 1 :q\JAMB cLP 1~
ol 16) CUP &lH '\@ JAMB BLOCKING P
orT cup—/] & GIRT CLIP HEADER CLIP Janis —] (WHEN REQTD) . Urae " :
NI ISV cros CPERING A | (WHEN REQ'D) @ N
OPENING L— _ORT JAMB BLOCKING
SECTION AT HEADER © GIRT LINE Wb :
SECTION AT TOP OF JAMB _'E’:i 1 R
OPENING 8 GRT—~ ~ JANB JAMB CLIP j\@ STEEL uNE—/:
R CP149 |
. ————3
| SECTION AT TOP OF JAMB BLOCKING
AN 7 | JAMB BLOCKING —] (WHEN REQ'D)
ZL o ” N oo JAMB CLIP
~7 |_OPENING T sMB cUp  JAMB BLOCKING~ || (WHEN REQ'D)
” | JAMB BASE CIRT CLP %@ |M WoTH J/}WE?IL%(:E'S%%\J : CvF&L‘éﬁ REQ'D (e REQe) |
(NGF 85 e e cuP WDTH SECTION AT TOP_OF JAMB BLOCKING | ( ) L/ stmucrura oummes
SECTION AT GIRT BELOW HEADER (WHEN REQ'D) @'—— /—ZEE GIRT T
SECTION AT BASE B.-._i £ __ .=l _9
. 8" ORT~ e [ {I\T@JAMB cup
_
JAMB
(0PEN|NG ) | JAMB CLIP )
- 1 L4
JamB—"] oeExNG
GIRT CUP—/ é OPENING OPENING SECTION AT TOP OF JAMB
WDTH WoT TO STRUCTURAL CHANNEL
OPENING SECTION AT GIRT BELOW HEADER ~ SECTION AT TOP OF JAMB
“WIDTH
) R OPENING " " HEADER CLIP
; ZEE GIRT /’JAMB /_8” HEADER JAMB WIDTH /—JAMB /_8 EADER /—HEADER
ZEE GIRT 8" HEADER - N v o
ya !
| JAMB\ ]
‘ { 1 : : [ _/ﬁ JAMB BASE o5
= = » 3=
£lS HEADER 2| o (h}c{‘? BY PEMB SSGLT) cup \. [-uave G
o= cup  Zm 9 \-HEADER CLIP g
£ art cup ] 16 &= / HEADER CLIP 1/2" ANCHOR BOLT —1!  JAMB BASE OPENING
L 5 oRT QP | SECTION AT BASE (NOT BY PEMB MFG) mem .
N JAMB WoTH -
SECTION AT HEADER © GIRT LINE SECTION AT BASE SECTION AT HEADER
(RIGHT JAMB) v IF OPENING IS FIELD LOCATED, FIELD CUTTING & DRILLING IS REQD
ROTATED \ R e —— JAMB D060
CORNER N ° 8" HEADER
coroun 15 P 8” HEADER ROTATED 885355
3
SHEETING ~ ‘ 4 | ) a é | : ‘
¢ — ‘ a ' 9
=5 L - HEADER 35 @ - 4’ —
x© i £[o
o Fﬁ_fgg—/ 1) P EI / E} \_ AGS5 HEADER CLIP
ANGLE FILLER OPENING
N - JAMB SHEETING CLIP ?F“.'ELLS WIDTH
GIRT cLIP , ., cun JAMB N 8” GIRT JAMB
-4 OPENING -4 OPENING OPENING \P » JAMB 8" GIRT \ \
WIDTH | OPENING 8" GIRT
" WIDTH WIDTH RN /_ /_ ————3
SECTION AT HEADER @ GIRT LINE W/ JAMB CLIP DIRECTLY TO COLUMN N JAMB CLIP :ﬁ/@ —T0 | ORT
GIRT CP149 | ! |
(LEFT JAVB) @~ . } | | N Q /
31; 3 N €5>\L° L-J ]
A 1 V4 od 3 3
. = GIRT CLIP OPENING : I
) — B BASE \ GIRT CLIP GIRT CLIP CP96 WIDTH vl
SIDEWALL GIRT\ P96 JAMB CLIP 15JAMB cup (I\]C{‘? B¢N§E‘$§ 3%3 ) d oRT SECTION AT GIRT BELOW SILL SECTION AT GIRT JAMB CLIP -
CREK JAMB smwe—"] SECTION AT BASE SECTION AT BASE OF JAMB (OPENING [C]) BETWEEN HEADER & SILL P \@
ROTATED CORNER - (OPENING [D]) /L
OPENING (OPENING ) JAMB "
] WIDTH N
] JAMB 8" HEADER
-.DT / N i SECTION AT TOP_OF JAMB . /@8,, e TEN L L WO
26 e T— _— o (LEFT & RIGHT JAMBS SIMILAR) JAMB HEADER CLIP CP148 * z ZEE GIRT ya
Q \_ é —— \ /_ JAMB\ . Eg | ‘ SECTION AT TOP OF JAMB
AG55 OPENING [ ———————— %Lu 1 A @ +
o5 / FILLER WIDTH e |~ siL T — - 1 :
SHEETING CLIP (FELD SECTION AT GIRT BELOW HEADER ‘ 1 5 - - ,
o N Glo cup  Zla
g ) OPENING (RIGHT JAMB) E T ort cup] 16 &T SR cup/ HEADER CLIP
WD TH SILL AMB CP96 OPENING
OPENING A - WIDTH
WIDTH

DETAIL: FRAMED OPNG IN SIDEWALL (TYPE 1 JAMB) W/ HEADER AT GIRT LINE "
W/ LEFT JAMB NEAR ROTATED CORNER COLUMN .
(OPENING [B] ) (OPENINGS [C] & [D] )

FASTENER SCHEDULE
LOC.__PART NUVBER DESCRIPTION LOC.__PART NNBER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS '®)
1) AS_NOTED ON_RIGID_FRAME_ELEVATION 2) 1322808 A SCREW 12 _X_1_1/4 HWH SD_#5 PT_NW FD = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS
2) 13208100] SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 FL—TP_SD_WW 5 11328193 BOLT 1/2 X 1 1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) oz SHFDRLLNG £ MANUFACTURER USING A—325 HIGH STRENGTH
= z BOLTS ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING THE
3) 13228084 SCREW 12 X _1_HWH SD _NW 6 I5208170/80LT 1/2 X1 FLT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (2688007) } S5 = STAmtEss steer | € ) .. ,,
%) 13228101] SCREW 12 X 1 1/4 FL—TP SO WW S 15225102] SCREW 12 X 2 FL=1F SD WW | PT = POINT SNUG TIGHTENED” METHOD, AS DEFINED AND DESCRIBED
= RD = ROUND | ETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JCHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BYf DATE |REVIEWED BY] DATE IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS
(50 |522B105 SCREW 174 X 1 174 LC_LF SO _Ww WW = WITH WASHER SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 6—23—2000),SECTION 4.1
(6) |5228099 SCREW 8 X_1/2 HWH_SD_NW 09 J006011 |BOLT 3/8 X_7/8 PHPS HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) MW NO WASHER NOTES: "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1).
©0 15188003 BOLT 3/8 X_7/8 HEX_HD_(W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008 | HVHX = HEAVY HEX y
(8) [3188333]BOLT 1/2 X 2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) 21) 13228122 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/2 HWH SD NW UNPL = UNPLATED 1. FOR SEQUENCE OF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL 4. THE LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE SUPPLIED AT
99 [1328199]BOLT 5/8 X 2 174 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328195) ; SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE FOR_SCREW & SPACNG | hur? —FLATED o |  ERECTION GUIDE. EAE HOLE LOATION (o T 5 MEY SR STAOT1ED [SCALE - NONE
10 [1328187]BOLT 3/4 X 1 1/2 HVHX A325T CALV & NUT (1328192) ©3 15028124 SCREW 1/4 X 1 _1/4 HWH SHOULDER SD_NW FLeTP = FLAT ToP 2. FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION AN . ] : CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION
(D _11328190BOLT 3/4 X 2 172 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) Lo-LF = LONG LFE AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS. : DRAWN BY L. MOORE DATE  12/19 /27 AN G0 mﬁzcﬁkaumms
@ 5228T00JSCREW 174 X_3/4 FL_T>_SD_WW_FOR ADP1_ROOF | 09 I5228126J SCREW 17 X T LG_LF ST Ww = 3. SOME FIELD DRILLING AND/OR FIELD GUTTING OF STEEL 5. ATTACH FLANGE BRACE TO HOLE IN GIRT WHICH | oHEoKED BY . BENDA oae 12197240 ADELANTO, CA 92301 ekt eaLDbNGS X
3228103 SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 LG—LF_SD WW FOR SSR 06 15228138] SCREW 1/4 X 1 _HWH SD _NW COMPONENTS MAY BE REGUIRED DURING THE EREGTION BEST FITS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED
© |E22E0LSCREW 12 X1 172 TL_TP SO _WW FOR_ADET ROCE ©7 3208084 SCREW 10 X_1_1/2 HWH_WOODTITE_WW OF THIS BUILDING. . FRECTION DETAILS JOB NO. SHT, . OF
3228105{ SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 08 13228132 SCREW 12 X 1 1/2 HWH SD #5 PT WW REVIEWED BY DATE X3820/21/22 51 55




G059X

SIDEWALL ZEE GIRT
AT ELEVATION 110’-0"

AP033

|
1o
CONNECTION —
PLATE \Hl_"
|
L

v /SIDEWALL GIRT
RIGID FRAME
COLUMN
.|
. 29
-—H
° tﬂl i
| {
P |

®

AG55 FILLER ANGLE
(FIELD CUT AS REQ'D)

RIGID FRAME

\PARTITION ZEE GIRT

(PARTITION 1)

PARTITION GIRT CLIP CP101
(BOLT TO COLUMN WEB W/ FLANGE UP)

COLUMN

N

;

STRUCTURAL CHANNEL
HEADER

PARTITION

(PARTITION 2)

v
GIRT
F———-
1 o
PARTITION COLUMN
{5 Il/ ANGLE AG79
o

| | <

| | i

| @ o

N |

AP1033X

&

15 /! @
|
JJ__/_________" 110'=1 1/2”
110'-0" [N T \
[ ull | | AG2 ATTACHED TO
| & EXTENDED FROM

ZEE GIRT /

AN

2 REQD

BN

@

2 REQD

FRONT VIEW

RIGID FRAME
COLUMN

| PARTITION GIRT

PARTITION
ZEE GIRT

PARTITION 1
STEEL LINE

-

PARTITION RAFTER
(8" ROLLED—CEE)

PARTITION GIRT

GIRT CLP

Z
GIRT CLIP
STRUCTURAL -2
HEADER (FLANGE UP)
AT ELEV. 110°=1 1/2" TOP_ VIEW

™\_ connecTioN
cLP

@

PARTITION ZEE GIRT

AT ELEVATION 110'-0"

(PARTITION

1)

AG2 ANGLE W/ TOP LEG
AT ELEV. 110'=1 1/2”

BOLT WITH (2) WASHERS
AND DOUBLE NUT

(15) FIELD _DRILLED
HOLES

5"

21/2"

RAFTER
PARTITION COLUMN cLP
(SHAPE VARIES)

COLUMN

SECTION

4 _|_GIRT DEPTH, 4’
I

\— PARTITION GIRT
(PARTITION 1)

ENDS AT A CORNER

AG2 ANGLE

10°-1 1/2" G

ADP—1 SOFFIT PANEL

co

@ 12" CTRS.

PARTITION GIRT ORIENTATION
INSIDE GIRT
wHEN REQD) |
N
: ™ ouTsioe
| SHEETING
|
AG2 ANGLE
(FIELD CUT

3'—8” LENGTH)

J=TRIM
PED FLASHING

SGBGX048—-021
SUPPORT ZEE

\ TE31
ADP1 PARTITION ADP1 PARTITION
WALL PANEL WALL PANEL
SOFFIT LEFT END VIEW SOFFIT RIGHT END VIEW
M 31_0" I
ADP1 WALL PANEL\ ‘
FOAM CLOSURE AG2 ANGLE
@ 12" CNTRS.
@ 6" CNTRS. STRUCTURAL CHAN.
, ) HEADER
G ;110 -11/2
)
BOTTOM TRIM COPED FLASHING )
™71 TE31
@ 6" CNTRS FOAM CLOSURE PARTITION
GIRT
FOAM CLOSURE ADP1 SOFFIT PANEL J—TRIM
TE31
COPED
ADP1 WALL PANEL FLASHING

SOFFIT SIDE VIEW

DETAIL: SOFFIT TRIM AT HEADER AND PARTITION GIRT

776...

TRIM

FOR SEISMIC MOVEMENT
AT OUTSIDE CORNER

ONE AT EACH END AND
1’—0” CTRS. WHEN NEEDED

SGBGX048—021
(FIELD CUT FROM 18'—10" BLANK)

PARTITION GIRT
(PARTITION 2)

PARTITION COLUMN

ANGLE AG79

1 o

| -

K
A\,

RU

o]

o~
i

RIGID FRAME COLUMN

K

 A—
ACSS\

FILLER
ANGLE

SIDEWALL GIRT WITH SEISMIC SLIP CONNECTION
(MAY BE AT DIFFERENT ELEVATION THAN PARTITION GIRTS)

1o

23

n

OO

SHEETING
CLIP CP49

; 3'-0" |
|
! |
| | PARTITION GIRT
-2 | | (PARTITION 2)
i ADP1
91/8 WALL | |
PANEL 22 |
1.3/8"
— INSIDE ——— PARTITION
CORNER | |,/ COLUMN
4 e TR
& || [
L 2
————qr - == T 23
C— =~ - _1]

41/8"

PANEL

: RIGID FRAME COLUMN/

\
| SIDEWALL GIRT WITH
| SEISMIC SLIP CONNECTION

66

FASTENER SCHEDULE
LOC._PART NIMBER DESCRIPTION LOC._PART NUWBER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS ')
(1) AS NOTED ON_RIGID FRAME ELEVATION ) 1322808 A SCREW 12 X 1 1/4 HWH SD #5 PT NW HD— = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS
2) 13208100] SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 FL—TP_SD_WW 5 11328193 BOLT 1/2 X 1 1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) oz SHFDRLLNG £ MANUFACTURER USING A—325 HIGH STRENGTH
= z BOLTS ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING THE
3) §322808 4 SCREW 12 X 1 HWH SD NW 6 ]3208170[B0LT 1/2 X 1 FLT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (2688007) | SS = STAINLESS STEEL {) b ,,
(4) J5228101] SCREW 12 X 1 1/4 FL—TP SD WW S 15228102 SCREW 12 X 2 FL=TP SD WW | PT = POINT SNUG TIGHTENED” METHOD, AS DEFINED AND DESCRIBED
= RD = ROUND | ETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JCHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BYf DATE |REVIEWED BY] DATE IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS
(50 |522B105 SCREW 174 X 1 174 LC_LF SO _Ww WW = WITH WASHER SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 6—23—2000),SECTION 4.1
(6) |5228099 SCREW 8 X_1/2 HWH_SD_NW 09 J006011 |BOLT 3/8 X_7/8 PHPS HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) MW NO WASHER NOTES: "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1).
0 [3188003)BOLT 3/8 X 7/8 HEX HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008 | HVHX = HEAVY HEX .
(8) [3188333]BOLT 1/2 X 2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) 21) 13228122 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/2 HWH SD NW UNPL = UNPLATED 1. FOR SEQUENCE OF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL 4. THE LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE SUPPLIED AT
99 [1328199]BOLT 5/8 X 2 174 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328195) ; SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE FOR_SCREW & SPACNG | hur? —FLATED o |  ERECTION GUIDE. EAE HOLE LOATION (o T 5 MEY SR STAOT1ED [SCALE - NONE
10 11328187 BOLT 3/4 X 1 1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) 03 [5228124] SCREW 1/4 X 1 _1/4 HWH SHOULDER SD NW FL_TP — FLAT TOP 2. FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION 0 BE USED ' g : CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION
(1) h328190BOLT 3/4 X 2 1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) Lo-LF = LONG LFE AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS. : DRAWN BY L. MOORE DATE  12/19 /27 AN G0 mﬁzcﬁkaumms
© 3228100 SCREW 1/4 X_3/4 FL_TP_SD_WW FOR _ADP1_ROOF 2 J3228126f SCREW 17 X 1 LG_LF ST WW = 3. SOME FIELD DRILLING AND/OR FIELD CUTTING OF STEEL 5. ATTACH FLANGE BRACE TO HOLE IN GIRT WHICH |OHECKED Bv C. BENDA oae 12/19/24 ADELANTO, CA 92301 erErL BaLoGs X
[3228103]SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 06 [3228138]SCREW 1/4 X 1 HWH SD NW COMPONENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING THE EREGTION BEST FITS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED
= C = APPROVED BY NRD DATE 12—20—2F
&) 3228101 SCREW 12 X 1 1/4 FL_TP_SD_WW FOR _ADP1 ROOF | @7 3208084 SCREW 10 X 1 1/2 HWH WOODTITE WW OF THIS BUILDING. FOR THE LOCATION. ERECTION DETAILS JOB NO. SHT.  OF
3228105 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 08 [3228132J SCREW 12 X 1 1/2 HWH SD #5 PT WW REVIEWED BY DATE X3820/21/22 52




AG81 /

RAKE ANGLE

AG81
RAKE ANGLE

AG81 /

RAKE ANGLE

ROOF PANEL =
I — a
—

—

coor 25 < D¢
—
——

/:‘

"

—"

i

ADP—1 —/

WALL PANEL
(FIELD CUT)

USE FOAM CLOSURES 3209260
& GUN GRADE MASTIC
3288023 ALONG BOTTOM

TAPE MASTIC 3209013

OF PANEL

(2) 12" CNTRS.

STEP 1

TRANSITION FLASHING TR31
WITH TAPE MASTIC 3209013

FIELD CUT
& REMOVE
SHADED SECTION

TAPE MASTIC (3209120)
FOAM CLOSURE (3209270)
COPED FLASHING (TE31)

3” CNTRS.
W/ GUN GRADE

MASTIC 3288023

o

./
CNTRS.
W/ GUN GRADE

MASTIC 3288023

TAPE MASTIC (3209120) _
FOAM CLOSURE (3209270) _—
COPED FLASHING (TE31) =

TDA6__093—048D RIDGE CAP
FIELD CUT & REMOVE SHADED SECTION
AND BEND UP 1" AT WALL

DIE-FORMED RIDGE CAP

<L

PURLIN

\ ADP—1

ROOF PANEL

XROO1A1

W/ GUN

MASTIC 3288023

GRADE

TDB6__063-120D TRIM ANGLE
FIELD CUT AT ROOF SLOPE

3" CNTRS. %
W/ GUN GRADE MASTIC 3288023

ADP—1 WALL PANEL
(FIELD CUT)

X3820 X3821

ADP—1 ROOF PANEL
(FIELD CUT DOWN TO RIDGE & BEND,
RETAIN 1" AT EDGE TO BEND UP)

FOAM CLOSURE 3209260
& GUN GRADE MASTIC 3288023

TDA6__093-048D RIDGE CAP

AND BEND UP 1” AT WALL

TRANSITION FLASHING TR31
WITH TAPE MASTIC 3209013

AG81
RAKE ANGLE

(FIELD CUT & BEND,

FIELD CUT & REMOVE SHADED SECTION

ADP—1 ROOF PANEL OR RIDGE CAP

PURUN_~/7_ RETAIN 1” AT EDGE TO BEND UP)
—_ 8"
- AGB1
__— RAKE ANGLE .,
_— | 12" CTRS.
_— |
L
PURLIN
\ SECTION DOWN—-SLOPE FROM RIDGE

(STEP 1)

\/

PURLIN

9 5/16”
(TYP.)

TDA6__093—-048D RIDGE CAP

— TAPE MASTIC (3209120)
r@ ‘i’ g ‘i’ @-——TE& COPED FLASHING
1 7

='¢<FOAM CLOSURE (3209270)
‘i’ TAPE MASTIC (3209120)

DIE-FORMED RIDGE CAP

SECTION AT RIDGE CAP
(STEP 1)

X3820 X3821 FIELD CUT AT ROOF SLOPE

ADP—1 ROOF PANEL
FOAM CLOSURE (3209270)

TDA6__093—048D RIDGE
AGB1

RAKE ANGLE
PURLIN —/7-

AGS81

ADP—1 ROOF

RAKE ANGLE |
|
- ]
PURLIN
SECTION DOWN—SLOPE FROM RIDGE
(STEP 2)

\(/

TDB6__063—120D TRIM ANGLE

e WITH TAPE MASTIC 3209013

CAP

FIELD BENT & CUT PER STEP 1

PANEL

RETAIN 1” AND BEND TAB AT RIDGE CAP

PURLIN
ADP—1—/
V(V,’jl'-E'LDP’?:TJET'S TRANSITION FLASHING TR31
(SEE STEP 1)
b
PURLIN
\ADF'—1
ROOF PANEL
AGS1
RAKE ANGLE STEP 2
: . W/ START DIM.
XROOTA1
FASTENER SCHEDULE
LOC.__PART NUVBER DESCRIPTION LOC.__PART NNBER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS '®)
1) AS_NOTED ON_RIGID_FRAME_ELEVATION 2) 1322808 A SCREW 12 _X_1_1/4 HWH SD_#5 PT_NW TD = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS
2) 15228100 SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 FL—1P SD WW 5 [1328193|BOLT 1/2 X 1 172 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) oz SHFDRLLNG L MANUFACTURER USING A-325 HIGH STRENGTH
= = BOLTS ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING THE
3) 13228084 SCREW 12 X _1_HWH SD _NW 6 I5208170/80LT 1/2 X1 FLT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (2688007) } S5 = STAmtEss steer | € ) .. i
T2) |5228101[SCREW 12 X 1 1/4 TL_1P S0 WW 2) |53228102] SCREW 12 X 2 FL_TP_SD_WW | PT = POINT SNUG TIGHTENED ® METHOD, AS DEFINED AND DESCRIBED
= RD = ROUND | ETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JCHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BYf DATE |REVIEWED BY] DATE IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS
(50 |522B105 SCREW 174 X 1 174 LC_LF SO _Ww WW = WITH WASHER SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 6—23—2000),SECTION 4.1
(6) |5228099 SCREW 8 X_1/2 HWH_SD_NW 09 J006011 |BOLT 3/8 X_7/8 PHPS HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) MW NO WASHER NOTES: "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1).
©0 15188003 BOLT 3/8 X_7/8 HEX_HD_(W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008 | HVHX = HEAVY HEX y
(8) [3188333]BOLT 1/2 X 2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) 21) 13228122 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/2 HWH SD NW UNPL = UNPLATED 1. FOR SEQUENCE OF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL 4. THE LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE SUPPLIED AT
9) |1325109]BOLT 5/B X 2 174 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1326195) 2 SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE_FOR SCREW & SPACING | (o0 = PLATED |  ERECTION GUIDE. EAE HOLE LOATION (o T 5 MEY SR STAOT1ED [SCALE - NONE
10 11328187 BOLT 3/4 X 1 1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) ©3 15028124 SCREW 1/4 X 1 _1/4 HWH SHOULDER SD_NW FLoTP = FLAT ToP 2. FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION AN ! ] : CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION
() _[1328190|BOLT 3/2 X 2 172 HVHX_A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) LG-LF = LONG LIFE AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS. ’ DRawn BY L. MOORE DATE__12/19/22 EMPIR) ;lAA:II:)I'EEg.EA‘BUILDINGS
Fl — o o - = STEEL BUILDINGS
@ [2ZRSCREW /e X 574 TP DWW FOR ADP1 ROOF | DY 2o el SOREW 17X T LG_Lr ST W 3. SOME FIELD DRILLING AND/OR FIELD CUTTING OF STEEL 5. ATTACH FLANGE BRACE TO HOLE IN GIRT WHICH  |cHECKED BY C. BENDA pate_12/19/24 ADELANTO, CA 92301 '
3228103 SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 LG—LF_SD WW FOR SSR 06 15228138] SCREW 1/4 X 1 _HWH SD _NW BEST FITS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED
3 8 3 COMPONENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING THE ERECTION APPROVED BY NRD DATE 12—-20—2
@ [E22BI0uSCREW 12 X 1 1/¢ FL_TP SO WW FOR ADET_ROOF @7 3208084 SCREW 10 X 1 1/2 HWH WOODTITE WW OF THIS BUILDING. FOR THE LOCATION. [ ERECTION DETAILS JOB NO. SHT. __OF
3228105{ SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 08 13228132 SCREW 12 X 1 1/2 HWH SD #5 PT WW REVIEWED BY DATE X3820/21/22 53 55




ADP—1
ROOF PANEL

P TDB6__063-120D TRIM ANGLE
(SEE STEP 2)

X3820

ADP—1 ROOF PANEL

AG81
RAKE ANGLE

PURLIN —/T

=

TDB6__063—120D TRIM ANGLE

X3821

RAKE TRIM
TR54-20

WALL PANEL,
TRIM ANGLE,
& RIDGE CAP

(SEE STEPS 1 & 2)

ADP—1 ROOF PANEL

AG81
(SEE STEP 2) RAKE ANGLE |
|
RAKE ANGLE PURLIN b
PURLIN
TRANSITION FLASHING TR31
WALL PANEL (SEE STEP 1) DIE-FORMED RIDGE CAP SECTION DOWN—SLOPE FROM RIDGE
(FIELD cuT) (STEP 3)
TR54—20 RAKE TRIM - '
PURLIN
\ADP—1
ROOF PANEL
AGS1
RAKE ANGLE S |E P 3
- . W/ START DIM.
XROOTA1
CORNER CAP TE67
(FIELD cUT
AND REMOVE CENTER FACE. /
COVER OPENINGS AT END S
OF RAKE TRIM CORNERS) TDB6__063—120D TRIM ANGLE
(SEE STEP 2) o
o
[e]
e W/ GUN GRADE MASTIC 3288023
ADP—1
ROOF PANEL
OUTSIDE CORNER BOX
/ TE13
TDB6__063—-120D TRIM ANGLE
AGS1 __ N
RAKE ANGLE / (SEE STEP 2) PURLIN =
ADP—1 /
WALL PANEL
(FIELD CUT)
TR54—20 RAKE TRIM
TRANSITION FLASHING TR31 PURLIN
(SEE STEP 1) \
ADP—1
ROOF PANEL
AG81
FINAL STEP (STEP 4)
-»
XROOTA1
FASTENER SCHEDULE
LOC.__PART NUVBER DESCRIPTION LOC.__PART NNBER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS '®)
1) AS_NOTED ON_RIGID_FRAME_ELEVATION 2) 1322808 A SCREW 12 _X_1_1/4 HWH SD_#5 PT_NW TD = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS
2) 13208100] SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 FL—TP_SD_WW 5 11328193 BOLT 1/2 X 1 1/2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) oz SHFDRLLNG £ MANUFACTURER USING A—325 HIGH STRENGTH
) |3228084 SCREW 12 X _1_HWH_SD_NW 6 |5208170)8OLT 1/2 X 1 FLT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (2688007) | S5 = Stamiess steet | ) BOLTS ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING THE
(%) [5228101| SCREW 12 X_1.1/4 FL_1P_SD_WW 7) 5228102/ SCREW 12 X 2 FL_TP_SD Ww BT = RONT SNUC TICHTERED ™ METHOD, AS DEFINED AND DESCRIBED
1 = RD = ROUND | ETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE JCHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BYf DATE |REVIEWED BY] DATE IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS
(oL J52281050 SCREW 174 X 1 174 LG_LF_SD WW WW = WITH WASHER SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 6—23—2000),SECTION 4.1
(6) |5228099 SCREW 8 X_1/2 HWH_SD_NW 09 J006011 |BOLT 3/8 X_7/8 PHPS HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) MW NO WASHER NOTES: "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1).
©0 15188003 BOLT 3/8 X_7/8 HEX_HD_(W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008 | HVHX = HEAVY HEX :
(8) [3188333]BOLT 1/2 X 2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) 21) 13228122 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/2 HWH SD NW UNPL = UNPLATED 1. FOR SEQUENCE OF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL 4. THE LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE SUPPLIED AT
99 [1328199]BOLT 5/8 X 2 174 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328195) ; SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE FOR_SCREW & SPACNG | hur? —FLATED o |  ERECTION GUIDE. EAE HOLE LOATION (o T 5 MEY SR STAOT1ED [SCALE - NONE
10 [1328187]BOLT 3/4 X 1 1/2 HVHX A325T CALV & NUT (1328192) 03 |3228124 SCREW 1/4 X 1 _1/4 HWH SHOULDER SD_NW FLoTP = FLAT ToP 2. FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION AN ! ] : CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION
T T 325190 50LT 3/4 X 2 172 HVAX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192) LG-LF = LONG LIFE AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS. : DRAWN BY L. MOORE DATE 12/19 /27 eMBIRE EMPIRE STEEL BUILDINGS
@ [2ZRSCREW /e X 574 TP DWW FOR ADP1 ROOF | DY 2o el SOREW 17X T LG_Lr ST W PHPS = PHILLIPS 3. SOME FIELD DRILLING AND/OR FIELD GUTTING OF STEEL 5. ATTACH FLANGE BRACE TO HOLE IN GIRT WHICH  [cHECKED BY C. BENDA oate 12/19/2d ADELANTO, CA 92301 SLtmlotd SAN DIEGO, CA.
32281030 SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 06 15228138] SCREW 1/4 X 1 _HWH SD _NW " COMPONENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING THE EREGTION BEST FITS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED
© |E22E0LSCREW 12 X1 172 TL_TP SO _WW FOR_ADET ROCE ©7)_|3208084 SCREW 10 _X_1_1/2 HWH_WOODTITE_WW OF THIS BUILDING. . FRECTION DETAILS JOB NO, SHT. _ OF
3228105 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 08 [3228132J SCREW 12 X 1 1/2 HWH SD #5 PT WW REVIEWED BY DATE X3820/21/22 54 55




ROOF FLASHING

SAW CUT WHEN
NECESSARY

EXISTING METAL WALL
SHEETING (FIELD CUT)

1” NOTCH AT ENDS

GUN GRADE MASTIC ——
3288023 ALONG BOTTOM
OF PANEL

ROOF FLASHING

TAPE MASTIC 3209013

GUN GRADE MASTIC
3288023

RIDGE CAP
(DIE-FORMED)

PURLIN

SEQ31

GUN GRADE MASTIC 3288023

ROOF FLASHING
TDS6__056—056A

EXISTING ROOF SHEETING

(FIELD CUT TO CLEAR
RAKE ANGLE)

TAPE MASTIC 3209120

ADP1 WALL PANEL

RAKE ANGLE AG81

GUN GRADE MASTIC 3288023
ROOF FLASHING

ROOF PANEL

CLOSURE AND TAPE
MASTIC 3209120

FACE OF EAVE FLASHING— GUTTER END CAP

| —TAPE MASTIC

—CORNER CAP
TE15-1

. r—g" . r—g" .
_s EFEEyE _11e]
I = — =k 1N
¥ = 1
o= ] e o
e
> 12 s—¢
@ - =" -1 X

TE14 INSIDE CORNER BOX

STOP RAKE
TRIM HERE

o
é@ [—GUN GRADE MASTIC

3288023
Q
PLAN VIEW  \-RAKE TRIM
ADP—1 ROOF PANEL STOP GUTTER RAKE TRIM
E HERE
o
GUTTER—/ A
o (] (]
[ )
6
ol |o A

S070

INSIDE CORNER BOX
TE14 CROSS SECTION

PURLIN
COPED FLASHING
INSIDE CORNER TRIM (WALL)

SECTION

GUN GRADE MASTIC
3288023 UPSLOPE 2

FACE OF EAVE FLASHINGE

— 3 jZ 1/2"

END CAP POSITIONED

o
END CAP (AT PANEL RIB)

CORNER CAP

6"
END CAP
TBV6lInnn

(AT RAKE TRIM END) | =

ROOF PANEL

CLOSURE AND TAPE
MASTIC 3209120

1-0 i Iz 1/2”

=

GUTTER END CAP
INSIDE CORNER BOX
TE14

|1
21/2"
STOP RAKE
g TRIM HERE
[~

|~—TE15—1 CORNER CAP
(OR TE67 WHEN REQ'D)

olo ojo OVER GUN GRADE MASTIC
PLAN VIEW \—GUN GRADE MASTIC
RAKE TRIM
CORNER CAP STOP GUTTER
PLAN VIEW HERE /—RAKE TRIM
//_\ /’_\@DX
o
ADP—1 ROOF PANEL
GUTTER—/ @
\—PURLIN
INSIDE CORNER BOX \INSIDE CORNER TRIM (WALL)
TE14 CROSS SECTION
° -—
S071

AT 1'-0" CTRS. I X3820 X3821 X3822 X3822A
| |
|
| RIGID FRAME COLUMN : H : H
________________ _TI:
] —L - [ | [ RIGID FRAME COLUMN
PURLIN OR [l \—RIGID FRAME o BENT COLUMN\ | | | "r/ SIDEWALL GIRT
EAVE STRUT SHEETING k=4 '
X3822A X3822 cLp m E 4 m AG55 L
—— FILLER ANGLE p=====-———"/——"——-"——"———-
5" |\ @ CNRs. (FIELD CUT) M © 24° CNTRS
ecps(4) | ITT-°X"~°7°° | MZ16 (2) :
@ ANGLES
@ @ oaoma T “®
ENDWALL —~_ ~ ow = </ S~ _®
. COLUMN\IL===I_JI CORNER TRIM QI£% 2 ———ri I_IZ Y
s A 776 Nz es I | £ corNER TRIM Q|25 T ADP=1
ET 8L CORNER —_ A SNE82 (220 WAL PANEL
IQ | QWEB EQQE U & o JAMB “[8E=
J—TRIM _""..6 WALL PANEL r———— —I5 oin
= k!
GUN GRADE MASTIC 3288023 27/8" £ | A J—TRIM i
(ON UPHILL SIDE OF END CAP) EXISTING WALL SHEETING / g;&,E 2 7/8" A‘ 4 27/8" 28 ;
N i 235 ! 5o
Z O9=c¢c T
ROOF FLASHING o Al s ENDWALL\| i °<<§ §<=(° 2
o
@e 6" CTRS. END CAP 5 J (9 GIRT : | e <5
Z - +
Al - | | ALLOW FOR SEISMIC MOVEMENT ENDWALL
UN GRADE MASTIC 3288023 _k EXISTING WALL SHEETING i _ W 5 GUN GRADE MASTIC 3288023 | | OF 2 7/8" IN EITHER DIRECTION. GIRT ALLOW FOR SEISMIC MOVEMENT
ON UPHILL SIDE OF END CAP) Z P ROOF FLASHING | | DO NOT SCREW J—TRIM TO ADJACENT OF 2 7/8” IN EITHER DIRECTION.
P EXISTING BUILDING CORNER —{_ | ollo SIDEWALL CORNER TRIM. DO NOT SCREW J—TRIM TO ADJACENT
. SIDEWALL CORNER TRIM.
END CAP A ’ GUN GRADE MASTIC 3288023 N N I / TAPE MASTIC 3209120
g ° ROOF FLASHING @
§ e ADP—1 WALL PANEL
GUN GRADE MASTIC— 7] ZSart 5 TAPE MASTIC 3209120 3288023
3288025 ' ® W/ SEISMIC SEPARATION .
GUTTER END CAP—_
ADP—1 PANEL
(GaN\ /_
GUTTER END CAP~I
™ ADP—1 PANEL NOTCH Om
END CAP (ROOF COLOR) / 17 MIN. FOAM CLOSURE 3209260
TBVnlinnn ° ‘/' TAPE MASTIC 3209120
o S EAVE FLASHING
OAMZCLOSURE 3209260 w HOTEHR/S,L‘,';EE (STRUCTURAL)
TAPE MASTIC 3209120 N
INSIDE CORNER ; ‘ EAVE FLASHING | WALL PANEL™__
d END CAP (ROOF COLOR) &S \
TBVnlinnn
EAVE @ STD. SPACING .\
N STRUT
\ EAVE
GUTTER STRUT
COPED FLASHING
ADP—1
COPED FLASHING ARRE!
Y : -—
SE028X EX'SI'NQ MEIA' wel |
‘ FASTENER _SCHEDULE [
LOC.__PART NNBER DESCRIPTION LOC.__PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION ABBREVIATIONS '®)
[©) AS NOTED _ON_RIGID FRAME ELEVATION 2) 1322808 A SCREW 12 _X_1_1/4 HWH SD_#5 PT_NW FD = HEAD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CONNECTIONS BY THIS
(2) 13228100 SCREW 1/4 X_3/4 FL_TP_SD_WW 5 11328193]BOLT 172 X 1172 HVHX_A325T GALV & NUT (1328181) D Z SEF RN $2 MANUFACTURER USING A—325 HIGH STRENGTH
(3) 13228084 SCREW 12 X_1_HWH_SD_NW 6 |5208170kBOLT 1/2 X 1 FLT RD HD A307 PLTD & NUT (2688007) | S5 = Stamiess steer | ) BOLTS ARE DESIGNED TO BE FASTENED USING THE
(2) 15228101 SCREW 12 X 1 1/4 FL_TP SD WW 5 15228102  SCREW 12 X 2 FL—TP SD Ww | PT = POINT SNUG TIGHTENED” METHOD, AS DEFINED AND DESCRIBED
1 - RD = ROUND LETTER REVISIONS DRAWN BY] DATE |JCHECKED BY] DATE |APPROVED BY) DATE REVIEWED BY] DATE IN THE RESEARCH COUNCIL ON STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS
(5) 3228109 SCREW 174 X 1 174 LC_LF _SD WW WW = WITH WASHER SPECIFICATION (RCSC, 6—23—2000),SECTION 4.1
(6) 13522809 SCREW 8 X 1/2 HWH SD _NW 09 1996011 IBOLT 3/8 X 7/8 PHPS HD (W/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008) MW NO WASHER NOTES: "SNUG—TIGHTENED JOINTS” (REFERENCE SECTION 8.1).
20 13188003 BOLT 3/8 X 7/8 HEX HD (/O WASHER) & NUT (2688008 | HVHX = HEAVY HEX y
(8) |3188333]BOLT 1/2 X 2 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328191) 21) |3228122] SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/2 HWH SD NW UNPL = UNPLATED 1. FOR SEQUENCE OF ERECTION — SEE APPLICABLE WALL PANEL 4. THE LENGTH OF THE FLANGE BRACE SUPPLIED AT
(5) [1325199]BOLT 5/8 X 2 174 HVHX A325T GALV & NUT (1328185) p SEE_WALL PANEL ERECTION GUIDE FOR_SCREW & SPACNG | (o0 = FLATED | ERECTION GUIDE. A O e L OAATION (o TN MO AN E® ISCALE - NONE
0O _|1328187][BOLT_3/4 X 1 1/2 HVHX A3251 GALV & NUT (1328192 ©3 |3228124 SCREW 1/4 X 1 _1/4 HWH SHOULDER SD _NW FL_TP = FLAT TOP 2. FOR FLANGE BRACE LOCATIONS — SEE FRAME CROSS SECTION 50 BE USED ' h : CHUCK MINYARD — DISTRIBUTION
() _11328190BOLT 3/4 X 2 1/2 HVHAX A325T GALV & NUT (1328192 LG-LF = LONG LIFE AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS. ’ DRAWN BY L. MOORE DATE 12/19 /22 EMPIR ;l::llg'-:Egﬂ%A.BUILDINGS
| — = F! - = STEEL BUILDINGS|
@ [F22Z0fSCREW 172 3 37¢ FL_TP S0 Ww FoR ADPT R00F 103 Joppeizel SCREW 17X T G-I ST ww 3. SOME FIELD DRILLING AND/OR FIELD CUTTING OF STEEL 5. ATTACH FLANGE BRACE TO HOLE IN GIRT WHICH  |CHECKED BY C. BENDA oae_12/19/24 ADELANTO, CA 92301 ’
322B103] SCREW 1/4 X 3/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 06 15228138] SCREW 1/4 X 1 _HWH SD _NW BEST FITS THE FLANGE BRACE LENGTH SUPPLIED
3 £ COMPONENTS MAY BE REQUIRED DURING THE ERECTION APPROVED BY NRD DATE 12—20—2
® ‘3228101|SC?-_W 2 X 1 1/4 FL—TP _SD _WW FOR_ADP1 _ROOF | @7 J3208084 SCREW 10 X 2_HWH_WOODTITE_WW OF THIS BUILDING. FOR THE LOCATION. [ ERECTION DETAILS JOB NO. SHT. __OF
3228105 SCREW 1/4 X 1 1/4 LG—LF SD WW FOR SSR 28 13228132JSCREW 12 X 2 HWH SD #5 PT WW REVIEWED BY DATE X3820/21/22 55 55




